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INTRODUCTION TO AQUASENSE™ AND PUREADVANTAGE™ 

Life Time Indicator
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Thank you for choosing Electrolux AquaSense™ with PUREADVANTAGE™ 
filter technology 
•	 Your new Electrolux filtration system will make your tap water taste great 

by removing unpleasant taste and odors . 
•	 The PUREADVANTAGE™ technology provides the highest filtration quality 

but it filters faster than any other premium filtration systems .

AquaSense™ with PUREADVANTAGE™ filter technology offers many 
benefits
•	 Great tasting water
•	 Better tasting coffee, tea and ice cubes
•	 Great for cooking
•	 Prolong the lifespan of your appliances by preventing lime scale build up
•	 Economic
•	 Convenient
•	 Lifetime filter indicator shows when to change the PUREADVANTAGE™ 

filter .
•	 Perfect fridge fit 
•	 One-hand filling 
•	 Modern stylish design 

PUREADVANTAGE™ - a unique new filter technology
•	 New advanced filtration technology provides faster filtration than any 

other premium water filters with the same high performance .
•	 Reduces limescale, chlorine and certain heavy metals (like lead and 

copper) .
•	 Absorbs substances that affect smell and taste like certain pesticides and 

organic impurities .

HOW TO USE AND STORE AQUASENSE™ AND PUREADVANTAGE™ 

High Quality and Excellent Performance
To ensure high quality, excellent filtration performance and great tasting water 
from AquaSense™ and PUREADVANTAGE™ filter, please follow the instructions .

1. How to get started with your AquaSense™ and PUREADVANTAGE™ filter
•	 Remove Life Time Indicator before cleaning the jug .
•	 Clean all parts of the jug in the dishwasher or by hand .
•	 After cleaning put back the Life Time Indicator and activate it (see Life 

Time Indicator section) .
•	 Wash your hands carefully

•	 Open the filter packaging and place the PUREADVANTAGE™ filter in the 
hopper . 

•	 Push the filter downwards until it fits firmly and is placed in line with the 
bottom of the hopper .
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•	 Before using the AquaSense™ jug you need to activate the 
PUREADVANTAGE™ filter in the following way

o  Place the jug under the tap and filter 2 litres of water . 
o  Discard the filtered water before start using the jug .

Filter through 2 litres of water 

2. Filling the AquaSense™ Jug
•	 Place the jug under the tap with the opening positioned directly under 

the tap water outlet .
•	 Hold the jug under the tap and turn the water on . The pressure of the tap 

water will open the pour through filling lid and start filling the hopper . 

3. AquaSense™ Capacity
•	 Large Jug: 1 .6 liters filtered water capacity  

(2 .3 liters total capacity) 
•	 Small Jug: 1 .2 liters filtered water capacity  

(1 .6 liters total capacity)  

4. Lifetime for the PUREADVANTAGE™ filter 
•	 The PUREADVANTAGE™ filter achieves a filter capacity of approximately 

150 liter of tap water .
•	 We recommend changing the PUREADVANTAGE™ filter after 30 days to 

keep optimized performance .  
•	 To change the filter; pull the ring on the PUREADVANTAGE™ filter .

5. Store the PUREADVANTAGE™ filter 
Store the sealed PUREADVANTAGE™ filter in a cold and dry place in no direct 
sun light sealed in the plastic packaging to keep the optimized performance 
of your filter .

6. Care of AquaSense™ and the PUREADVANTAGE™ filter 
•	 Discard the water if it’s not is used for two days .
•	 We recommend to store your water filter in a cool place and remember 

that water is a foodstuff . Please consume filtered water within one to two 
days . 

•	 The AquaSense™ Jug (excluding the Life Time Indicator) is dish washer 
safe .

•	 Before cleaning your AquaSense™ Jug in the dish washer, take out the Life 
Time Indicator .  

7. Life Time Indicator
The Life Time Indicator reminds you when it is time to change the 
PUREADVANTAGE™ filter .  Each dot refers to a lifetime of about one week . 
The recommended PUREADVANTAGE™ filter lifetime of four weeks (30 days) 
equals four dots (100%) . After each week one circle will disappear to show the 
remaining filter life time .  
This is how the Life Time Indicator works:

1 .  Push the STATUS button to activate the display .
2 .  To see the status of the PUREADVANTAGE™ filter anytime; press the 

button 0 .5-2 seconds . For example; when four lights are visible the 
filter is 100% full with four weeks of usage left .

3 .  To reset the timing press the button 3 seconds or more .
4 .  Change the PUREADVANTAGE™ filter when all the lights are blinking .
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IMPORTANT NOTES

Ideal Conditions for useage of AquaSense™ and PUREADVANTAGE™ filter 
•	 AquaSense™ and PUREADVANTAGE™ filter are designed for use only with 

municipally treated tap water or with water from private supplies which 
has been tested as safe to drink .

•	 Use cold tap water only (water temperature between 4 and 38 Celsius 
degrees) .

•	 Always discard the first two litres of water with the new 
PUREADVANTAGE™ filter .

•	 The PUREADVANTAGE™ filter technology can reduce the temporary 
hardness of tap water . Therefore people with heart disease and those who 
must follow a controlled diet are recommended to ask their doctor before 
using the PUREADVANTAGE™ water filter .

Hygiene
•	 Before replacing the PUREADVANTAGE™ filter wash your hands carefully .
•	 Change the PUREADVANTAGE™ filter if not used for a prolonged time (e .g . 

holiday), or if left outside fridge for more than 24 hours . 
•	 For people with impaired immunity and babies, it is generally 

recommended that tap water should be boiled; this also applies to 
PUREADVANTAGE™ filtered water .

•	 For hygiene reasons, the PUREADVANTAGE™  filter contents are subject 
to special treatment with silver . A very small amount may be transferred 
to the water . This transference would be within the World Health 
Organization (WHO) guidelines as well as within the Directive 98/83/EG of 
the EU for drinking water quality .

Please keep the filter away from children.

AquaSense and PUREADVANTAGE™ Warranty
PUREADVANTAGE™ Warranty
To find more information about the PUREADVANTAGE™ Warranty, please visit: 
electrolux .com/water

PUREADVANTAGE™ filter contains 3M purification technology
The unique and innovative PUREADVANTAGE™ filter contains 3M purification 
technology to ensure high quality filtration .

Correctly disposal
PUREADVANTAGE™ filter is safe to include with your regular household waste . 
Exclusion of liability
Electrolux cannot accept any liability on their part if you do not follow the 
given instructions .

CONTACT DETAILS
Address of the manufacturer: 
Electrolux Lehel Ltd .
Floor Care Appliance Factory
Fémnyomó u .1
HU-5101 Jászberény
HUNGARY

To learn more visit: www .electrolux .com/water
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ÖVERSIKT: AQUASENSE™ OCH PUREADVANTAGE™

Lock, stor kanna

Lock, liten kanna

Filter

Behållare för ofiltrerat vatten

Behållare för ofiltrerat vatten

Stor kanna

Liten kanna

Indikatorn för filterlivslängd
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Tack för att du har valt Electrolux AquaSense™ med filtertekniken 
PUREADVANTAGE™.
•	 Det här filtreringssystemet från Electrolux tar bort obehagliga bismaker 

och lukt från ditt kranvatten, så att det blir godare att dricka .
•	 PUREADVANTAGE™-tekniken ger filtrering av högsta kvalitet och är 

snabbare än andra högkvalitativa filtreringssystem på marknaden .

AquaSense™ med filtertekniken PUREADVANTAGE™ ger många fördelar
•	 Välsmakande dricksvatten
•	 Bättre smak på kaffe, te och isbitar
•	 Godare vatten till matlagning
•	 Minskar mängden kalkavlagringar i dina hushållsapparater, så att du kan 

använda dem längre
•	 Ekonomisk
•	 Lätt att använda
•	 Indikatorn för filterlivslängd visar när PUREADVANTAGE™-filtret behöver 

bytas ut
•	 Passar perfekt i kylskåpet
•	 Bara en hand behövs vid påfyllning
•	 Modern, elegant design

PUREADVANTAGE™ – en ny, unik filterteknik
•	 Ny, avancerad filtreringsteknik som ger snabbare filtrering än andra 

högkvalitativa vattenfilter .
•	 Minskar mängden avlagringar av kalk, klor och vissa tungmetaller (t .ex . 

bly och koppar) .
•	 Absorberar ämnen som påverkar smak och lukt, t .ex . vissa 

bekämpningsmedel och organiska föroreningsämnen .

ANVÄNDA OCH FÖRVARA AQUASENSE™ OCH PUREADVANTAGE™

Hög kvalitet och överlägsen funktion
Följ instruktionerna nedan för att få ut bästa möjliga kvalitet och 
filtreringsresultat av AquaSense™ och PUREADVANTAGE™-filtret så att ditt 
vatten smakar så gott som möjligt .

1. Innan du börjar använda AquaSense™ och PUREADVANTAGE™-filtret
•	 Ta loss indikatorn för filterlivslängd innan du diskar kannan .
•	 Diska alla delar av kannan i diskmaskin eller för hand .
•	 När kannan har diskats sätter du tillbaka indikatorn och aktiverar den (se 

avsnittet om indikatorn för filterlivslängd) .
•	 Tvätta händerna noggrant .

•	 Öppna filterförpackningen och placera PUREADVANTAGE™-filtret i 
filterbehållaren . 
 

•	 Tryck filtret nedåt tills det sitter ordentligt på plats och ligger an mot 
botten av filterbehållaren .
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•	 Innan du använder AquaSense™-kannan ska du aktivera 
PUREADVANTAGE™-filtret på följande sätt:

o Sätt kannan under kranen och låt 2 liter vatten rinna genom filtret .
o Häll ut det filtrerade vattnet innan du börjar använda kannan .

Filtrera 2 liter vatten 

2. Fylla AquaSense™-kannan
•	 Sätt kannan under kranen, med öppningen direkt under kranens 

mynning .
•	 Håll kvar kannan och öppna kranen . Trycket från vattnet från kranen 

öppnar påfyllningshålet i locket och filterbehållaren fylls med vatten .

3. Volym för AquaSense™-kannan
•	 Stor kanna: 1,6 liter filtrerat vatten  

(total volym: 2,3 liter)
•	 Liten kanna: 1,2 liter filtrerat vatten  

(total volym: 1,6 liter)

4. Livslängd för PUREADVANTAGE™-filtret
•	 PUREADVANTAGE™-filtret kan användas för att filtrera omkring 150 liter 

kranvatten .
•	 Du rekommenderas att byta ut PUREADVANTAGE™-filtret var 30:e dag för 

att resultatet alltid ska bli så bra som möjligt .
•	 Byt ut PUREADVANTAGE™-filtret genom att dra i ringen på filtret .

5. Förvara PUREADVANTAGE™-filtret
Förvara PUREADVANTAGE™-filtret på en sval och torr plats (undvik direkt 
solljus) och låt det ligga kvar i den förseglade plastförpackningen för att 
säkerställa bästa möjliga resultat .

6. Skötsel av AquaSense™ och PUREADVANTAGE™-filtret
•	 Om vatten blir stående i kannan i två dagar eller mer ska du hälla ut 

vattnet .
•	 Vi rekommenderar att du förvarar ditt vatten-filter på ett svalt ställe och 

inte glömmer att vatten är färskvara . Filtrerat vatten bör förbrukas inom 
en till två dagar .

•	 AquaSense™-kannan kan diskas i diskmaskin (gäller dock INTE indikatorn 
för filterlivslängd) .

•	 Innan du diskar AquaSense™-kannan i diskmaskin ska du ta ut indikatorn 
för filterlivslängd .

7. Indikatorn för filterlivslängd
Indikatorn för filterlivslängd visar när det är dags att byta ut 
PUREADVANTAGE™-filtret . Varje punkt motsvarar omkring en veckas 
återstående användningstid . Du rekommenderas att byta PUREADVANTAGE™-
filtret efter fyra veckor, eller 30 dagar, vilket alltså motsvarar fyra punkter 
(100 %) . För varje vecka som går försvinner en punkt så att du alltid ser hur 
lång den återstående filterlivslängden är .
Så här fungerar indikatorn för filterlivslängd:

1 . Tryck på knappen STATUS för att aktivera displayen .
2 . När du vill visa status för PUREADVANTAGE™-filtret håller du in 

knappen i 0,5–2 sekunder . Om du ser fyra punkter är filtrets funktion 
100 %, och du kan använda det i ytterligare fyra veckor .

3 . Om du vill nollställa indikatorn håller du in knappen i minst 3 
sekunder .

4 . Byt ut PUREADVANTAGE™-filtret när samtliga punkter blinkar .
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VIKTIG INFORMATION

Rekommendationer vid användning av AquaSense™ och 
PUREADVANTAGE™-filtret
•	 AquaSense™ och PUREADVANTAGE™-filtret är endast avsett att användas 

med renat, kommunalt dricksvatten eller vatten från privata källor och 
brunnar som har godkänts som säkra att dricka .

•	 Använd endast kallt kranvatten (vattentemperaturen ska vara 4–38 °C) .
•	 Häll alltid ut de första två liter vatten som filtreras genom ett nytt 

PUREADVANTAGE™-filter .
•	 PUREADVANTAGE™-filtertekniken kan minska hårdheten i kranvatten . 

Om du lider av hjärtsjukdom eller måste hålla diet av hälsoskäl bör du 
därför rådgöra med din läkare innan du använder PUREADVANTAGE™-
vattenfiltret .

Hygien
•	 Tvätta alltid händerna noggrant innan du sätter tillbaka 

PUREADVANTAGE™-filtret .
•	 Byt ut PUREADVANTAGE™-filtret om det inte har använts på länge (till 

exempel efter en semester), eller om kannan har stått utanför kylskåpet i 
mer än 24 timmar .

•	 Människor med nedsatt immunförsvar och spädbarn bör endast dricka 
kranvatten som först har kokats . Detta gäller även om vattnet filtreras 
med PUREADVANTAGE™ .

•	 Av hygienskäl specialbehandlas innehållet i PUREADVANTAGE™-filtret 
med silver . Mycket små mängder silver kan därmed övergå i vattnet . Den 
mängd silver som överförs är inom de gränsvärden som har fastställts 
av Världshälsoorganisationen (WHO) samt i EU:s direktiv 98/83/EG om 
kvaliteten på dricksvatten .

Förvara filtret utom räckhåll för barn.

Garanti för AquaSense och PUREADVANTAGE™
Garanti för PUREADVANTAGE™
Mer information om garantin för PUREADVANTAGE™ finns här: electrolux .com/
water

PUREADVANTAGE™-filtret innefattar filtreringsteknik från 3M
Det unika, innovativa PUREADVANTAGE™-filtret bygger på filtreringsteknik 
från 3M, vilket ger filtrering av hög kvalitet .

Avfallshantering
PUREADVANTAGE™-filtret kan slängas i de vanliga hushållssoporna .

Ansvarsfriskrivning
Electrolux friskriver sig från allt ansvar för eventuella fel som uppstår på grund 
av att du (användaren) inte har följt de angivna instruktionerna .

KONTAKTINFORMATION
Tillverkarens adress: 
Electrolux Lehel Ltd .
Floor Care Appliance Factory
Fémnyomó u .1
HU-5101 Jászberény
UNGERN

Mer information finns på: www .electrolux .com/water
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ПРЕДСТАВЛЯЕМ ФИЛЬТР-КУВШИН AQUASENSE™ С ТЕХНОЛОГИЕЙ PUREADVANTAGE™

Верхняя крышка большого 
кувшина

Верхняя крышка малого 
кувшина

Фильтр

Контейнер для 
нефильтрованной воды

Контейнер для 
нефильтрованной воды

Большой кувшин

Малый кувшин

Индикатор срока службы
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Спасибо за выбор кувшина AquaSense™ с технологией фильтрации 
PUREADVANTAGE™ компании Electrolux
•	 Удаляя нежелательные привкусы и запахи, новая система фильтрации 

Electrolux сделает вкус воды из-под крана просто замечательным .
•	 Технология PUREADVANTAGE™ обеспечивает высочайшее качество 

фильтрации быстрее любой другой первоклассной системы 
фильтрации .

Многочисленные преимущества кувшина AquaSense™ с технологией 
фильтрации PUREADVANTAGE™
•	 Замечательный вкус воды
•	 Лучший вкус кофе, чая и кубиков льда
•	 Замечателен для приготовления пищи
•	 Продлевает срок службы бытовых приборов, предотвращая 

образование накипи
•	 Экономичен
•	 Удобен
•	 Индикатор срока службы фильтра показывает, когда нужна замена 

фильтра PUREADVANTAGE™
•	 Прекрасно помещается в холодильник
•	 Наполнение одной рукой
•	 Современный стильный дизайн

Фильтр PUREADVANTAGE™ — новая уникальная технология 
фильтрации
•	 Новая передовая технология обеспечивает фильтрацию быстрее 

любых других первоклассных фильтров для воды при тех же 
характеристиках

•	 Уменьшает накипь и содержание хлора и определенных тяжелых 
металлов (типа свинца и меди) .

•	 Поглощает вещества, влияющие на запах и вкус, например пестициды 
и органические загрязнения .

ПРИМЕНЕНИЕ И ХРАНЕНИЕ ФИЛЬТР-КУВШИНА AQUASENSE™ С 
ТЕХНОЛОГИЕЙ PUREADVANTAGE™

Высокое качество и отличные характеристики
Для обеспечения высокого качества, отличных характеристик фильтрации 
и замечательного вкуса воды из кувшина AquaSense™ с фильтром 
PUREADVANTAGE™ следуйте инструкциям .

1. Перед первым использованием кувшина AquaSense™ с фильтром 
PUREADVANTAGE™
•	 Перед тем, как помыть кувшин, снимите индикатор срока службы .
•	 Помойте все детали кувшина в посудомоечной машине или вручную .
•	 После этого верните на место индикатор срока службы и активируйте 

его (см . раздел об индикаторе срока службы) .
•	 Тщательно вымойте руки . 

 

•	 Откройте упаковку с фильтром PUREADVANTAGE™ и поместите его в 
отсек . 

 

•	 Вложите фильтр до плотного соприкосновения с днищем отсека .
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•	 Перед применением кувшина AquaSense™ активируйте фильтр 
PUREADVANTAGE™ .

o Поставьте кувшин под кран и отфильтруйте 2 литра воды .
o Вылейте отфильтрованную воду перед применением кувшина .

Отфильтруйте 2 литра воды

2. Заполнение кувшина AquaSense™
•	 Поместите кувшин отверстием под кран .
•	 Держите кувшин под краном и включите воду . Давление воды из-под 

крана откроет крышку, и отсек начнет заполняться .

3. Емкость кувшина AquaSense™
•	 Большой кувшин: 1,6 литра фильтрованной воды  

(полная емкость 2,3 литра)
•	 Малый кувшин: 1,2 литра фильтрованной воды  

(полная емкость 1,6 литра)

4. Срок службы фильтра PUREADVANTAGE™
•	 Фильтр PUREADVANTAGE™ способен отфильтровать около 150 литров 

воды из-под крана .
•	 Для сохранения оптимальных характеристик рекомендуем замену 

фильтра PUREADVANTAGE™ через 30 дней .
•	 Для замены потяните кольцо на фильтре PUREADVANTAGE™ .

5. Хранение фильтра PUREADVANTAGE™
Для поддержания оптимальных характеристик храните фильтр 
PUREADVANTAGE™ в пластиковой упаковке в сухом прохладном месте, не 
подвергая прямому солнечному свету .

6. Уход за кувшином AquaSense™ и фильтром PUREADVANTAGE™
•	 Вылейте воду, не использованную за два дня .
•	 Мы рекомендуем хранить фильтр для очистки воды в прохладном 

месте . Помните, что вода является пищевым продуктом . Пожалуйста, 
используйте отфильтрованную воду в течение не более двух дней .

•	 Кувшин AquaSense™ (исключая индикатор срока службы) можно мыть 
в посудомоечной машине .

•	 Перед мытьем кувшина AquaSense™ в посудомоечной машине выньте 
индикатор срока службы .

7. Индикатор срока службы
Индикатор срока службы напоминает, что пора менять фильтр 
PUREADVANTAGE™ . Каждая точка обозначает примерно неделю срока 
службы . Рекомендуемый срок службы фильтра PUREADVANTAGE™, четыре 
недели (30 дней), соответствует четырем точкам (100%) . Каждую неделю 
один кружок исчезает, показывая оставшийся срок службы фильтра .
Работа индикатора срока службы .

1 . Для включения дисплея нажмите кнопку состояния .
2 . Чтобы видеть состояние фильтра PUREADVANTAGE™ в любое 

время, удерживайте кнопку 0,5-2 секунды . Например, если 
видны четыре сигнала, фильтр на 100% готов к четырем неделям 
применения .

3 . Для сброса времени удерживайте кнопку не менее 3 секунд .
4 . Замените фильтр PUREADVANTAGE™, если мигают все четыре 

сигнала .
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ВАЖНЫЕ ПРИМЕЧАНИЯ

Идеальные условия применения кувшина AquaSense™ с фильтром 
PUREADVANTAGE™
•	 Фильтр-кувшин AquaSense™ с технологией фильтрации 

PUREADVANTAGE™ предназначен для очистки городской 
водопроводной воды или воды из частных источников 
водоснабжения, пригодной для использования в питьевых целях .

•	 Используйте только холодную воду из-под крана (с температурой от 4 
до 38 градусов Цельсия) .

•	 Всегда выливайте первые два литра воды, отфильтрованной новым 
фильтром PUREADVANTAGE™ .

•	 Технология фильтрации PUREADVANTAGE™ может снижать временную 
жесткость воды из-под крана . Поэтому лицам, страдающим 
сердечными заболеваниями и соблюдающим контролируемую 
диету, перед применением PUREADVANTAGE™ рекомендуется 
посоветоваться со своим врачом .

Гигиена
•	 Перед заменой фильтра PUREADVANTAGE™ тщательно вымойте руки .
•	 Замените фильтр PUREADVANTAGE™, не используемый 

продолжительное время (например, в выходные) или остававшийся 
вне холодильника дольше 24 часов .

•	 Людям с ослабленным иммунитетом и детям обычно рекомендуется 
кипятить воду из-под крана, это же применимо и к воде после 
фильтра PUREADVANTAGE™ .

•	 По соображениям гигиены содержимое фильтра PUREADVANTAGE™ 
подлежит специальной обработке серебром . Очень небольшое 
его количество может переноситься в воду . Этот перенос должен 
быть в пределах, соответствующих нормативами ВОЗ (Всемирной 
Организации Здравоохранения) и Директиве 98/83/EG ЕС по качеству 
питьевой воды .

Храните фильтр в месте, не доступном для детей.

Гарантия на кувшин AquaSense с фильтром PUREADVANTAGE™
Гарантия на фильтр PUREADVANTAGE™
Дополнительную информацию о гарантии на фильтр PUREADVANTAGE™ 
можно найти на странице electrolux .com/water

В фильтре PUREADVANTAGE™ применена технология очистки 3M
Для обеспечения высокого качества фильтрации в уникальном 
инновационном фильтре PUREADVANTAGE™ применена технология 
очистки 3M .

Правильная утилизация
Фильтр PUREADVANTAGE™ можно утилизировать вместе с обычным 
бытовым мусором .

Исключение ответственности
Компания Electrolux не несет какой-либо ответственности при 
несоблюдении предоставленных инструкций .

КОНТАКТНЫЕ ДАННЫЕ
Адрес изготовителя:
Electrolux Lehel Ltd .
Floor Care Appliance Factory
Fémnyomó u .1
HU-5101 Jászberény
ВЕНГРИЯ

Дополнительные сведения на странице www .electrolux .com/water
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ЗНАЙОМСТВО З ФІЛЬТРОМ AQUASENSE™ І ТЕХНОЛОГІЄЮ PUREADVANTAGE™

Кришка великого глека

Кришка малого глека

Фільтр

Резервуар для нефільтрованої 
води

Резервуар для нефільтрованої 
води

Великий глек

Малий глек

ндикатор терміну 
служби
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Дякуємо за те, що ви вибрали глек AquaSense™ з технологією 
фільтрації PUREADVANTAGE™.
•	 Нова система фільтрації Electrolux робить водопровідну воду смачною 

та усуває неприємні смаки й запахи .
•	 Технологія PUREADVANTAGE™ забезпечує найвищу якість фільтрації, 

при цьому фільтрація здійснюється швидше порівняно з іншими 
першокласними системами .

Фільтр AquaSense™ з технологією фільтрації PUREADVANTAGE™ 
пропонує багато переваг.
•	 Відмінний смак води .
•	 Смачніша кава, чай і льодяні кубики .
•	 Відмінна вода для готування .
•	 Подовжений термін служби ваших приладів завдяки запобіганню 

утворення вапняного нальоту .
•	 Економічність .
•	 Зручність .
•	 Наявність індикатора терміну служби, що вказує на час заміни фільтра 

PUREADVANTAGE™ .
•	 Ідеальні розміри для розташування в холодильнику .
•	 Можливість використання однією рукою .
•	 Сучасний стильний дизайн .

PUREADVANTAGE™ – нова унікальна технологія фільтрації
•	 Нова вдосконалена технологія фільтрації забезпечує швидшу 

фільтрацію порівняно з іншими першокласними системами з 
подібною високою продуктивністю .

•	 Зменшується утворення нальоту вапна, хлору та певних тяжких 
металів (таких як свинець і мідь) .

•	 Абсорбуються речовини, що впливають на смак і запах, такі як певні 
пестициди та органічні домішки .

ВИКОРИСТАННЯ ТА ЗБЕРІГАННЯ ГЛЕКА AQUASENSE™ І ФІЛЬТРА 
PUREADVANTAGE™

Висока якість і відмінна робота
Щоб забезпечити високу якість, ефективний процес фільтрації та смачну 
воду за допомогою глека AquaSense™ і фільтра PUREADVANTAGE™, 
виконуйте наведені нижче інструкції .

1. Початок роботи з глеком AquaSense™ і фільтром PUREADVANTAGE™
•	 Зніміть індикатор терміну служби, перш ніж очистити глек .
•	 Очистіть усі складові глека в посудомийній машині або вручну .
•	 Після цього поставте індикатор терміну служби й активуйте його (див . 

розділ «Індикатор терміну служби») .
•	 Ретельно вимийте руки . 

 

•	 Відкрийте упаковку фільтра та розташуйте фільтр PUREADVANTAGE™ у 
завантажувальній лійці . 

 

•	 Надавіть на фільтр, щоб він міцно закріпився та був розташований у 
лінію з дном завантажувальної лійки .
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•	 Перед використанням глека AquaSense™ необхідно активувати фільтр 
PUREADVANTAGE™ за допомогою наведеної нижче процедури .

o Помістіть глек під кран і профільтруйте 2 літри води .
o Злийте відфільтровану воду перед початком використання 

глека .

Профільтруйте 2 літри води

2. Наповніть глек AquaSense™
•	 Помістіть глек під кран, розташувавши отвір глека безпосередньо під 

отвором крана .
•	 Тримаючи глек під краном, увімкніть воду . Тиск води із крана відкриє 

кришку фільтра, а вода почне заповнювати завантажувальну лійку .

3. Ємність глека AquaSense™
•	 Великий глек: 1,6 л фільтрованої води  

(загальна ємність 2,3 л)
•	 Малий глек: 1,2 л фільтрованої води  

(загальна ємність 1,6 л)

4. Термін служби фільтра PUREADVANTAGE™
•	 Фільтр PUREADVANTAGE™ розрахований на обробку приблизно 

150 літрів водопровідної води .
•	 Рекомендується замінювати фільтр PUREADVANTAGE™ після 30 днів 

використання для забезпечення оптимального результату .
•	 Щоб замінити фільтр, необхідно потягнути за кільце на фільтрі 

PUREADVANTAGE™ .

5. Зберігання фільтра PUREADVANTAGE™
Зберігайте фільтр PUREADVANTAGE™ у прохолодному сухому місці далеко 
від прямого сонячного світла в запечатаній пластиковій упаковці, щоб 
забезпечити оптимальну роботу фільтра .

6. Догляд за глеком AquaSense™ і фільтром PUREADVANTAGE™
•	 Злийте воду, якщо вона не використовувалася впродовж двох днів .
•	 Зберігайте фільтр для води у прохолодному місці і пам’ятайте, що 

вода є продуктом харчування . Профільтровану воду слід спожити за 
один-два дні .

•	 Глек AquaSense™ (за винятком індикатора терміну служби) можна 
мити в посудомийній машині .

•	 Перед очищенням глека AquaSense™ у посудомийній машині 
необхідно витягти індикатор терміну служби .

7. Індикатор терміну служби
Індикатор терміну служби нагадує про час заміни фільтра 
PUREADVANTAGE™ . Кожна позначка дорівнює одному тижню 
експлуатації . Рекомендований чотиритижневий термін служби фільтра 
PUREADVANTAGE™ (30 днів) дорівнює чотирьом позначкам (100 %) . Після 
кожного тижня один цикл зникатиме, та відображатиметься термін 
служби, що залишився .
Принцип роботи індикатора терміну служби .

1 . Натисніть кнопку «STATUS» (СТАН), щоб увімкнути дисплей .
2 . Щоб побачити стан фільтра PUREADVANTAGE™ у будь-який 

час, натисніть кнопку та утримуйте впродовж 0,5–2 секунд . 
Наприклад, якщо наявні чотири індикатори, фільтр має 100%-й 
термін служби, що дорівнює чотирьом тижням .

3 . Щоб перевстановити налаштування, натисніть кнопку та 
утримуйте впродовж 3 секунд чи довше .

4 . Замініть фільтр PUREADVANTAGE™, коли всі індикатори 
блиматимуть .
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ВАЖЛИВІ ПРИМІТКИ

Ідеальні умови для використання глека AquaSense™ і фільтра 
PUREADVANTAGE™
•	 Кувшин для води AquaSense™ та фільтри для води PUREADVANTAGE™ 

можут фільтровати лише воду, що поставляється місцевими 
водопостачальними каналами, а також воду з інших джерел, якщо 
вона перевірена и визнана як питна вода .

•	 Використовуйте лише холодну водопровідну воду (температура води 
4–38 °С) .

•	 Завжди зливайте перші два літри води, відфільтрованої новим 
фільтром PUREADVANTAGE™ .

•	 Технологія фільтрації PUREADVANTAGE™ може зменшити сезонну 
жорсткість водопровідної води . Однак людям із серцевими 
захворюваннями або тим, хто мусить дотримуватися певної дієти, 
рекомендується отримати консультацію лікаря перед використанням 
фільтра PUREADVANTAGE™ .

Гігієна
•	 Перед заміною фільтра PUREADVANTAGE™ ретельно вимийте руки .
•	 Замініть фільтр PUREADVANTAGE™, якщо він не використовувався 

тривалий час (наприклад, впродовж від’їзду) або перебував не в 
холодильнику довше 24 годин .

•	 Для людей із послабленим імунітетом і немовлят рекомендується 
використовувати кип’ячену воду . Це також стосується води, 
відфільтрованої за допомогою фільтра PUREADVANTAGE™ .

•	 Із міркувань гігієни складові фільтра PUREADVANTAGE™ підлягають 
спеціальній обробці з використанням срібла . Дуже незначна кількість 
може потрапляти до води . Це потрапляння відповідає нормам 
Всесвітньої організації охорони здоров’я (ВООЗ) і Директиві 98/83/EG 
Європейського Союзу щодо якості питної води .

Зберігайте фільтр у недоступному для дітей місці.

Гарантія на глек AquaSense і фільтр PUREADVANTAGE™
Гарантія PUREADVANTAGE™
Додаткову інформацію про гарантію PUREADVANTAGE™ див . на веб-
сторінці: electrolux .com/water

Фільтр PUREADVANTAGE™ містить технологію очищення 3М.
Унікальний інноваційний фільтр PUREADVANTAGE™ містить технологію 
очищення 3М для забезпечення високої якості фільтрації .

Правильна утилізація
Фільтр PUREADVANTAGE™ є безпечним і може викидатися разом зі 
звичайним побутовим сміттям .

Виключення відповідальності
Компанія Electrolux відмовляється від будь-якої відповідальності, якщо не 
були виконані наведені інструкції .

КОНТАКТНА ІНФОРМАЦІЯ
Адрес виробника:
Electrolux Lehel Ltd .
Floor Care Appliance Factory
Fйmnyomу u .1
HU-5101 Jбszberйny
HUNGARY (УГОРЩИНА)

Додаткова інформація на веб-сторінці: www .electrolux .com/water
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INTRODUCERE LA AQUASENSE™ ȘI PUREADVANTAGE™

Capac superior pentru vas mare

Capac superior pentru vas mic

Filtru

Recipient pentru apă 
nefiltrată

Recipient pentru apă 
nefiltrată

Vas mare

Vas mic

Indicatorul duratei de viață
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Vă mulțumim pentru că ați ales Electrolux AquaSense™ cu tehnologia de 
filtrare PUREADVANTAGE™
•	 Noul dvs . sistem de filtrare Electrolux va da un gust excelent apei de la 

robinet, îndepărtând gusturile și mirosurile neplăcute .
•	 Tehnologia PUREADVANTAGE™ oferă cea mai înaltă calitate a filtrării, 

dar filtrează mai rapid decât orice alte sisteme de filtrare din categoria 
premium .

AquaSense™ cu tehnologia de filtrare PUREADVANTAGE™ oferă multe 
beneficii
•	 Gust excelent al apei
•	 Cafea, ceai și cuburi de gheață cu gust mai bun
•	 Grozav pentru gătit
•	 Prelungește durata de viață a electrocasnicelor dvs ., prevenind 

acumularea calcarului
•	 Economic
•	 Comod
•	 Indicatorul duratei de viață a filtrului reamintește momentul de schimbare 

a filtrului PUREADVANTAGE™ .
•	 Potrivire perfectă în frigider
•	 Umplere cu o singură mână
•	 Design modern și elegant

PUREADVANTAGE™ - o tehnologie de filtrare unică și nouă
•	 Noua tehnologie avansată asigură o filtrare mai rapidă decât orice alte 

filtre de apă din categoria premium,
•	 oferind aceeași performanță înaltă .
•	 Reduce nivelul calcarului, clorului și al anumitor metale grele (precum 

plumbul și cuprul) .
•	 Absoarbe substanțele care afectează mirosul și gustul, cum ar fi anumite 

pesticide și impurități organice .

Utilizarea și depozitarea AquaSense™ și PUREADVANTAGE™
Calitate înaltă și performanță excelentă
Pentru a asigura înalta calitate, performanța excelentă a filtrării și gustul 
deosebit al apei obținute cu AquaSense™ și cu filtrul PUREADVANTAGE™, vă 
rugăm să urmați instrucțiunile .

1. Introducere la AquaSense™ și la filtrul PUREADVANTAGE™
•	 Scoateți indicatorul duratei de viață înainte de a curăța vasul .
•	 Curățați toate componentele cu mașina de spălat vase sau manual .
•	 După curățare, montați la loc indicatorul duratei de viață și activați-l 

(consultați secțiunea Indicator durată de viață) .
•	 Spălați-vă bine pe mâini . 

 

•	 Deschideți ambalajul filtrului și amplasați filtrul PUREADVANTAGE™ în 
pâlnie . 
 

•	 Apăsați în jos filtrul până când se fixează sigur și este amplasat la același 
nivel cu partea inferioară a pâlniei .
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•	 Înainte de a utiliza vasul AquaSense™, trebuie să activați filtrul 
PUREADVANTAGE™ în modul următor

o Amplasați vasul sub robinetul chiuvetei și filtrați 2 litri de apă .
o Eliminați apa filtrată înainte de a începe utilizarea cănii .

Filtrați 2 litri de apă 

2. Umplerea cănii AquaSense™
•	 Amplasați vasul sub robinetul chiuvetei, cu deschiderea poziționată 

direct sub jetul de apă .
•	 Țineți vasul sub robinet și dați drumul la apă . Presiunea apei de la robinet 

va deschide orificiul din capacul de umplere și va permite umplerea 
pâlniei .

3. Capacitate AquaSense™
•	 Vas mare: 1,6 litri - capacitate de apă filtrată  

(2,3 litri - capacitate totală)
•	 Vas mic: 1,2 litri - capacitate de apă filtrată  

(1,6 litri - capacitate totală)

4. Durata de viață a filtrului PUREADVANTAGE™
•	 Filtrul PUREADVANTAGE™ obține o capacitate de filtrare de aproximativ 

150 de litri de apă de la robinet .
•	 Recomandăm schimbarea filtrului PUREADVANTAGE™ după 30 de zile 

pentru a beneficia de o performanță optimă .
•	 Pentru a schimba filtrul, trageți inelul situat pe filtrul PUREADVANTAGE™ .

5. Depozitarea filtrului PUREADVANTAGE™
Depozitați filtrul sigilat PUREADVANTAGE™ într-o locație răcoroasă și uscată, 
fără expunere solară directă, etanșat în ambalajul din plastic, pentru a 
menține performanța filtrului la un nivel optim .

6. Îngrijirea AquaSense™ și a filtrului PUREADVANTAGE™
•	 Eliminați apa dacă nu este utilizată timp de două zile .
•	 Vă recomandăm să depozitaţi filtrul dvs . De apă într-un loc răcoros şi să 

reţineţi faptul că apa este un aliment . Vă rugăm să consumaţi apa filtrată 
într-un interval de una-două zile .

•	 Vasul AquaSense™ (fără indicatorul duratei de viață) poate fi spălat fără 
probleme în mașina de spălat vase .

•	 Înainte de a curăța vasul AquaSense™ în mașina de spălat vase, scoateți 
indicatorul duratei de viață .

7. Indicatorul duratei de viață
Indicatorul duratei de viață vă reamintește momentul când trebuie schimbat 
filtrul PUREADVANTAGE™ . Fiecare punct semnifică o durată de circa o 
săptămână . Durata de viață recomandată de patru săptămâni (30 de zile) a 
filtrului PUREADVANTAGE™ este egală cu patru puncte (100%) . După fiecare 
săptămână va dispărea un cerc, semnalizând durata de viață rămasă a filtrului .
Iată cum funcționează indicatorul duratei de viață:

1 . Apăsați butonul STATUS (Stare) pentru a activa ecranul .
2 . Pentru a vedea în orice moment starea filtrului PUREADVANTAGE™, 

apăsați butonul timp de 0,5 - 2 secunde . De exemplu; când sunt 
vizibile patru lumini, filtrul este plin 100%, având patru săptămâni de 
utilizare rămase .

3 . Pentru a reseta intervalul de timp, apăsați butonul timp de 3 secunde 
sau mai mult .

4 . Schimbați filtrul PUREADVANTAGE™ când clipesc toate luminile .
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NOTE IMPORTANTE

Condiții ideale de utilizare pentru AquaSense™ și pentru filtrul 
PUREADVANTAGE™
•	 Filtrul AquaSense™ and PUREADVANTAGE™ este destinat utilizarii numai 

cu apa de la robinet din orasul dvs sau un alt producator de apa, testata si 
recomandata pentru baut . 

•	 Utilizați doar apă de la robinet rece (temperatura apei între 4 și 38 de 
grade Celsius) .

•	 Eliminați întotdeauna primii 2 litri de apă folosiți cu un filtru 
PUREADVANTAGE™ nou .

•	 Tehnologia de filtrare PUREADVANTAGE™ poate reduce duritatea 
temporară a apei de la robinet . De aceea, li se recomandă persoanelor 
cu boli de inimă și acelora care trebuie să urmeze o dietă controlată să își 
întrebe doctorul înainte de a utiliza filtrul de apă PUREADVANTAGE™ .

Igienă
•	 Înainte de a înlocui filtrul PUREADVANTAGE™, spălați-vă bine pe mâini .
•	 Schimbați filtrul PUREADVANTAGE™ dacă nu îl folosiți un timp îndelungat 

(de ex . în concediu) sau dacă îl țineți în afara frigiderului o perioadă mai 
mare de 24 de ore .

•	 Pentru persoanele cu imunitatea scăzută sau pentru sugari, se recomandă, 
în general, fierberea apei de la robinet; acest lucru se aplică și pentru apa 
filtrată cu PUREADVANTAGE™ .

•	 Din motive de igienă, conținutul filtrului PUREADVANTAGE™ face obiectul 
tratării speciale cu argint . Este posibil transferul unei cantități foarte 
reduse din acest element în apă . Acest transfer se situează în intervalul 
stabilit de Organizația Mondială a Sănătății (OMS), cât și în cel stabilit de 
Directiva 98/83/EG a UE referitoare la calitatea apei potabile .

Vă rugăm să mențineți filtrul la distanță de copii.

Garanția AquaSense și PUREADVANTAGE™
Garanția PUREADVANTAGE™
Pentru a obține mai multe informații privind garanția PUREADVANTAGE™, vă 
rugăm să vizitați: electrolux .com/water

Filtrul PUREADVANTAGE™ conține tehnologia de purificare proprietate 
3M.
Filtrul unic și inovator PUREADVANTAGE™ conține tehnologia de filtrare 
proprietate 3M, pentru a asigura o filtrare de înaltă calitate .

Eliminarea corectă
Filtrul PUREADVANTAGE™ poate fi inclus în siguranță printre reziduurile 
menajere obișnuite .

Excluderea responsabilității
Electrolux nu poate accepta nicio responsabilitate în caz de nerespectare a 
instrucțiunilor furnizate .

DETALII DE CONTACT
Adresa producătorului: 
Electrolux Lehel Ltd .
Fabrica de aspiratoare si accesorii pentru aspiratoare
Fémnyomó u .1
HU-5101 Jászberény
UNGARIA

Pentru a afla mai multe informații, vizitați: www .electrolux .com/water
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ÚVOD K FILTRU AQUASENSE™ A PUREADVANTAGE™

Horní víko velké nádoby

Horní víko malé nádoby

Filtr

Zásobník na nefiltrovanou vodu

Zásobník na nefiltrovanou vodu

Velká nádoba

Malá nádoba

Ukazatel životnosti filtru
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Děkujeme, že jste zvolili filtrační zařízení Electrolux AquaSense™ 
s technologií PUREADVANTAGE™.
•	 Nový filtrační systém Electrolux dodá vodě z kohoutku skvělou chuť – 

odstraní nepříjemnou pachuť a zápach .
•	 Technologie PUREADVANTAGE™ nabízí nejvyšší filtrační kvalitu a zároveň 

filtruje rychleji než jakékoli jiné špičkové filtrační systémy .

Filtrační systém AquaSense™ s technologií PUREADVANTAGE™ nabízí 
mnoho výhod:
•	 voda vynikající chuti;
•	 chutnější káva, čaj a ledové kostky;
•	 ideální na vaření;
•	 prodlužuje životnost spotřebičů, protože brání vzniku vodního kamene;
•	 ekonomické řešení;
•	 pohodlnost;
•	 ukazatel životnosti filtru upozorňuje na výměnu filtru PUREADVANTAGE™;
•	 pohodlně se vejde do lednice;
•	 plnění jednou rukou;
•	 moderní stylový design .

PUREADVANTAGE™ – jedinečná nová filtrační technologie
•	 Nová pokročilá filtrační technologie nabízí rychlejší filtraci než ostatní 

špičkové vodní filtry se stejně vysokým výkonem .
•	 Redukuje usazování vodního kamene, obsah chloru a některých těžkých 

kovů (jako např . olova a mědi) .
•	 Absorbuje látky, které způsobují zápach a pachuť, jako jsou některé 

pesticidy a organické částice .

POUŽITÍ A SKLADOVÁNÍ FILTRU AQUASENSE™ A PUREADVANTAGE™

Vysoká kvalita a špičkový výkon
Chcete-li dosáhnout vysoké kvality, vynikajících filtračních výsledků a dobré 
chuti vody pomocí filtru AquaSense™ a PUREADVANTAGE™, postupujte podle 
následujících pokynů .

1. První použití filtru AquaSense™ a PUREADVANTAGE™
•	 Nejprve vyjměte ukazatel životnosti filtru a nádobu umyjte .
•	 Ručně nebo v myčce umyjte všechny části nádoby .
•	 Poté vložte zpět ukazatel životnosti filtru a aktivujte ho (viz část Ukazatel 

životnosti filtru) .
•	 Pečlivě si umyjte ruce . 

 

•	 Otevřete balení s filtrem a umístěte filtr PUREADVANTAGE™ do zásobníku

•	 Zatlačte filtr dolů, dokud pevně nezapadne na dno zásobníku .
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•	 Než začnete používat nádobu AquaSense™, je potřeba následujícím 
způsobem aktivovat filtr PUREADVANTAGE™:

o Umístěte nádobu pod vodovodní kohoutek a přefiltrujte 2 litry 
vody .

o Přefiltrovanou vodu vylejte a můžete začít filtrační nádobu 
používat .

 Přefiltrujte 2 litry vody

2. Plnění nádoby AquaSense™
•	 Umístěte nádobu pod vodovodní kohoutek otevřeným otvorem přímo 

pod proud vody .
•	 Přidržte nádobu pod kohoutkem a pusťte vodu . Tlak vody z kohoutku 

otevře průtokové plnicí víčko a zásobník se začne plnit .

3. Kapacita nádoby AquaSense™
•	 Velká nádoba: 1,6 litrů přefiltrované vody  

(celková kapacita 2,3 litrů)
•	 Malá nádoba: 1,2 litrů přefiltrované vody  

(celková kapacita 1,6 litrů)

4. Životnost filtru PUREADVANTAGE™
•	 Filtr PUREADVANTAGE™ má filtrační kapacitu přibližně 150 litrů vody 

z kohoutku .
•	 Pro optimální výkon doporučujeme měnit filtr PUREADVANTAGE™ po 30 

dnech .
•	 Chcete-li filtr vyměnit, zatáhněte za úchyt na filtru PUREADVANTAGE™ .

5. Skladování filtru PUREADVANTAGE™
Zabalený filtr PUREADVANTAGE™ skladujte na chladném a suchém místě 
chráněný před přímým sluncem . Pro optimální výkon filtr uchovávejte 
v uzavřeném plastovém obalu .

6. Péče o filtr AquaSense™ a PUREADVANTAGE™
•	 Po dvou dnech nepoužitou vodu vylejte .
•	 Doporučujeme uchovávat váš vodní filtr na chladném místě a mít při 

tom na paměti, že voda je potravina . Filtrovanou vodu proto spotřebujte 
během jednoho nebo dvou dnů . 

•	 Nádobu AquaSense™ (bez ukazatele životnosti filtru) můžete umývat 
v myčce .

•	 Před mytím nádoby AquaSense™ v myčce nejprve vyjměte ukazatel 
životnosti filtru .

7. Ukazatel životnosti filtru
Ukazatel životnosti filtru vám připomene, když je potřeba filtr 
PUREADVANTAGE™ vyměnit . Každá tečka odpovídá přibližně jednomu týdnu . 
Doporučená délka životnosti filtru PUREADVANTAGE™ je čtyři týdny (30 dní) 
a odpovídají ji čtyři tečky (100 %) . Po každém týdenním cyklu zmizí jedna 
tečka a ukazatel pak udává zbývající délku životnosti filtru .
Fungování ukazatele životnosti filtru:

1 . Aktivujte zobrazení životnosti stisknutím tlačítka STAV .
2 . Pokud chcete kdykoli zobrazit stav filtru PUREADVANTAGE™, držte 

tlačítko stisknuté po dobu 0,5 až 2 sekund . Pokud například vidíte 
čtyři tečky, je životnost filtru 100% a můžete ho používat ještě čtyři 
týdny .

3 . Chcete-li vynulovat časování, podržte tlačítko stisknuté po dobu 3 
a více sekund .

4 . Pokud všechny tečky blikají, filtr PUREADVANTAGE™ vyměňte .
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DŮLEŽITÉ POZNÁMKY

Ideální podmínky použití filtru AquaSense™ a PUREADVANTAGE™
•	 Filtrační systém AquaSense™ a PUREADVANTAGE™ je určen pouze k 

použití s vodou z obecních vodovodů nebo vodou  ze soukromých zdrojů, 
které byly testovány  na bezpečnost .

•	 Používejte pouze studenou vodu z kohoutku (teplota vody mezi 4 a 38 °C) .
•	 Vždy když používáte nový filtr PUREADVANTAGE™, první dva litry vody 

vylejte .
•	 Filtrační technologie PUREADVANTAGE™ může snížit dočasnou tvrdost 

vody z kohoutku . Proto doporučujeme osobám, které trpí srdečními 
chorobami nebo které musí držet nějakou dietu, aby se před používáním 
filtru PUREADVANTAGE™ nejprve poradili s ošetřujícím lékařem .

Hygiena
•	 Před výměnou filtru PUREADVANTAGE™ si řádně umyjte ruce .
•	 Filtr PUREADVANTAGE™ vyměňte, pokud se delší dobu nepoužívá (např . 

o prázdninách) nebo pokud je ponechán mimo lednici déle než 24 hodin .
•	 U osob se sníženou imunitou a dětí se obecně doporučuje vodu 

z kohoutku před použitím převařit . Totéž platí pro vodu přefiltrovanou 
filtrem PUREADVANTAGE™ .

•	 Z hygienických důvodů jsou části filtru PUREADVANTAGE™ speciálně 
upravovány pomocí stříbra . Malé množství může proniknout do 
vody . Toto množství je však v souladu s pokyny Světové zdravotnické 
organizace a se směrnicí 98/83/ES Evropské unie pro kvalitu pitné vody .

Uchovávejte filtr mimo dosah dětí.

Záruka AquaSense a PUREADVANTAGE™
Záruka PUREADVANTAGE™
Další informace o záruce PUREADVANTAGE™ najdete na stránkách: electrolux .
com/water

Filtr PUREADVANTAGE™ obsahuje technologii čištění 3M.
Jedinečný a inovační filtr PUREADVANTAGE™ obsahuje technologii čištění 3M, 
která zajišťuje vysokou kvalitu filtrace .

Správná likvidace
Filtr PUREADVANTAGE™ můžete likvidovat společně s běžným domácím 
odpadem .

Zřeknutí se odpovědnosti
Společnost Electrolux na sebe nebere žádnou odpovědnost, pokud nebudete 
dodržovat uvedené pokyny .

KONTAKT
Adresa výrobce: 
Electrolux Lehel Ltd .
Floor Care Appliance Factory
Fémnyomó u .1
HU-5101 Jászberény
MAĎARSKO

Další informace najdete zde: www .electrolux .com/water
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AQUASENSE™ I PUREADVANTAGE™ — WPROWADZENIE

Pokrywka dużego dzbanka

Pokrywka małego 
dzbanka

Filtr

Zbiornik na wodę 
nieprzefiltrowaną

Zbiornik na wodę 
nieprzefiltrowaną

Duży dzbanek

Mały dzbanek

Wskaźnik zużycia
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Dziękujemy za wybranie dzbanka filtrującego Electrolux AquaSense™ z 
technologią filtrowania PUREADVANTAGE™.
•	 Nowy dzbanek filtrujący poprawi jakość wody z kranu, usuwając 

nieprzyjemny smak i zapach .
•	 Technologia PUREADVANTAGE™ zapewnia najwyższą jakość filtrowania, a 

jednocześnie filtruje szybciej niż inne wiodące rozwiązania filtrowania .

Dzbanek filtrujący AquaSense™ z technologią filtrowania 
PUREADVANTAGE™ oferuje wiele korzyści
•	 Bardzo dobry smak wody
•	 Lepszy smak kawy, herbaty i kostek lodu
•	 Smaczniejsze gotowanie
•	 Przedłużenie okresu użytkowania urządzeń AGD przez zapobieganie 

osadzaniu się kamienia
•	 Oszczędność
•	 Wygoda
•	 Wskaźnik zużycia na filtrze wskazujący, kiedy należy wymienić filtr 

PUREADVANTAGE™
•	 Idealnie pasuje do lodówki
•	 Napełnianie wodą jedną ręką
•	 Stylowe i nowoczesne wzornictwo

PUREADVANTAGE™ — wyjątkowa technologia filtrowania
•	 Nowa, zaawansowana technologia filtrowania pozwala filtrować szybciej 

niż ma to miejsce w przypadku innych wiodących filtrów wody o tak samo 
wysokiej wydajności .

•	 Zmniejsza osad kamienia, zawartość chloru i niektórych metali ciężkich 
(jak ołów czy miedź) .

•	 Pochłania substancje niekorzystnie wpływające na smak i zapach, jak 
niektóre pestycydy i zanieczyszczenia organiczne .

PRZECHOWYWANIE ORAZ KORZYSTANIE Z DZBANKA FILTRUJĄCEGO 
AQUASENSE™ Z TECHNOLOGIĄ PUREADVANTAGE™

Wysoka jakość i znakomita wydajność
Aby zapewnić wysoką jakość, znakomitą wydajność filtrowania i dobry smak 
wody przy użytkowaniu dzbanka filtrującego AquaSense™ z technologią 
PUREADVANTAGE™, należy stosować się do poniższych zaleceń .

1. Rozpoczęcie użytkowania dzbanka filtrującego AquaSense™ z filtrem 
PUREADVANTAGE™
•	 Przed czyszczeniem dzbanka usunąć wskaźnik zużycia .
•	 Umyć wszystkie części dzbanka w zmywarce lub ręcznie .
•	 Po umyciu założyć ponownie wskaźnik zużycia i aktywować go (patrz 

rozdział „Wskaźnik zużycia”) .
•	 Należy dokładnie umyć ręce . 

 

•	 Rozpakować i umieścić filtr PUREADVANTAGE™ w pojemniku . 
 

•	 Docisnąć filtr, aż będzie dokładnie dopasowany i znajdzie się w jednej linii 
z dolną częścią pojemnika .
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•	 Przed użyciem dzbanka AquaSense™ należy aktywować filtr 
PUREADVANTAGE™ w następujący sposób:

o Nalać do dzbanka 2 litry wody z kranu .
o Przed użyciem dzbanka należy wylać przefiltrowaną wodę .

Przefiltrować 2 litry wody

2. Napełnianie dzbanka AquaSense™
•	 Umieścić dzbanek pod kranem, tak aby otwór do napełniania znajdował 

się bezpośrednio pod wylewką kranu .
•	 Odkręcić wodę trzymając dzbanek pod kranem  . Ciśnienie wody 

spowoduje otwarcie pokrywy i napełnienie pojemnika .

3. Pojemność dzbanka filtrującego AquaSense™
•	 Duży dzbanek: 1,6 litra przefiltrowanej wody  

(2,3 litra całkowitej pojemności)
•	 Mały dzbanek: 1,2 litra przefiltrowanej wody  

(1,6 litra całkowitej pojemności)

4. Czas użytkowania filtra PUREADVANTAGE™
•	 Filtr PUREADVANTAGE™ umożliwia przefiltrowanie około 150 litrów wody 

z kranu .
•	 Wymiana filtra PUREADVANTAGE™ co 30 dni pozwala zapewnić 

optymalne użytkowanie dzbanka .
•	 Aby wymienić filtr, należy pociągnąć za pierścień filtra 

PUREADVANTAGE™ .

5. Przechowywanie filtra PUREADVANTAGE™
Filtr PUREADVANTAGE™ należy przechowywać w suchym i chłodnym 
miejscu bez dostępu światła słonecznego, w zapieczętowanym plastikowym 
opakowaniu, aby zapewnić jego optymalne działanie .

6. Konserwacja systemu filtrującego AquaSense™ i filtra 
PUREADVANTAGE™
•	 Wylać wodę, jeśli nie zostanie zużyta w ciągu dwóch dni .
•	 Zaleca się przechowywanie filtra do wody w chłodnym miejscu . Należy 

pamiętać, że woda jest również artykułem spożywczym . Przefiltrowaną 
wodę należy spożyć w ciągu jednego do dwóch dni .

•	 Dzbanek AquaSense™ można myć w zmywarkach (po wyjęciu wskaźnika 
zużycia) .

•	 Przed myciem dzbanka AquaSense™ w zmywarce należy wyjąć wskaźnik 
zużycia .

7. Wskaźnik zużycia
Wskaźnik zużycia pokazuje, kiedy należy wymienić filtr PUREADVANTAGE™ . 
Każda kropka to około jeden tydzień użytkowania . Zalecany okres 
użytkowania filtra PUREADVANTAGE™ to 4 tygodnie (30 dni), co odpowiada 
4 kropkom (100%) . Po każdym tygodniu jedna kropka zniknie, aby pokazać 
aktualny stan zużycia .
Sposób działania wskaźnika zużycia .

1 . Nacisnąć przycisk STATUS, aby uruchomić wyświetlacz .
2 . Aby sprawdzić stan filtra PUREADVANTAGE™, przytrzymać przycisk 

przez 0,5–2 sekundy . Na przykład, gdy świecą się cztery lampki, 
pozostało 100% czasu użytkowania filtra, czyli 4 tygodnie .

3 . Aby rozpocząć mierzenie czasu od początku, przytrzymać przycisk 
przez co najmniej 3 sekundy .

4 . Filtr PUREADVANTAGE™ należy wymienić, gdy migają wszystkie 
lampki .
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WAŻNE UWAGI

Najlepsze warunki użytkowania dzbanka filtrującego AquaSense™ z 
filtrem PUREADVANTAGE™
•	 Filtry AquaSense™ i PUREADVANTAGE™ przeznaczone są wyłącznie 

do stosowania z uzdatnianą wodą pitną z wodociągów miejskich lub 
wodą z prywatnej studni głębinowej, której przydatność do spożycia 
sprawdzono .

•	 Należy używać tylko zimnej wody z kranu (o temperaturze od 4 do 38°C) .
•	 Zawsze należy wylać pierwsze dwa litry wody po założeniu nowego filtra 

PUREADVANTAGE™ .
•	 Technologia filtrów PUREADVANTAGE™ może zmniejszyć twardość 

tymczasową wody z kranu (wywołaną przez węglany wodorowe wapnia 
i magnezu), dlatego też osoby z chorobami serca i pozostające na 
diecie powinny zasięgnąć porady lekarza przed użyciem filtra do wody 
PUREADVANTAGE™ .

Higiena
•	 Przed wymianą filtra PUREADVANTAGE™ należy dokładnie umyć ręce .
•	 Należy wymienić filtr PUREADVANTAGE™, jeśli nie jest on używany przez 

dłuższy czas (np . w czasie wakacji) lub jeśli znajdował się poza lodówką 
przez ponad 24 godziny .

•	 W przypadku osób o obniżonej odporności i dzieci zaleca się spożywanie 
przegotowanej wody z kranu . Dotyczy to również wody przefiltrowanej za 
pomocą filtra PUREADVANTAGE™ .

•	 Aby zapewnić właściwą higienę zawartość filtra PUREADVANTAGE™ jest 
poddawana specjalnej obróbce za pomocą srebra . Niewielka jego ilość 
może znaleźć się w wodzie . Jest ona zgodna z normami określonymi przez 
Światową Organizację Zdrowia oraz z Dyrektywą UE 98/83/WE dotyczącą 
jakości wody pitnej .

Filtr należy przechowywać dostępem miejscu niedostępnym dla dzieci.

AquaSense i PUREADVANTAGE™ — gwarancja
PUREADVANTAGE™ — gwarancja
Więcej informacji o gwarancji na filtr PUREADVANTAGE™ można znaleźć na 
stronie electrolux .com/water

W filtrze PUREADVANTAGE™ zastosowano technologię filtrowania 3M
W wyjątkowym, innowacyjnym filtrze PUREADVANTAGE™ zastosowano 
technologię 3M zapewniającą wysoką jakość filtrowania .

Odpowiednia utylizacja
Filtr PUREADVANTAGE™ można bezpiecznie utylizować jako odpad domowy .

Wyłączenie odpowiedzialności
Electrolux nie ponosi odpowiedzialności za używanie produktów niezgodnie 
z instrukcjami .

INFORMACJE KONTAKTOWE
Adres producenta: 
Electrolux Lehel Ltd .
Floor Care Appliance Factory
Fémnyomó u .1
HU-5101 Jászberény
WĘGRY

Więcej informacji można znaleźć na stronie www .electrolux .com/water
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AZ AQUASENSE™ ÉS A PUREADVANTAGE™ BEMUTATÁSA

Nagy kancsó fedele

Kis kancsó fedele

Szűrő

Szűretlen víz tartály

Szűretlen víz tartály

Nagy kancsó

Kis kancsó

Élettartam jelző
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Köszönjük, hogy az Electrolux AquaSense™ és PUREADVANTAGE™ 
technológiáját választotta.
•	 Az Ön új Electrolux vízszűrő rendszere a nem kívánt ízek és szagok 

eltávolításával feljavítja az Ön csapvizének ízét .
•	 A PUREADVANTAGE™ technológia a legmagasabb szűrési minőséget 

nyújtja, mindezt kétszer olyan gyorsan, mint bármely más prémium 
szűrőrendszer .

Az AquaSense™ és PUREADVANTAGE™ szűrőtechnológia számos előnyt 
nyújt Önnek
•	 Jobb ízű víz
•	 Finomabb kávé, tea, és jégkockák
•	 Főzéshez kiváló
•	 A vízkő lerakódásának megakadályozásával megnöveli az Ön 

berendezéseinek élettartamát
•	 Gazdaságos
•	 Kényelmes
•	 Az Élettartam jelző mutatja mikor kell cserélni a PUREADVANTAGE™ 

szűrőt .
•	 Megfelelően beleillik a hűtő rekeszeibe 
•	 Feltöltés egy kézzel 
•	 Modern, stílusos kialakítás 

PUREADVANTAGE™ - egy egyedülálló új szűrési technológia
•	 Az új továbbfejlesztett szűrési technológia gyorsabb leszűrést biztosít, 

mint bármely más ilyen kiváló minőséget nyújtó prémium vízszűrő .
•	 Csökkenti a vízkő, klór, és bizonyos nehézfémek (mint az ólom és réz) 

mennyiségét .
•	 Megköt olyan anyagokat, mint például bizonyos növényvédő szerek, és 

szerves szennyeződések, amelyek hatással vannak a víz illatára és ízére . 

AZ AQUASENSE™ ÉS PUREADVANTAGE™ HASZNÁLATA ÉS TÁROLÁSA

Kiváló minőség és kitűnő teljesítmény
Kérjük kövesse az utasításokat, hogy az AquaSense™ és PUREADVANTAGE™ 
szűrő használatával kiváló minőséget, kitűnő szűrési teljesítményt, és 
feljavított ízű vizet kapjon .

1. Az első teendők az AquaSense™ és PUREADVANTAGE™ szűrővel
•	 A kancsó tisztítása előtt távolítsa el az Élettartam jelzőt .
•	 A kancsó minden része tisztítható mosogatógépben, vagy kézi 

mosogatással
•	 Tisztítás után tegye vissza az Élettartam jelzőt, és aktiválja azt (lásd 

Élettartam jelző részben .)
•	 Gondosan mosson kezet

•	 Bontsa ki a szűrő csomagolását, és tegye a PUREADVANTAGE™ szűrőt a 
tölcsérbe . 

•	 Nyomja a szűrőt lefelé a tölcsérbe addig, amíg az pontosan a helyére nem 
kerül, egy vonalba a tölcsér aljával . 
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•	 Az AquaSense™ kancsó használata előtt a következőképpen kell aktiválnia 
a PUREADVANTAGE™ szűrőt

o Tegye a kancsót a csap alá, és szűrjön le 2 liter vizet
o Mielőtt használná a kancsót, öntse ki az így leszűrt vizet  

Szűrjön át 2 liter vizet

2. Az AquaSense™ kancsó feltöltése
•	 Helyezze a kancsót a rajta lévő töltőnyílással közvetlenül a csap alá .
•	 Tartsa a kancsót a csap alatt, és nyissa meg a vizet . A csapvíz nyomásának 

hatására megindul az átáramlás a töltőfedélen, és elkezdődik a tölcsér 
feltöltődése .

3. Az AquaSense™ űrtartalma
•	 Nagy kancsó: 1,6 liter szűrt víz (2,3 liter a teljes űrtartalom) 
•	 Kis kancsó: 1,2 liter szűrt víz (1,6 liter a teljes űrtartalom) 

4. A PUREADVANTAGE™ szűrő élettartama 
•	 A PUREADVANTAGE™ szűrővel akár 150 liter csapvizet is le tud szűrni .
•	 Az optimális eredmény megtartásához azt javasoljuk, hogy 30 nap után 

cserélje ki a PUREADVANTAGE™ szűrőt . 
•	 A PUREADVANTAGE™ szűrő a rajta lévő fül segítségével távolítható el .

5. A PUREADVANTAGE™ szűrő tárolása 
A szűrő optimális teljesítményének megőrzése érdekében kérjük tárolja 
a lezárt PUREADVANTAGE™ szűrőt a bontatlan csomagolásában, hideg és 
száraz, napfénytől védett helyen .

6. Az AquaSense™ és a PUREADVANTAGE™ szűrő kezelése
•	 Kérjük öntse ki a kancsóból a vizet, ha már legalább két napja nem 

használta azt .
•	 Célszerű hideg helyen tárolni a vízszűrőjét,  és ne feledkezzen meg arról, 

hogy a víz élelmiszer . A leszűrt vizet egy-két napon belül fogyassza el . 
•	 Az AquaSense™ kancsó (kivéve az Élettartam jelzőt) mosogatógépben 

tisztítható .
•	 Mielőtt mosogatógépben tisztítaná az AquaSense™ kancsót, kérjük vegye 

ki belőle a Élettartam jelzőt .

7. Élettartam jelző
Az Élettartam jelző megmutatja Önnek, mikor jött el az ideje a 
PUREADVANTAGE™ szűrő cseréjének . Minden egyes pont nagyjából egy 
hétnek felel meg . Az ajánlott négy hetes (30 napos) PUREADVANTAGE™ szűrő 
élettartam négy pontnak felel meg . Az Élettartam jelző minden egyes hét 
után egy pont eltűnésével jelzi a hátralévő élettartamot .
Az Élettartam jelző a következőképpen működik:
•	 Nyomja meg a STATUS gombot a kijelző aktiválásához .
•	 Bármikor ellenőrizni tudja a PUREADVANTAGE™ szűrő állapotát, ehhez 

nyomja meg a gombot 0,5-2 másodpercig . Amikor például még 4 pont 
látható, akkor a szűrő még 4 hétig használható . 

•	 Az időmérés újrakezdéséhez nyomja meg a gombot legalább 5 
másodpercig .

•	 Ha minden pont villog az Élettartam jelzőn, akkor cserélje ki a 
PUREADVANTAGE™ szűrőt .
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FONTOS TUDNIVALÓK

Az AquaSense™ kancsó és a PUREADVANTAGE™ szűrő használatához 
megfelelő körülmények 
•	 Az AquaSense™ kancsót és a PUREADVANTAGE™ szűrőt csak a hatóságilag 

kezelt csapvízzel, vagy bármilyen saját forrásból származó, bevizsgált, 
iható vízzel való használatra tervezték .

•	 Csak hideg (4 és 38 Celsius fok közötti) vizet használjon  
•	 Mindig öntse ki az első két liter vizet, miután új PUREADVANTAGE™ szűrőt 

tett a kancsóba .
•	 A PUREADVANTAGE™ szűrő technológia csökkentheti a csapvíz 

keménységét . Ezáltal a szív- és érrendszeri betegségekben szenvedők, 
és a szigorú diétát követők számára ajánlott, hogy kérdezzék meg 
kezelőorvosukat a PUREADVANTAGE™ szűrő használata előtt .

Higiénia
•	 A PUREADVANTAGE™ szűrő cseréje előtt gondosan mosson kezet .
•	 Cserélje ki a PUREADVANTAGE™ szűrőt, ha hosszabb ideje nem 

használta (például nyaralás alatt), vagy 24 óránál tovább kint felejtette a 
hűtőszekrényből .

•	 A csecsemőknek, és legyengült immunrendszerrel rendelkezőknek 
általánosan ajánlott a csapvíz felforralása, tegyék ezt a PUREADVANTAGE™ 
segítségével leszűrt vízzel is . 

•	 Higiéniai okokból a PUREADVANTAGE™ szűrő elemeit speciális ezüstös 
kezelésnek teszik ki . Ebből egy csekély mennyiség a vízbe is átkerülhet . 
Ez a mennyiség megfelel az Egészségügyi Világszervezet (WHO) és az EU 
ivóvíz minőségére vonatkozó 98/83/EG irányelveinek .

Kérjük a szűrőt gyermekek elől elzárva tárolják.

AquaSense™ és PUREADVANTAGE™ Garancia 
PUREADVANTAGE™ garancia
A PUREADVANTAGE™ garanciára vonatkozó további információért keresse fel 
az electrolux .com/water címet .

A PUREADVANTAGE™ szűrő 3M tisztítási technológiát alkalmaz.
Az egyedülálló és innovatív PUREADVANTAGE™ szűrő 3M tisztítási 
technológiát alkalmaz a magas minőségű szűrés érdekében . 

Megfelelő ártalmatlanítás
A PUREADVANTAGE™ szűrő biztonságosan eldobható a hagyományos 
háztartási hulladékokkal együtt .

Felelősség kizárás
Az Electrolux nem tud semmilyen felelősséget vállalni, amennyiben Ön nem 
követi megfelelően a használati utasításokat . 

KAPCSOLAT
Gyártó címe: 
Electrolux Lehel Kft .
Fémnyomó u .1
5101 Jászberény
MAGYARORSZÁG

További információért látogassa meg a www .electrolux .com/water oldalt .
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ÚVOD K SYSTÉMU AQUASENSE™ A FILTRU PUREADVANTAGE™

Vrchný kryt veľkej nádoby

Vrchný kryt malej nádoby

Filter

Nádoba na neprefiltrovanú vodu

Nádoba na neprefiltrovanú vodu

Veľká nádoba

Malá nádoba

Indikátor životnosti
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Ďakujeme, že ste si vybrali systém AquaSense™ s filtračnou technológiou 
PUREADVANTAGE™ od spoločnosti Electrolux
•	 Vďaka novému filtračnému systému Electrolux, ktorý odstraňuje 

nepríjemnú chuť a zápach, bude vaša voda z vodovodu chutiť vynikajúco .
•	 Technológia PUREADVANTAGE™ poskytuje najvyššiu kvalitu filtrácie 

a filtruje rýchlejšie ako akékoľvek iné prvotriedne filtračné systémy .

Výhody systému AquaSense™ s filtračnou technológiou 
PUREADVANTAGE™
•	 Voda s vynikajúcou chuťou
•	 Káva, čaj a kocky ľadu lepšej chuti
•	 Výborná voda na varenie
•	 Predĺženie životnosti zariadení tým, že zabraňuje usadzovaniu vodného 

kameňa
•	 Úspornosť
•	 Pohodlie
•	 Indikátor životnosti filtra ukazuje, kedy treba filter PUREADVANTAGE™ 

vymeniť
•	 Výborne sa hodí do chladničky
•	 Naplniť sa dá jednou rukou
•	 Moderný štýlový dizajn

PUREADVANTAGE™ – nová jedinečná filtračná technológia
•	 Nová pokročilá filtračná technológia poskytuje rýchlejšiu filtráciu ako 

akékoľvek iné prvotriedne vodné filtre s rovnako vysokým výkonom .
•	 Redukuje usadzovanie vodného kameňa, obsah chlóru a niektorých 

ťažkých kovov (ako olovo a meď) .
•	 Absorbuje látky, ktoré majú negatívny vplyv na vôňu a chuť, ako napríklad 

niektoré pesticídy a organické nečistoty .

POUŽÍVANIE A SKLADOVANIE SYSTÉMU AQUASENSE™ A FILTRA 
PUREADVANTAGE™

Vysoká kvalita a vynikajúci výkon
Ak chcete pomocou systému AquaSense™ a filtra PUREADVANTAGE™ získať 
vysokú kvalitu, vynikajúci filtračný výkon a vodu výbornej chuti, postupujte 
podľa pokynov .

1. Ako začať používať systém AquaSense™ a filter PUREADVANTAGE™
•	 Pred čistením nádoby vyberte indikátor životnosti .
•	 V umývačke riadu alebo ručne vyčistite všetky časti nádoby .
•	 Po vyčistení vložte indikátor životnosti späť a aktivujte ho (pozrite si časť 

Indikátor životnosti) .
•	 Dôkladne si umyte ruky .

•	 Otvorte balenie filtra a vložte filter PUREADVANTAGE™ do zásobníka . 
 

•	 Zatlačte filter smerom nadol, aby pevne zapadol a dostal sa do jednej 
roviny s dnom zásobníka .
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•	 Pred použitím nádoby systému AquaSense™ treba aktivovať filter 
PUREADVANTAGE™ nasledujúcim spôsobom:

o Položte nádobu pod vodovodný kohútik a prefiltrujte 2 litre vody .
o Skôr ako začnete nádobu používať, vylejte prefiltrovanú vodu .

Prefiltrujte 2 litre vody

2. Plnenie nádoby systému AquaSense™
•	 Položte nádobu s otvorom nasmerovaným presne pod otvor 

vodovodného kohútika .
•	 Držte nádobu pod vodovodným kohútikom a pustite vodu . Tlak vody 

z vodovodu otvorí kryt na napĺňanie vodou a zásobník sa začne plniť .

3. Kapacita systému AquaSense™
•	 Veľká nádoba: kapacita 1,6 litra prefiltrovanej vody  

(celková kapacita 2,3 litre)
•	 Malá nádoba: kapacita 1,2 litra prefiltrovanej vody  

(celková kapacita 1,6 litra)

4. Životnosť filtra PUREADVANTAGE™
•	 Filter PUREADVANTAGE™ dosahuje filtračnú kapacitu približne 150 litrov 

vody z vodovodu .
•	 S cieľom zachovať optimálny výkon odporúčame vymieňať filter 

PUREADVANTAGE™ po 30 dňoch .
•	 Ak chcete vymeniť filter, potiahnite krúžok na filtri PUREADVANTAGE™ .

5. Skladovanie filtra PUREADVANTAGE™
Ak chcete zabezpečiť optimálny výkon filtra PUREADVANTAGE™, uzavretý 
filter skladujte na chladnom a suchom mieste, bez prístupu priameho 
slnečného svetla, uzavretý v plastovom balení .

6. Starostlivosť o systém AquaSense™ a filter PUREADVANTAGE™
•	 Nepoužitú vodu po dvoch dňoch vylejte .
•	 Odporúčame, aby ste skladovali vodný filter na chladnom mieste a 

nezabudnite, že voda je potravina . Prosím, skonzumujte filtrovanú vodu 
do jedného až dvoch dní . 

•	 Nádobu systému AquaSense™ (bez indikátora životnosti) možno 
bezpečne umývať v umývačke riadu .

•	 Pred čistením nádoby systému AquaSense™ v umývačke riadu vyberte 
indikátor životnosti .

7. Indikátor životnosti
Indikátor životnosti vám pripomenie, kedy treba filter PUREADVANTAGE™ 
vymeniť . Každá bodka predstavuje životnosť približne jeden týždeň . 
Odporúčaná životnosť filtra PUREADVANTAGE™ štyri týždne (30 dní) 
zodpovedá štyrom bodkám (100 %) . Každý týždeň jeden krúžok zmizne, čím 
signalizuje zostávajúcu životnosť filtra .
Používanie indikátora životnosti:

1 . Stlačením tlačidla STATUS aktivujte displej .
2 . Stav filtra PUREADVANTAGE™ môžete zobraziť kedykoľvek stlačením 

a podržaním tlačidla na 0,5 – 2 sekundy . Ak napríklad svietia štyri 
bodky, filter je plný na 100 % a zostávajú ešte štyri týždne používania .

3 . Ak chcete časové nastavenie vynulovať, stlačte a podržte tlačidlo na 
3 alebo viac sekúnd .

4 . Ak všetky bodky blikajú, filter PUREADVANTAGE™ vymeňte .
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DÔLEŽITÉ POZNÁMKY

Ideálne podmienky na používanie systému AquaSense™ a filtra 
PUREADVANTAGE™
•	  Aquasense “PUREADVANTAGE” filtre sú určené iba pre použitie ošetrenej 

vody z vodovodu, alebo vody z lokálneho zdroja, ktorá bola testovaná ako 
bezpečná na pitie . 

•	 Používajte len studenú vodu z vodovodu (teplota vody od 4 do 38 °C) .
•	 Prvé dva litre vody pri použití nového filtra PUREADVANTAGE™ vždy 

vylejte .
•	 Filtračná technológia PUREADVANTAGE™ môže znížiť dočasnú 

tvrdosť vody z vodovodu . Ľudia s ochorením srdca a tí, ktorí musia 
dodržiavať kontrolovanú diétu, by preto mali používanie vodného filtra 
PUREADVANTAGE™ konzultovať s lekárom .

Hygiena
•	 Pred výmenou filtra PUREADVANTAGE™ si dôkladne umyte ruky .
•	 Ak filter PUREADVANTAGE™ dlhšiu dobu nepoužívate (napr . počas 

dovolenky) alebo ak ho necháte mimo chladničky dlhšie ako 24 hodín, 
vymeňte ho .

•	 Ľuďom s narušenou imunitou a malým deťom sa odporúča vodu 
z vodovodu vždy prevariť . Toto odporúčanie sa vzťahuje aj na vodu 
prefiltrovanú cez filter PUREADVANTAGE™ .

•	 Z hygienických dôvodov je obsah filtra PUREADVANTAGE™ predmetom 
zvláštneho zaobchádzania so striebrom . Veľmi malé množstvo sa môže 
preniesť do vody . Tento prenos je v súlade so smernicami Svetovej 
zdravotníckej organizácie (WHO), ako aj so smernicou Rady 98/83/ES 
Európskej únie pre kvalitu pitnej vody .

Filter uchovávajte mimo dosahu detí.

Záruka na systém AquaSense a filter PUREADVANTAGE™
Záruka na filter PUREADVANTAGE™
Ďalšie informácie o záruke na filter PUREADVANTAGE™ nájdete na stránke: 
electrolux .com/water

Filter PUREADVANTAGE™ obsahuje purifikačnú technológiu 3M
Jedinečný a inovatívny filter PUREADVANTAGE™ obsahuje purifikačnú 
technológiu 3M na zabezpečenie vysokej kvality filtrácie .

Správna likvidácia
Filter PUREADVANTAGE™ možno bezpečne likvidovať s bežným domácim 
odpadom .

Vylúčenie zodpovednosti
Ak nebudete dodržiavať uvedené pokyny, spoločnosť Electrolux na seba 
nemôže prebrať žiadnu zodpovednosť .

KONTAKTNÉ ÚDAJE
Adresa výrobcu: 
Electrolux Lehel Ltd .
Floor Care Appliance Factory
Fémnyomó u .1
HU-5101 Jászberény
MAĎARSKO

Ďalšie informácie nájdete na stránke: www .electrolux .com/water
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PREDSTAVITEV IZDELKOV AQUASENSE™ IN PUREADVANTAGE™

Pokrov velikega vrča

Pokrov majhnega vrča

Filter

Posoda za nefiltrirano vodo

Posoda za nefiltrirano vodo

Velik vrč

Majhen vrč

Indikator časa uporabe
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Zahvaljujemo se vam, ker ste izbrali Electrolux AquaSense™ s filtrirno 
tehnologijo PUREADVANTAGE™
•	 Z novim Electroluxovim filtrirnim sistemom je voda iz pipe odličnega 

okusa, saj jo očisti neprijetnega okusa in vonjav .
•	 Tehnologija PUREADVANTAGE™ zagotavlja najvišjo kakovost filtriranja, 

obenem pa filtrira hitreje od katerega koli drugega prvovrstnega 
filtrirnega sistema .

AquaSense™ s filtrirno tehnologijo PUREADVANTAGE™ prinaša številne 
prednosti
•	 Voda je odličnega okusa
•	 Kava, čaj in kocke ledu so boljšega okusa
•	 Voda je odlična za kuhanje
•	 Podaljša življenjsko dobo vaših aparatov tako, da prepreči nabiranje 

vodnega kamna
•	 Ekonomičnost
•	 Praktičnost
•	 Indikator časa uporabe filtra vam pove, kdaj morate menjati filter 

PUREADVANTAGE™
•	 Odlično se prilega v hladilnik
•	 Polnjenje z eno roko
•	 Sodoben in eleganten dizajn

PUREADVANTAGE™ – edinstvena nova filtrirna tehnologija
•	 Nova napredna filtrirna tehnologija prinaša hitrejše filtriranje od 

drugih prvovrstnih vodnih filtrov, obenem pa zagotavlja enako visoko 
zmogljivost .

•	 Zmanjša količino vodnega kamna, klora in določenih težkih kovin (na 
primer svinca in bakra) .

•	 Absorbira snovi, ki vplivajo na vonj in okus, na primer določene pesticide 
in organske nečistoče .

UPORABA IN SHRANJEVANJE IZDELKOV AQUASENSE™ IN 
PUREADVANTAGE™

Visoka kakovost in izvrstna zmogljivost
Upoštevajte navodila za uporabo, da boste zagotovili visoko kakovost 
delovanja, izvrstno zmogljivost filtriranja in odličen okus vode iz vrča 
AquaSense™ in filtra PUREADVANTAGE™ .

1. Prva uporaba vrča AquaSense™ in filtra PUREADVANTAGE™
•	 Pred čiščenjem vrča odstranite indikator časa uporabe .
•	 Očistite vse dele vrča v pomivalnem stroju ali ročno .
•	 Po čiščenju znova namestite indikator časa uporabe in ga aktivirajte 

(glejte razdelek o indikatorju časa uporabe) .
•	 Temeljito umijte dlani .

•	 Odprite ovojnino filtra in namestite filter PUREADVANTAGE™ v filtrirno 
posodo . 
 

•	 Potiskajte filter navzdol, dokler ni čvrsto nameščen v filtrirni posodi in 
poravnan z njenim dnom .
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•	 Pred uporabo vrča AquaSense™ aktivirajte filter PUREADVANTAGE™ na 
naslednji način:

o Namestite vrč pod pipo za vodo in prefiltrirajte 2 litra vode .
o Zavrzite prefiltrirano vodo, nato lahko začnete uporabljati vrč .

Prefiltrirajte 2 litra vode 

2. Polnjenje vrča AquaSense™
•	 Namestite vrč pod pipo za vodo tako, da je odprtina vrča neposredno pod 

odprtino pipe .
•	 Držite vrč pod pipo in odprite vodo . Voda iz pipe bo stekla skozi polnilni 

pokrov in začela polniti filtrirno posodo .

3. Prostornina vrča AquaSense™
•	 Velik vrč: 1,6 litra filtrirane vode  

(skupna prostornina 2,3 litra)
•	 Majhen vrč: 1,2 litra filtrirane vode  

(skupna prostornina 1,6 litra)

4. Čas uporabe filtra PUREADVANTAGE™
•	 Filter PUREADVANTAGE™ ima zmogljivost filtriranja približno 150 litrov 

vode iz pipe .
•	 Priporočamo, da filter PUREADVANTAGE™ menjate po 30 dneh, da 

ohranite optimalno zmogljivost .
•	 Ko želite menjati filter, povlecite za obroček na filtru PUREADVANTAGE™ .

5. Shranjevanje filtra PUREADVANTAGE™
Filter PUREADVANTAGE™ shranjujte na hladnem in suhem mestu, ki ni 
izpostavljeno neposredni sončni svetlobi . Filter naj bo zaprt v plastični 
ovojnini, da ohrani optimalno zmogljivost .

6. Nega vrča AquaSense™ in filtra PUREADVANTAGE™
•	 Če vode ne porabite v dveh dneh, jo zavrzite .
•	 Priporočamo, da shranjujete vodni filter na hladnem mestu in vedite, da 

je voda živilo . Prosimo, porabite filtrirano vodo v roku enega do dveh dni . 
•	 Vrč AquaSense™ (brez indikatorja časa uporabe) lahko pomivate v stroju .
•	 Pred pomivanjem vrča AquaSense™ v stroju odstranite indikator časa 

uporabe .

7. Indikator časa uporabe
Ko napoči čas za menjavo filtra PUREADVANTAGE™, vas indikator časa uporabe 
na to opozori . Vsaka pika predstavlja približno teden dni časa uporabe . 
Priporočen čas uporabe filtra PUREADVANTAGE™ znaša 4 tedne (30 dni), kar 
ustreza štirim pikam na indikatorju (100%) . Po vsakem tednu en krožec ugasne 
in indikator prikazuje preostali čas uporabe filtra .
Uporaba indikatorja časa uporabe:

1 . Pritisnite gumb STATUS, da vklopite prikazovalnik .
2 . Stanje filtra PUREADVANTAGE™ lahko kadar koli preverite tako, da 

držite gumb pritisnjen 0,5–2 sekundi . Če so na primer prižgane štiri 
lučke, je zmogljivost filtra 100-odstotna in so preostali še štirje tedni 
uporabe .

3 . Če želite merjenje časa ponastaviti, držite gumb pritisnjen 3 sekunde 
ali več .

4 . Ko vse lučke utripajo, menjajte filter PUREADVANTAGE™ .
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POMEMBNE OPOMBE

Primerne okoliščine za uporabo vrča AquaSense™ in filtra 
PUREADVANTAGE™
•	 Filtri AquaSense™ in PUREADVANTAGE™ so primerni samo za filtriranje 

vode iz mestnega vodovoda, ki je že ustrezno prečiščena, ali vode 
iz zasebnih vodovodov, za katero je s testiranjem ugotovljeno, da je 
primerna za pitje .

•	 Uporabljajte le hladno vodo iz pipe (temperatura vode mora biti med 4 in 
38 stopinjami Celzija) .

•	 Po uporabi novega filtra PUREADVANTAGE™ vedno zavrzite prva dva litra 
vode .

•	 Filtrirna tehnologija PUREADVANTAGE™ lahko zmanjša trdoto vode 
iz pipe . Zato svetujemo osebam z boleznimi srca in tistim, ki se držijo 
zdravniške diete, da se pred uporabo vodnega filtra PUREADVANTAGE™ 
posvetujejo s svojim zdravnikom .

Higiena
•	 Pred menjavo filtra PUREADVANTAGE™ temeljito umijte dlani .
•	 Če filtra PUREADVANTAGE™ dlje časa niste uporabljali (na primer med 

počitnicami) ali je bil zunaj hladilnika več kot 24 ur, ga menjajte .
•	 Osebam z oslabljenim imunskim sistemom in majhnim otrokom v 

splošnem priporočamo, da vodo iz pipe prevrejo . To velja tudi za vodo, 
prefiltrirano s filtrom PUREADVANTAGE™ .

•	 Iz higienskih razlogov je vsebina filtra PUREADVANTAGE™ obdelana s 
srebrom . Zelo majhna količina srebra se lahko prenese v vodo . Takšen 
prenos srebra je v okviru smernic Svetovne zdravstvene organizacije in v 
skladu z Direktivo EU 98/83/EG o kakovosti pitne vode .

Filter naj bo zunaj dosega otrok.

Garancija za AquaSense in PUREADVANTAGE™
Garancija za PUREADVANTAGE™
Če potrebujete več informacij o garanciji za PUREADVANTAGE™, obiščite 
spletno mesto electrolux .com/water

Filter PUREADVANTAGE™ vsebuje prečiščevalno tehnologijo družbe 3M
Edinstven in inovativen filter PUREADVANTAGE™ vsebuje prečiščevalno 
tehnologijo družbe 3M, ki zagotavlja visoko kakovost filtriranja .

Pravilno odlaganje izrabljenega izdelka
Filter PUREADVANTAGE™ lahko odložite med običajne gospodinjske odpadke .

Izključitev odgovornosti
Če ne ravnate v skladu z navodili za uporabo, družba Electrolux ne more 
prevzeti nikakršne odgovornosti .

PODATKI ZA STIK
Naslov izdelovalca:
Electrolux Lehel Ltd .
Tovarna aparatov za nego tal
Fémnyomó u .1
HU-5101 Jászberény
MADŽARSKA

Za več informacij obiščite www .electrolux .com/water
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UVOD U KORIŠTENJE PROIZVODA AQUASENSE™ I PUREADVANTAGE™

Poklopac velikog vrča

Poklopac malog vrča

Filtar

Spremnik za nefiltriranu vodu

Spremnik za nefiltriranu vodu

Veliki vrč

Mali vrč

Pokazivač vijeka trajanja
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Hvala vam na odabiru proizvoda Electrolux AquaSense™ s tehnologijom 
filtracije PUREADVANTAGE™
•	 Vaš novi Electroluxov sustav filtracije dat će odličan okus vodi iz slavine 

odstranjivanjem neugodnog okusa i mirisa .
•	 Tehnologija PUREADVANTAGE™ pruža najvišu kvalitetu filtracije ali filtrira 

brže od drugih vrhunskih sustava za filtraciju .

Vrč AquaSense™ s tehnologijom filtracije PUREADVANTAGE™ pruža 
mnoge prednosti
•	 Voda odličnog okusa
•	 Bolji okus kave, čaja i kockica leda
•	 Odlično za kuhanje
•	 Produžite vijek trajanja vaših uređaja sprečavajući gomilanje kamenca
•	 Ekonomično
•	 Praktično
•	 Pokazivač vijeka trajanja pokazuje kad je potrebno promijeniti filtar 

PUREADVANTAGE
•	 Savršene veličine za hladnjak
•	 Punjenje jednom rukom
•	 Moderan i elegantan dizajn

PUREADVANTAGE™ - jedinstvena nova tehnologija filtracije
•	 Napredna nova tehnologija filtracije omogućuje bržu filtraciju od drugih 

vrhunskih filtara za vodu iste razine učinkovitosti .
•	 Smanjuje količinu kamenca, klora i određenih teških metala (poput olova 

i bakra) .
•	 Apsorbira tvari koje utječu na miris i okus poput određenih pesticida i 

organskih nečistoća .

KAKO KORISTITI I ČUVATI PROIZVODE AQUASENSE™ I 
PUREADVANTAGE™

Visoka kvaliteta i učinkovitost
Molimo vas da slijedite upute kako biste osigurali visoku kvalitetu, 
učinkovitost filtracije i odličan okus vode pomoću vrča AquaSense™ i filtra 
PUREADVANTAGE™ .

1. Kako početi koristiti vrč AquaSense™ i filtar PUREADVANTAGE™
•	 Prije čišćenja vrča odstranite pokazivač vijeka trajanja .
•	 Očistite sve dijelove vrča u perilici za suđe ili ručno .
•	 Nakon čišćenja vratite pokazivač vijeka trajanja te ga aktivirajte 

(pogledajte odjeljak Pokazivač vijeka trajanja) .
•	 Pažljivo operite ruke . 

 

•	 Otvorite pakiranje te uložite filtar PUREADVANTAGE™ u spremnik . 
 

•	 Pritisnite filtar uz dno spremnika dok čvrsto ne sjedne na mjesto .
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•	 Prije korištenja vrča AquaSense™ potrebno je aktivirati filtar 
PUREADVANTAGE™ na sljedeći način

o Postavite vrč pod mlaz vode iz slavine i filtrirajte 2 litre vode .
o Prije nego počnete koristiti vrč odstranite filtriranu vodu .

Filtrirajte 2 litre vode

2. Punjenje vrča AquaSense™
•	 Postavite vrč pod slavinu tako da je otvor točno ispod nje .
•	 Držite vrč pod slavinom i pustite vodu . Pritisak vode rastvorit će propusni 

dio poklopca i početi puniti spremnik .

3. Kapacitet vrča AquaSense™
•	 Veliki vrč: kapacitet od 1,6 litara filtrirane vode  

(sveukupnog kapaciteta od 2,3 litara)
•	 Mali vrč: kapacitet od 1,2 litara filtrirane vode  

(sveukupnog kapaciteta od 1,6 litara)

4. Vijek trajanja filtra PUREADVANTAGE™
•	 Filtar PUREADVANTAGE™ može filtrirati otprilike 150 litara vode iz slavine .
•	 Kako biste zadržali optimalnu učinkovitost preporučamo promjenu filtra 

PUREADVANTAGE™ nakon 30 dana .
•	 Kako biste promijenili filtar; povucite prsten filtra PUREADVANTAGE™ .

5. Čuvanje filtra PUREADVANTAGE™
Kako biste zadržali optimalnu učinkovitost, neotvorene filtre 
PUREADVANTAGE™ držite na hladnom i suhom mjestu dalje od izravne 
sunčeve svjetlosti u plastičnom pakiranju .

6. Održavanje vrča AquaSense™ i filtra PUREADVANTAGE™
•	 Odstranite vodu ako vrč nije korišten više od dva dana .
•	 Preporučujemo da filtar za vodu pohranite na hladno mjesto i imate na 

umu da je voda namirnica . Molimo, upotrijebite filtriranu vodu unutar 
jednog ili dva dana . 

•	 Vrč AquaSense™ (izuzevši pokazivač vijeka trajanja) moguće je prati u 
perilici za suđe .

•	 Prije pranja vrča AquaSense™ u perilici za suđe izvadite pokazivač vijeka 
trajanja .

7. Pokazivač vijeka trajanja
Pokazivač vijeka trajanja podsjeća vas kad je vrijeme za promjenu filtra 
PUREADVANTAGE™ . Svaka točka odnosi se na trajanje od otprilike jednog 
tjedna . Preporučen vijek trajanja filtra PUREADVANTAGE™ iznosi četiri tjedna 
(30 dana) odnosno četiri točke (100%) . Nakon svakog tjedna nestane po jedan 
kružić koji pokazuje preostali vijek trajanja filtra .
Pokazivač vijeka trajanja radi na sljedeći način:

1 . Da biste otvorili spremnik, pritisnite gumb STATUS .
2 . Da biste u bilo kojem trenutku provjerili status filtra 

PUREADVANTAGE™; pritisnite gumb u trajanju 0,5-2 sekunde . 
Primjerice, kad su vidljive četiri lampice, filtar je 100% pun te mu 
preostaju četiri tjedna za uporabu .

3 . Da biste iznova podesili vrijeme, pritisnite gumb na 3 sekunde ili 
dulje .

4 . Promijenite filtar PUREADVANTAGE™ kad sve lampice počnu treperiti .
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VAŽNE NAPOMENE

Idealni uvjeti za korištenje vrča AquaSense™ i filtra PUREADVANTAGE™
•	 AquaSense™ i PUREADVANTAGE™ filteri su dizajnirani isključivo za 

uporabu vode za piće iz gradskog vodovoda te iz privatnih izvora vode 
koji su testirani i odobreni za korištenje kao voda za piće .

•	 Koristite samo hladnu vodu iz slavine (temperature između 4 i 38 ºC) .
•	 Svaki put kad upotrijebite novi filtar PUREADVANTAGE™ odbacite prve 

dvije litre vode .
•	 Tehnologija filtriranja PUREADVANTAGE™ može umanjiti trenutnu tvrdoću 

vode iz slavine . Iz tog razloga ljudima sa srčanim poteškoćama i onima koji 
se moraju pridržavati stroge dijete preporuča se da se prije korištenja filtra 
za vodu PUREADVANTAGE™ savjetuju s liječnikom .

Higijena
•	 Prije mijenjanja filtra PUREADVANTAGE™ pažljivo operite ruke .
•	 Promijenite filtar PUREADVANTAGE™ ako ga ne koristite dulje vrijeme (npr . 

tijekom praznika), ili držite izvan hladnjaka dulje od 24 sata .
•	 Osobama narušenog imuniteta i maloj djeci općenito se preporuča 

uporaba prokuhane vode iz slavine; to se također odnosi na vodu filtriranu 
pomoću tehnologije PUREADVANTAGE™ .

•	 Iz higijenskih razloga, sadržaj filtra PUREADVANTAGE™ podložan je 
posebnom tretmanu srebrom . Moguće je da se vrlo mala količina 
prenese u vodu . Taj prijenos odgovara smjernicama Svjetske zdravstvene 
organizacije (WHO) i Direktivi 98/83/EG EU-a o kvaliteti pitke vode .

Držite filtar dalje od djece.

Jamstvo za proizvode AquaSense i PUREADVANTAGE
Jamstvo za proizvod PUREADVANTAGE™
Za više informacija o jamstvu za proizvod PUREADVANTAGE™, molimo 
posjetite: electrolux .com/water

Filtar PUREADVANTAGE™ sadrži tehnologiju za pročišćivanje 3M
Kako bi osigurao visoku kvalitetu filtracije, jedinstven i inovativan filtar 
PUREADVANTAGE™ sadrži tehnologiju za pročišćivanje 3M .

Pravilno odlaganje
Filtar PUREADVANTAGE™ sigurno je odložiti zajedno s uobičajenim kućanskim 
otpadom .

Izuzimanje od odgovornosti
Electrolux ne prihvaća nikakvu odgovornost ako ne slijedite dobivene upute .

POJEDINOSTI O KONTAKTIMA
Adresa proizvođača: 
Electrolux Lehel Ltd .
Tvornica uređaja za održavanje podova
Fémnyomó u .1
HU-5101 Jászberény
Mađarska

Za više informacija molimo posjetite: www .electrolux .com/water
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IEPAZĪŠANĀS AR AQUASENSE™ UN PUREADVANTAGE™

Lielās krūzes augšējais vāks

Mazās krūzes augšējais vāks

Filtrs

Nefiltrēta ūdens tvertne

Nefiltrēta ūdens tvertne

Lielā krūze

Mazā krūze

Kalpošanas laika indikators
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Pateicamies, ka izvēlējāties Electrolux AquaSense™ ar 
PUREADVANTAGE™ filtra tehnoloģiju!
•	 Jūsu jaunā Electrolux filtrēšanas sistēma ievērojami uzlabos ūdensvada 

ūdens garšu, likvidējot nepatīkamo piegaršu un aromātus .
•	 PUREADVANTAGE™ tehnoloģija nodrošina augstāko filtrēšanas kvalitāti, 

bet filtrē ātrāk nekā citas augstākā līmeņa filtrēšanas sistēmas .

AquaSense™ ar PUREADVANTAGE™ filtru tehnoloģiju piedāvā daudzas 
priekšrocības
•	 Lielisku ūdens garšu
•	 Lielisku kafijas, tējas un ledus gabaliņu garšu
•	 Lielisku ēdiena gatavošanu
•	 Pagarina ierīču kalpošanas laiku, novēršot kaļķakmens nosēdumu 

uzkrāšanos
•	 Ekonomiski
•	 Ērti
•	 Filtra kalpošanas laika indikators parāda, kad mainīt PUREADVANTAGE™ 

filtru
•	 Nevainojami iederas ledusskapī
•	 Var uzpildīt ar vienu roku
•	 Mūsdienīgs un stilīgs dizains

PUREADVANTAGE™ — unikāla, jauna filtrēšanas tehnoloģija
•	 Jaunā, uzlabotā filtrēšanas tehnoloģija nodrošina ātrāku filtrēšanu nekā 

jebkuram citam ūdens filtram ar tikpat augstu veiktspēju .
•	 Samazina kaļķakmens, hlora un dažu smago metālu (piemēram, svina un 

vara) daudzumu .
•	 Absorbē vielas, kas ietekmē aromātu un garšu, piemēram, pesticīdus un 

organisko piesārņojumu .

AQUASENSE™ UN PUREADVANTAGE™ LIETOŠANA UN GLABĀŠANA

Augsta kvalitāte un izcila veiktspēja
Lai AquaSense™ un PUREADVANTAGE™ filtrs nodrošinātu augstu kvalitāti, izcilu 
filtrēšanas veiktspēju un lielisku ūdens garšu, lūdzu, izpildiet norādījumus .

1. Darba sākšana ar AquaSense™ un PUREADVANTAGE™ filtru
•	 Pirms krūzes tīrīšanas noņemiet kalpošanas laika indikatoru .
•	 Visas krūzes daļas nomazgājiet trauku mašīnā vai ar rokām .
•	 Pēc tīrīšanas uzlieciet atpakaļ un aktivizējiet kalpošanas laika indikatoru 

(skatiet sadaļu Kalpošanas laika indikators) .
•	 Rūpīgi nomazgājiet rokas . 

 

•	 Atveriet filtra iesaiņojumu un PUREADVANTAGE™ filtru ievietojiet piltuvē .

•	 Spiediet filtru uz leju, līdz tas stingri iegulst un atrodas vienā līmenī ar 
piltuves apakšu .
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•	 Pirms AquaSense™ krūzes lietošanas aktivizējiet PUREADVANTAGE™ filtru:
o palieciet krūzi zem krāna un izfiltrējiet 2 litrus ūdens;
o pirms sākt krūzes lietošanu, izlejiet izfiltrēto ūdeni .

Izfiltrējiet 2 filtrus ūdens 

2. AquaSense™ krūzes uzpildīšana
•	 Palieciet krūzi zem krāna, lai tās atvērums atrastos tieši zem ūdens 

izplūdes vietas .
•	 Turiet krūzi zem krāna un palaidiet ūdeni . Tekošā ūdens spiediens atvērs 

ielietni caur uzpildes vāciņu un sāks uzpildīt piltuvi .

3. AquaSense™ tilpums
•	 Lielā krūze: 1,6 litri filtrēta ūdens  

(kopējais tilpums 2,3 litri)
•	 Mazā krūze: 1,2 litri filtrēta ūdens  

(kopējais tilpums 1,6 litri)

4. PUREADVANTAGE™ filtra kalpošanas laiks
•	 PUREADVANTAGE™ filtra filtrēšanas spēja ir aptuveni 150 litri ūdensvada 

ūdens .
•	 Lai uzturētu optimālu veiktspēju, PUREADVANTAGE™ filtru ieteicams 

mainīt pēc 30 dienām .
•	 Lai nomainītu filtru, pavelciet aiz PUREADVANTAGE™ filtra gredzena .

5. PUREADVANTAGE™ filtra glabāšana
Noslēgtu PUREADVANTAGE™ filtru glabājiet vēsā un sausā vietā, kur uz to 
neiedarbojas tieša saules gaisma, un slēgtā plastmasas iesaiņojumā, lai 
saglabātu optimālu filtra veiktspēju .

6. AquaSense™ un PUREADVANTAGE™ filtra kopšana
•	 Izlejiet ūdeni, ja tas nav izlietots divu dienu laikā .
•	 Iesakām glabāt ūdens filtru vēsā vietā un paturēt prātā, ka ūdens ir 

pārtikas produkts . Izmantojiet filtrēto ūdeni vienas, divu dienu laikā .
•	 AquaSense™ krūzi (izņemot kalpošanas laika indikatoru) var mazgāt 

trauku mašīnā .
•	 Pirms AquaSense™ krūzes mazgāšanas trauku mašīnā izņemiet kalpošanas 

laika indikatoru .

7. Kalpošanas laika indikators
Kalpošanas laika indikators atgādina, kad pienācis PUREADVANTAGE™ filtra 
nomaiņas laiks . Katrs punkts apzīmē apmēram vienu nedēļu ilgu kalpošanas 
laiku . Ieteicamo PUREADVANTAGE™ filtra kalpošanas laiku, kas ir četras 
nedēļas (30 dienas), apzīmē četri punkti (100 %) . Pēc katras nedēļas nozūd 
viens aplītis, norādot atlikušo filtrēšanas laiku .
Kalpošanas laika indikatora darbība

1 . Lai aktivizētu displeju, nospiediet pogu STATUS (Statuss) .
2 . Lai jebkurā laikā skatītu PUREADVANTAGE™ filtra statusu, nospiediet 

pogu uz 0,5-2 sekundēm . Ja, piemēram, redzamas četras gaismiņas, 
filtrs ir pilns par 100 % un atlikušas četras lietošanas nedēļas .

3 . Lai atiestatītu laiku, nospiediet pogu vismaz uz 3 sekundēm .
4 . Mainiet PUREADVANTAGE™ filtru, kad visas gaismiņas mirgo .
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SVARĪGAS PIEZĪMES

Ideāli apstākļi AquaSense™ un PUREADVANTAGE™ filtra izmantošanai
•	 “AquaSense™” un “PUREADVANTAGE™” filtrs ir paredzēts lietošanai vienīgi, 

izmantojot pašvaldības nodrošinātu ūdeni vai ūdeni, kas pārbaudīts un 
atzīts par dzeramu . 

•	 Izmantojiet tikai aukstu ūdensvada ūdeni (temperatūrā no 4 līdz 38 
grādiem pēc Celsija) .

•	 Pirmos divus litrus ūdens, kas izfiltrēti ar jaunu PUREADVANTAGE™ filtru, 
vienmēr izlejiet .

•	 PUREADVANTAGE™ filtrēšanas tehnoloģija var samazināt ūdensvada 
ūdens pagaidu cietību . Tāpēc cilvēkiem, kuri slimo ar sirds slimībām, un 
tiem, kuriem jāievēro kontrolēta diēta, pirms PUREADVANTAGE™ ūdens 
filtra lietošanas ieteicams konsultēties ar ārstu .

Higiēna
•	 Pirms PUREADVANTAGE™ filtra ielikšanas rūpīgi nomazgājiet rokas .
•	 Nomainiet PUREADVANTAGE™ filtru, ja tas nav ilgāku laiku lietots 

(piemēram, atvaļinājuma laikā) vai atstāts ārpus ledusskapja ilgāk nekā 
24 stundas .

•	 Cilvēkiem ar pavājinātu imunitāti un maziem bērniem parasti vajadzētu 
lietot vārītu ūdensvada ūdeni . Tas attiecas arī uz PUREADVANTAGE™ 
filtrēto ūdeni .

•	 Higiēnas nolūkos PUREADVANTAGE™ filtra saturs tiek pakļauts īpašai 
apstrādei ar sudrabu . Ļoti niecīgs sudraba daudzums var nokļūt ūdenī . 
Šis ūdenī nokļuvušais daudzums atbilst Pasaules Veselības organizācijas 
(WHO) vadlīniju un ES Direktīvas 98/83/EG kritērijiem par dzeramā ūdens 
kvalitāti .

Lūdzu, uzglabājiet filtru bērniem nepieejamā vietā.

AquaSense un PUREADVANTAGE™ garantija
PUREADVANTAGE™ garantija
Lai skatītu papildinformāciju par PUREADVANTAGE™ garantiju, lūdzu, 
apmeklējiet vietni electrolux .com/water

PUREADVANTAGE™ filtrs ietver 3M attīrīšanas tehnoloģiju
Unikālais un novatoriskais PUREADVANTAGE™ filtrs ietver 3M attīrīšanas 
tehnoloģiju, lai nodrošinātu augstas kvalitātes filtrāciju .

Pareiza likvidācija
PUREADVANTAGE™ filtru var droši likvidēt kopā ar parastajiem sadzīves 
atkritumiem .

Saistību izņēmums
Electrolux nevar uzņemties nekādu atbildību, ja netiek ievēroti sniegtie 
norādījumi .

KONTAKTINFORMĀCIJA
Ražotāja adrese: 
Electrolux Lehel Ltd .
Floor Care Appliance Factory
Fйmnyomу u .1
HU-5101 Jбszberйny
UNGĀRIJA

Lai uzzinātu vairāk, apmeklējiet vietni www .electrolux .com/water



50

„AQUASENSE™“ IR PUREADVANTAGE™ PRISTATYMAS

Didžiojo ąsočio dangtis

Mažojo ąsočio dangtis

Filtras

Nefiltruoto vandens talpa

Nefiltruoto vandens talpa

Didysis ąsotis

Mažasis ąsotis

Naudojimo laiko indikatorius
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Dėkojame, kad renkatės „Electrolux AquaSense™“ su PUREADVANTAGE™ 
filtravimo technologija
•	 Jūsų naujoji „Electrolux“ filtravimo sistema pagerins vandenį iš čiaupo, 

pašalindama nemalonų skonį ir kvapą .
•	 „PUREADVANTAGE™“ technologija užtikrina ne tik aukščiausią filtravimo 

kokybę, bet ir filtruoja greičiau nei kitos aukštos kokybės filtravimo 
sistemos .

„AquaSense™“ filtravimo sistema su PUREADVANTAGE™ siūlo daugelį 
privalumų
•	 Puikaus skonio vandenį
•	 Geresnio kvapo ir skonio kavą, arbatą ir ledukus
•	 Puikią gaminamo maisto kokybę
•	 Ilgesnį buitinių prietaisų tarnavimą, nes jie apsaugomi nuo kalkių 

susidarymo
•	 Ekonomiškumą
•	 Patogumą
•	 Naudojimo laiko indikatorius rodo, kada keisti PUREADVANTAGE™ filtrą
•	 Puikiai tinkamas dėti į šaldytuvą
•	 Vandenį galima pilti viena ranka
•	 Modernų ir stilingą dizainą

PUREADVANTAGE™ – unikali filtravimo technologija
•	 Nauja pažangi filtravimo technologija užtikrina greitesnį filtravimą nei 

kitos panašios kokybės ir funkcionalumo sistemos .
•	 Sumažina kalkių, chloro ir tam tikrų sunkiųjų metalų kiekį (pvz .: švino ir 

vario) .
•	 Absorbuoja medžiagas, kurios įtakoja kvapą ir skonį, pvz .: tam tikri 

pesticidai ir organiniai nešvarumai .

KAIP NAUDOTI IR LAIKYTI „AQUASENSE“™ IR PUREADVANTAGE™

Aukštos kokybės ir puikaus funkcionalumo
Kad būtų užtikrinta puiki filtravimo kokybė ir funkcionalumas bei skanus 
vanduo iš „AquaSense“™ ir PUREADVANTAGE™ filtro, vadovaukitės tokiomis 
instrukcijomis .

1. Kaip pradėti naudotis „AquaSense“™ ir PUREADVANTAGE™ filtru
•	 Prieš išplaudami ąsotį išimkite naudojimo laiko indikatorių .
•	 Išplaukite visas dalis indaplovėje arba rankomis .
•	 Kai išplaunate visas dalis, išdėkite naudojimo laiko indikatorių ir jį 

suaktyvinkite (žr . skyrelį „Naudojimo laiko indikatorius“) .
•	 Kruopščiai nusiplaukite rankas . 

 

•	 Atidarykite filtro pakuotę ir į talpą įdėkite PUREADVANTAGE™ filtrą . 
 

•	 Paspauskite filtrą žemyn, kol jis tinkamai įsitvirtins savo vietoje lygiai ant 
talpos dugno .
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•	 Prieš naudodami „AquaSense“™ ąsotį suaktyvinkite PUREADVANTAGE™ 
filtrą tokiu būdu:

o Dėkite ąsotį po čiaupu ir nufiltruokite 2 litrus vandens .
o Išpilkite filtruotą vandenį prieš pradėdami naudotis ąsočiu .

Nufiltruokite 2 litrus vandens 

2. „AquaSense“™ ąsočio pripildymas
•	 Kiškite atidarytą ąsotį po tiesiai bėgančiu vandeniu iš čiaupo .
•	 Laikykite ąsotį po čiaupu ir atsukite vandenį . Čiaupo vanduo, veikiamas 

spaudimo, atidarys pylimo angą dangtyje ir pradės pildyti talpą .

3. „AquaSense“™ pajėgumas
•	 Didžiojo ąsočio: 1,6 litro filtruoto vandens  

(iš viso 2,3 litro)
•	 Mažojo ąsočio: 1,2 litro filtruoto vandens  

(iš viso 1,6 litro)

4. PUREADVANTAGE™ filtro tarnavimo laikas
•	 PUREADVANTAGE™ filtras gali filtruoti apie 150 litrų vandens iš čiaupo .
•	 Rekomenduojame keisti PUREADVANTAGE™ filtrą kas 30 dienų, kad jo 

veikimas būtų optimalus .
•	 Norėdami pakeisti filtrą, patraukite PUREADVANTAGE™ filtro žiedą .

5. PUREADVANTAGE™ filtro laikymas
Laikykite plastikinėje pakuotėje užsandarintą PUREADVANTAGE™ filtrą šaltoje 
ir sausoje vietoje, kur nepatenka tiesioginiai saulės spinduliai, kad pradėtas 
naudoti jis veiktų optimaliai .

6. „AquaSense“™ ir PUREADVANTAGE™ filtro priežiūra
•	 Išpilkite vandenį, jei jo nenaudojate dvi dienas .
•	 Rekomenduojame laikyti savo vandens filtrą vėsioje vietoje ir 

nepamirškite, kad vanduo yra maisto produktas . Filtruotą vandenį 
suvartokite per vieną ar dvi dienas . 

•	 „AquaSense“™ ąsotį (be naudojimo laiko indikatoriaus) galima plauti 
indaplovėje .

•	 Prieš plaudami „AquaSense“™ ąsotį indaplovėje išimkite naudojimo laiko 
indikatorių .

7. Naudojimo laiko indikatorius
Naudojimo laiko indikatorius primena, kada laikas keisti PUREADVANTAGE™ 
filtrą . Kiekvienas taškas reiškia maždaug vieną savaitę . Rekomenduojamas 
PUREADVANTAGE™ filtro filtravimo laikas yra keturios savaitės (30 dienų) arba 
keturi sužymėti taškai (100 %) . Po kiekvieno savaitės vienas ciklas išnyks ir 
rodys likusį filtro tarnavimo laiką .
Naudojimo laiko indikatorius veikia taip:

1 . Paspauskite mygtuką STATUS (būsena) ir suaktyvinkite rodinį .
2 . Norėdami peržiūrėti PUREADVANTAGE™ filtro būseną bet kuriuo 

metu spauskite mygtuką 0,5–2 sek . Pvz .: kai filtre matomos keturios 
lemputės, filtras 100 % pilnas ir gali būti naudojamas keturias 
savaites .

3 . Norėdami perstatyti laiką, tris sekundes arba ilgiau spauskite 
mygtuką .

4 . Keiskite PUREADVANTAGE™ filtrą, kai visos lemputės mirksi .
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SVARBIOS PASTABOS

Idealios „AquaSense“™ ir PUREADVANTAGE™ filtro naudojimo sąlygos
•	 “AquaSense™” ir PUREADVANTAGE ™ filtras yra skirtas naudoti 

savivaldybių arba privačių vandens tiekėjų, tiekiamam vandeniui iš 
čiaupo . Vanduo turi būti patvirtintas kaip tinkamas gerti .

•	 Naudokite tik šaltą vandenį iš čiaupo (tarp 4 ir 38 Celsijaus laipsnių) .
•	 Pirmuosius du vandens litrus, nufiltruotus naujuoju PUREADVANTAGE™ 

filtru, išpilkite .
•	 PUREADVANTAGE™ filtravimo technologija gali sumažinti laikiną vandens 

iš čiaupo kietumą . Prieš naudodami PUREADVANTAGE™ vandens filtrą 
žmonės, sergantys širdies ligomis arba besilaikantys griežtos dietos, apie 
filtro naudojimą turi pasitarti su savo gydytojais .

Higiena
•	 Prieš keisdami PUREADVANTAGE™ filtrą kruopščiai nusiplaukite rankas .
•	 Keiskite PUREADVANTAGE™ filtrą, jei jis vėl naudojamas po ilgo 

nenaudojimo laiko (pvz .: atostogų) arba jei jame vanduo šaldytuve 
prastovėjo ilgiau nei 24 valandas .

•	 Žmonėms silpna imunine sistema arba kūdikiams rekomenduojama 
išvirinti vandenį iš čiaupo ir tik tada filtruoti; tai taip pat rekomenduojama 
ir naudojant PUREADVANTAGE™ filtruotą vandenį .

•	 Higienos sumetimais PUREADVANTAGE™ filtro turinys specialiai apdorotas 
sidabru . Nedidelis šio metalo kiekis gali likti vandenyje . Šis perduodamas 
kiekis neturi viršyti Pasaulio sveikatos organizacijos (WHO) reglamentų bei 
ES geriamojo vandens kokybės 98/83/EG direktyvos reikalavimų .

Filtrą laikykite toliau nuo vaikų.

„AquaSense“ ir PUREADVANTAGE™ garantija
PUREADVANTAGE™ garantija
Daugiau informacijos apie PUREADVANTAGE™ garantiją apsilankykite: 
electrolux .com/water

PUREADVANTAGE™ filtre yra 3M filtravimo technologija
Unikalų ir naujovišką PUREADVANTAGE™ filtrą sudaro 3M filtravimo 
technologija, užtikrinanti aukščiausios kokybės filtravimą .

Tinkamas išmetimas
PUREADVANTAGE™ filtrą galite išmesti kartu su savo buitinėmis atliekomis .

Atsakomybės neprisiėmimas
„Electrolux“ neprisiima atsakomybės už dalių gedimą, jei naudojant 
nesilaikoma instrukcijų .

KONTAKTINĖ INFORMACIJA
Gamintojo adresas: 
Electrolux Lehel Ltd .
Floor Care Appliance Factory
Fémnyomó u .1
HU-5101 Jįszberény
HUNGARY (Vengrija)

Daugiau informacijos apsilankykite: www .electrolux .com/water
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AQUASENSE™-I JA PUREADVANTAGE™-I TUTVUSTUS

Suure kannu kaas

Väikese kannu kaas

Filter

Filtreerimata vee anum

Filtreerimata vee anum

Suur kann

Väike kann

Eluea näidik
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Me täname, et olete valinud PUREADVANTAGE™-i filtertehnoloogiaga 
Electrolux AquaSense™-i
•	 Eemaldades ebameeldiva maitse ja lõhna, muudab teie uus Electroluxi 

filtreerimissüsteem teie kraanivee maitse suurepäraseks .
•	 PUREADVANTAGE™-i tehnoloogia pakub kõrgeimat filtreerimise 

kvaliteeti, kuid filtreerib kiiremini kui teised kõrgekvaliteedilised 
filtreerimissüsteemid .

PUREADVANTAGE™-i filtertehnoloogiaga AquaSense™-il on palju 
pakkuda
•	 Suurepärase maitsega vesi
•	 Parema maitsega kohv, tee ja jääkuubikud
•	 Sobib suurepäraselt toiduvalmistamiseks
•	 Pikendab teie seadmete eluiga ja hoiab ära katlakivi tekke
•	 Majanduslikult kasulik
•	 Käepärane
•	 Filtri eluea näidik näitab, millal PUREADVANTAGE™-i filtrit vahetama peab .
•	 Sobib täiuslikult külmkappi
•	 Ühe käega täidetav
•	 Moodne ja stiilne välimus

PUREADVANTAGE™ – unikaalne uus filtertehnoloogia
•	 Uus täiustatud filtreerimise tehnoloogia võimaldab filtreerida kõigist 

teistest sama tõhusatest kõrgekvaliteedilistest veefiltritest kiiremini .
•	 Vähendab katlakivi, kloori ja teatavate raskemetallide (näiteks plii ja vask) 

hulka .
•	 Imab endasse aineid, mis mõjutavad lõhna ning maitsevad nagu teatavad 

taimekaitsevahendid ja orgaanilised lisandid .

KUIDAS AQUASENSE™-I JA PUREADVANTAGE™-IT KASUTADA NING 
HOIDA

Kõrge kvaliteet ja suurepärane jõudlus
AquaSense™-i ja PUREADVANTAGE™-i filtri kasutamisel kõrge kvaliteedi, 
suurepärase filtreerimisjõudluse ja maitsva vee tagamiseks järgige juhiseid .

1. Kuidas AquaSense™-i ja PUREADVANTAGE™-i filtri kasutamist alustada
•	 Eemaldage enne kannu pesemist filtri eluea näidik .
•	 Peske nõudepesumasinas või käsitsi kõik kannu osad .
•	 Pärast pesu asetage eluea näidik tagasi oma kohale ja aktiveerige see 

(vaadake eluea näidiku jaotist) .
•	 Peske hoolikalt oma käed 

 

•	 Avage filtri pakend ja asetage PUREADVANTAGE™-i filter mahutisse . 

 

•	 Suruge filtrit allapoole, kuni see on kindlalt paigal ning asub mahuti 
põhjaga ühel joonel .
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•	 Enne AquaSense™-i kannu kasutamist peate järgnevalt kirjeldatud moel 
aktiveerima PUREADVANTAGE™-i filtri

o Asetage kann veekraani alla ja filtreerige 2 liitrit vett .
o Visake filtreeritud vesi enne kannu kasutuselevõtmist ära .

 Filtreerige 2 liitrit vett

2. AquaSense™-i kannu täitmine
•	 Asetage kannu avaus täpselt veekraani alla .
•	 Hoidke kannu veekraani all ja keerake kraan lahti . Kraanivee surve avab 

kaane täitmisava ja hakkab mahutit täitma .

3. AquaSense™-i maht
•	 Suur kann mahutab 1,6 liitrit filtreeritud vett  

(kogumaht on 2,3 liitrit)
•	 Väike kann mahutab 1,2 liitrit filtreeritud vett  

(kogumaht on 1,6 liitrit)

4. PUREADVANTAGE™-i filtri eluiga
•	 PUREADVANTAGE™-i filtri filtreerimisvõime on ligikaudu 150 liitrit 

kraanivett .
•	 Parima jõudluse tagamiseks soovitame PUREADVANTAGE™-i filtrit iga 30 

päeva tagant vahetada .
•	 Filtri vahetamiseks tõmmake PUREADVANTAGE™-i filtri küljes olevast 

rõngast .

5. PUREADVANTAGE™-i filtri hoiustamine
Parima jõudluse tagamiseks hoiustage suletud PUREADVANTAGE™-i filtrit 
jahedas ja kuivas kohas, otsese päikesevalguse eest kaitstult ning suletud 
plastpakendis .

6. AquaSense™-i ja PUREADVANTAGE™-i filtri eest hoolitsemine
•	 Visake vesi ära, kui seda pole kahe päeva jooksul ära tarvitatud .
•	 Veefiltrit on soovitatav hoida jahedas kohas . Ärge unustage, et vesi on 

toiduaine . Tarvitage filtreeritud vesi ära kahe päeva jooksul . 
•	 AquaSense™-i kann (ilma eluea näidikuta) on nõudepesumasinakindel .
•	 Enne AquaSense™-i kannu nõudepesumasinas pesemist eemaldage eluea 

näidik .

7. Eluea näidik
Eluea näidik tuletab teile meelde, millal peab PUREADVANTAGE™-i filtrit 
vahetama . Iga täpp viitab ligikaudu ühele nädalale filtri elueast . Soovitatav 
PUREADVANTAGE™-i filtri eluiga (30 päeva) võrdub nelja täpiga (100%) . Iga 
nädala möödudes kaob üks ring ning näha jääb filtri järelejäänud eluiga .
Eluea näidik töötab järgmiselt .

1 . Kuvari aktiveerimiseks vajutage nupule „STATUS” (SEISUND) .
2 . PUREADVANTAGE™-i filtri seisundi nägemiseks hoidke nuppu 0,5–2 

sekundit all . Juhul kui näha on näiteks nelja tuld, tähendab see, et 
filtri jõudlus on 100% ning seda saab veel neli nädalat kasutada .

3 . Aja lähtestamiseks hoidke nuppu all kolm või enam sekundit .
4 . Kui kõik tuled vilguvad, vahetage PUREADVANTAGE™-i filter välja .
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OLULINE INFO

AquaSense™-i ja PUREADVANTAGE™-i filtri ideaalsed 
kasutamistingimused
•	 AquaSense™ ja PUREADVANTAGE™ filtrid on loodud kasutamiseks vaid 

linna poolt puhastatud kraanivee või eraallikatest pärit vee puhul, mis on 
tunnistatud joogikõlblikuks .

•	 Kasutage vaid külma kraanivett (temperatuuriga vahemikus 4–38 ºC) .
•	 Visake alati ära esimesed kaks liitrit vett, mis on uue PUREADVANTAGE™-i 

filtriga filtreeritud .
•	 PUREADVANTAGE™-i filtertehnoloogia võib vähendada kraanivee ajutist 

karedust . Seetõttu soovitame südamehaigetel ning rangel dieedil olevatel 
inimestel enne PUREADVANTAGE™-i veefiltri kasutamist oma arstiga 
konsulteerida .

Hügieen
•	 Enne PUREADVANTAGE™-i filtri väljavahetamist peske hoolikalt oma käsi .
•	 Vahetage PUREADVANTAGE™-i filter välja, kui seda pikema perioodi 

jooksul (nt puhkus) ei kasutata või juhul, kui see on jäetud külmkapist välja 
rohkem kui 24 tunniks .

•	 Nõrgenenud immuunsusega inimeste ja imikute tarvitatavat vett 
soovitatakse keeta ning sama kehtib ka PUREADVANTAGE™-i filtriga 
filtreeritud vee puhul .

•	 Hügieeni kaalutlustel töödeldakse PUREADVANTAGE™-i filtri sisu 
hõbedaga . Väga väike kogus sellest võib ka vette sattuda . Selline 
aine ülekanne jääb Maailma Tervishoiuorganisatsiooni (WHO) juhiste 
ja Euroopa Liidu joogivee kvaliteeti puudutava direktiivi 98/83/EG 
raamidesse .

Palun hoidke filtrit laste käeulatusest eemal.

AquaSense™-i ja PUREADVANTAGE™-i garantii
PUREADVANTAGE™-i garantii
PUREADVANTAGE™-i garantii kohta lisateabe saamiseks külastage veebilehte 
aadressil electrolux .com/water

PUREADVANTAGE™-i filter sisaldab 3M-puhastustehnoloogiat
Unikaalne ja uuenduslik PUREADVANTAGE™-i filter sisaldab kõrge filtreerimise 
kvaliteedi tagamiseks 3M-puhastustehnoloogiat .

Korrektne jäätmekäitlusse andmine
PUREADVANTAGE™-i filtri võib visata olmeprügi hulka .

Vastutuse välistamine
Kui käesolevaid juhiseid ei järgita, ei kanna Electrolux mingit vastutust .

KONTAKTANDMED
Tootja aadress:
Electrolux Lehel Ltd .
Floor Care Appliance Factory
Fémnyomó u .1
HU-5101 Jįszberény
HUNGARY

Rohkema teabe saamiseks külastage veebilehte aadressil www .electrolux .
com/water
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ЗАПОЗНАВАНЕ С AQUASENSE™ И PUREADVANTAGE™

Капак на голяма кана

Капак на малка кана

Филтър

Резервоар за 
нефилтрирана вода

Резервоар за 
нефилтрирана вода

Голяма кана

Малка кана

Индикатор за срок на 
ползване
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Благодарим Ви за избора на Electrolux AquaSense™ с технология за 
филтриране PUREADVANTAGE™
•	 С новата система за филтриране Electrolux вкусът на чешмяната вода 

става страхотен, тъй като неприятните вкус и миризми се премахват .
•	 Технологията PUREADVANTAGE™ осигурява най-високо качество 

на филтриране, като в същото време филтрира по-бързо от всички 
останали първокласни филтриращи системи .

AquaSense™ с технология за филтриране PUREADVANTAGE™ предлага 
много предимства
•	 Вода със страхотен вкус
•	 Кафе, чай и кубчета лед с по-добър вкус
•	 Чудесна за готвене
•	 Удължете срока на експлоатация на уредите си, като предотвратите 

натрупването на котлен камък
•	 Икономична
•	 Удобна
•	 Индикаторът за срок на ползване на филтъра показва кога да смените 

филтъра PUREADVANTAGE™ .
•	 Събира се идеално в хладилника
•	 Пълнене с една ръка
•	 Модерен и стилен дизайн

PUREADVANTAGE™ – уникална нова технология за филтриране
•	 Новата усъвършенствана технология за филтриране осигурява по-

бързо филтриране от всички останали първокласни филтри за вода 
със същите отлични характеристики .

•	 Намалява котления камък, хлора и някои тежки метали (като олово и 
мед) .

•	 Абсорбира вещества, които влияят на миризмата и вкуса, като 
например някои пестициди и органични примеси .

КАК ДА ИЗПОЛЗВАТЕ И СЪХРАНЯВАТЕ AQUASENSE™ И 
PUREADVANTAGE™

Високо качество и отлични характеристики
За да осигурите високо качество, отлично филтриране и вода със 
страхотен вкус от AquaSense™ и филтъра PUREADVANTAGE™, спазвайте 
инструкциите .

1. Откъде да започнете с AquaSense™ и филтъра PUREADVANTAGE™
•	 Преди да почистите каната махнете индикатора за срок на ползване .
•	 Почистете всички части на каната в съдомиялната машина или на 

ръка .
•	 След почистването поставете обратно индикатора за срок на 

ползване и го активирайте (вж . раздела за индикатора за срок на 
ползване) .

•	 Измийте ръцете си внимателно

•	 Отворете опаковката на филтъра и поставете филтъра 
PUREADVANTAGE™ в гнездото му . 
 

•	 Натиснете филтъра надолу, докато пасне добре и е изравнен с дъното 
на гнездото .
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•	 Преди да използвате каната AquaSense™ трябва да активирате 
филтъра PUREADVANTAGE™ по следния начин

o Поставете каната под крана и филтрирайте 2 литра вода .
o Изхвърлете филтрираната вода, преди да използвате каната .

Филтрирайте 2 литра вода 

2. Пълнене на каната AquaSense™
•	 Поставете каната под крана, като отворът трябва да е разположен 

точно под течащата вода .
•	 Дръжте каната под крана и пуснете водата . Налягането на течащата 

вода ще отвори капачката за пълнене и ще започне да пълни 
гнездото на филтъра .

3. Вместимост на AquaSense™
•	 Голяма кана: вместимост от 1,6 литра филтрирана вода  

(2,3 литра обща вместимост)
•	 Малка кана: вместимост от 1,2 литра филтрирана вода  

(1,6 литра обща вместимост)

4. Срок на експлоатация на филтъра PUREADVANTAGE™
•	 Филтърът PUREADVANTAGE™ постига капацитет на филтриране от 

приблизително 150 литра чешмяна вода .
•	 Препоръчваме филтърът PUREADVANTAGE™ да бъде сменян след 30 

дни, за да се постигнат оптимални характеристики .
•	 За да смените филтъра, издърпайте пръстена на филтъра 

PUREADVANTAGE™ .

5. Съхранение на филтъра PUREADVANTAGE™
Съхранявайте запечатания филтър PUREADVANTAGE™ на хладно и 
сухо място, без да е изложен на пряка слънчева светлина, запечатан в 
пластмасовата опаковка, за да запазите оптималните му характеристики .

6. Грижа за AquaSense™ и филтъра PUREADVANTAGE™
•	 Изхвърляйте водата, ако не е използвана в продължение на два дни .
•	 Препоръчваме Ви да съхранявате филтъра за вода на хладно място 

и помнете, че водата е хранителен продукт . Моля, консумирайте 
филтрираната вода до два дни .

•	 Каната AquaSense™ (без индикатора за срок на ползване) може да се 
мие спокойно в съдомиялната машина .

•	 Преди да измиете каната AquaSense™ в съдомиялната машина 
извадете индикатора за срок на ползване .

7. Индикатор за срок на ползване
Индикаторът за срок на ползване Ви напомня кога трябва да смените 
филтъра PUREADVANTAGE™ . Всяка точка обозначава срок на ползване от 
около една седмица . Препоръчителният срок на ползване на филтъра 
PUREADVANTAGE™ от четири седмици (30 дни) се равнява на четири точки 
(100%) . След всяка седмица ще изчезва по едно кръгче, за да се обозначи 
оставащия срок на ползване на филтъра .
Ето как действа индикаторът за срок на ползване:

1 . Натиснете бутона STATUS (СЪСТОЯНИЕ), за да активирате 
дисплея .

2 . За да видите състоянието на филтъра PUREADVANTAGE™ във 
всеки един момент, натиснете бутона за 0,5-2 секунди . Например, 
когато виждате четири светлини, това означава, че филтърът е 
100% пълен, като остават четири седмици ползване .

3 . За да нулирате времето, натиснете бутона за 3 секунди или 
повече .

4 . Сменете филтъра PUREADVANTAGE™, когато всички светлини 
мигат .
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ВАЖНИ ЗАБЕЛЕЖКИ
Идеални условия за ползване на AquaSense™ и филтъра 
PUREADVANTAGE™
•	 Филтрите AquaSense™ и PUREADVANTAGE™ са създадени за вода от 

обществената водопроводна мрежа или друг вид запаси, които са 
били тествани и одобрени като безопасни за пиене .

•	 Използвайте само студена чешмяна вода (температура на водата 
между 4 и 38 градуса по Целзий) .

•	 Винаги изхвърляйте първите два литра вода, обработени с нов 
филтър PUREADVANTAGE™ .

•	 Технологията за филтриране PUREADVANTAGE™ може да намали 
твърдостта на чешмяната вода . Ето защо хора със сърдечни 
заболявания и такива, които трябва да спазват определена диета, е 
добре да се консултират с лекаря си, преди да използват филтъра за 
вода PUREADVANTAGE™ .

Хигиена
•	 Преди да смените филтъра PUREADVANTAGE™ измийте ръцете си 

внимателно .
•	 Сменяйте филтъра PUREADVANTAGE™, ако не е използван дълго 

време (например докато сте на почивка) или ако е преседял извън 
хладилника над 24 часа .

•	 За хора със слаба имунна система и за бебета се препоръчва 
чешмяната вода да бъде преварявана; това се отнася и за 
филтрираната с PUREADVANTAGE™ вода .

•	 Поради хигиенни съображения съдържанието на филтъра 
PUREADVANTAGE™ се подлага на специална обработка със сребро . 
Много малко количество от него може да се пренесе във водата . Това 
пренасяне е в границите, установени в инструкциите на Световната 
здравна организация (СЗО), както и на Директива 98/83/ЕО на ЕС 
относно качеството на питейната вода .

Пазете филтъра далеч от деца.

Гаранция за AquaSense и PUREADVANTAGE™
Гаранция за PUREADVANTAGE™
За повече информация относно Гаранцията за PUREADVANTAGE™ посетете 
следния уеб сайт: electrolux .com/water

Филтърът PUREADVANTAGE™ съдържа технология за пречистване на 
3M
Уникалният и новаторски филтър PUREADVANTAGE™ съдържа технология 
за пречистване на 3M, която осигурява висококачествено филтриране .

Правилно изхвърляне
Филтърът PUREADVANTAGE™ спокойно може да се изхвърля заедно с 
обикновените битови отпадъци .

Отхвърляне на отговорност
Electrolux не поема никаква отговорност, ако не спазвате предоставените 
инструкции .

ИНФОРМАЦИЯ ЗА КОНТАКТИ
Адрес на производителя: 
Electrolux Lehel Ltd .
Floor Care Appliance Factory
Fémnyomó u .1
HU-5101 Jászberény
УНГАРИЯ

За още информация посетете: www .electrolux .com/water
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AQUASENSE™ VE PUREADVANTAGE™’YE GIRIŞ

Büyük Sürahinin Üst Kapağı

Küçük Sürahinin Üst Kapağı

Filtre

Konteynerde filtrelenmemiş su

Konteynerde filtrelenmemiş su

Büyük Sürahi

Küçük Sürahi

Yaşam Süresi Göstergesi
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PUREADVANTAGE™ filtre teknolojili Electrolux AquaSense™’yi seçtiğiniz 
için teşekkür ederiz.
•	 Yeni Electrolux filtre sisteminiz hoş olmayan tat ve kokuları ortadan 

kaldırarak çeşme suyunuzun tadını harika hale getirecektir .
•	 PUREADVANTAGE™ teknolojisi en yüksek filtre kalitesini sağlamaktadır 

ve aynı zamanda diğer tüm son teknoloji filtre sistemlerinden çok daha 
hızlıdır .

PUREADVANTAGE™ filtre teknolojili AquaSense™ birçok avantaj 
sunmaktadır
•	 Tadı harika olan su
•	 Tadı daha iyi olan kahve, çay ve buz küpleri
•	 Pişirmesi harika
•	 Kireç birikintilerinin oluşmasını önlediği için cihazlarınızın yaşam süresinin 

uzaması
•	 Ekonomik
•	 Kullanışlı
•	 Yaşam süresi filtre göstergesi PUREADVANTAGE™ filtreyi ne zaman 

değiştirmeniz gerektiğini gösterir
•	 Buzdolabına mükemmel uyum
•	 Tek elle doldurma
•	 Modern şık tasarım

PUREADVANTAGE™ - eşsiz bir yeni filtreleme teknolojisi
•	 Yeni ileri filtreleme teknolojisi, aynı performansa sahip diğer tüm son 

teknoloji su filtrelerinden daha hızlı filtreleme sağlamaktadır .
•	 Kireç, klor ve belli ağır metal (kurşun ve bakır gibi) birikintilerini azaltır .
•	 Belli pestisidler ve organik çökeltiler gibi suyun tadını ve kokusunu 

etkileyen maddeleri emer .

AQUASENSE™ VE PUREADVANTAGE™’YI NASIL KULLANMALI VE 
SAKLAMALI

Yüksek Kaliteli ve Mükemmel Performans
AquaSense™ ve PUREADVANTAGE™ filtreden yüksek kalite, mükemmel 
filtreleme performansı ve tadı harika olan su elde etmek için aşağıdaki 
talimatları izleyin .

1. AquaSense™ ve PUREADVANTAGE™ filtreyi kullanmaya nasıl başlamalı
•	 Sürahiyi temizlemeden önce Yaşam Süresi Göstergesini çıkarın .
•	 Sürahinin tüm parçalarını bulaşık makinesinde veya elde yıkayın .
•	 Temizledikten sonra Yaşam Süresi Göstergesini geri takın ve çalıştırın (bkz . 

Yaşam Süresi Göstergesi bölümü) .
•	 Ellerinizi dikkatli bir şekilde yıkayın . 

 

•	 Filtre paketini açın ve PUREADVANTAGE™ filtreyi besleme hunisinin içine 
yerleştirin . 
 

•	 Filtreyi yerine sıkıca oturana kadar ve huninin dibine uygun şekilde 
yerleşene kadar itin .
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•	 AquaSense™ sürahiyi kullanmadan önce PUREADVANTAGE™ filtreyi 
aşağıda anlatıldığı gibi çalıştırmalısınız .

o Sürahiyi çeşmenin altına koyun ve 2 litre suyu filtreleyin .
o Sürahiyi kullanmaya başlamadan önce filtrelenen suyu atın .

2 litre su filtreleyin 

2. AquaSense™ Sürahiyi Doldurma
•	 Ağız kısmı doğrudan çeşme suyu çıkışının altına gelecek şekilde sürahiyi 

çeşmenin altına yerleştirin .
•	 Sürahiyi çeşmenin altında tutun ve suyu açın . Çeşme suyunun yaptığı 

basınç doldurma kapağını açacak ve besleme hunisini doldurmaya 
başlayacaktır .

3. AquaSense™ Kapasitesi
•	 Büyük Sürahi: 1,6 litre filtrelenmiş su kapasitesi  

(2,3 litre toplam kapasite)
•	 Küçük Sürahi: 1,2 litre filtrelenmiş su kapasitesi  

(1,6 litre toplam kapasite)

4. PUREADVANTAGE™ filtrenin yaşam süresi
•	 PUREADVANTAGE™ filtre yaklaşık 150 litre çeşme suyu filtreleme 

kapasitesine sahiptir .
•	 En iyi performansı elde etmeye devam etmeniz için PUREADVANTAGE™ 

filtreyi 30 gün sonra değiştirmenizi öneriyoruz .
•	 Filtreyi değiştirmek için, PUREADVANTAGE™ filtrenin çevresindeki halkayı 

çekin .

5. PUREADVANTAGE™ filtreyi saklama
Filtreden en iyi performans almak için kapalı PUREADVANTAGE™ filtreyi 
doğrudan güneş ışığı almayan serin ve kuru bir yerde, plastik paket içerisinde 
saklayın .

6. AquaSense™ ve PUREADVANTAGE™ filtrenin bakımı
•	 İki gün kullanılmayan suyu atın .
•	 Su filtrenizi serin bir yerde saklamanızı öneririz; suyun bir gıda maddesi 

olduğunu unutmayın . Filtrelenmiş suyu lütfen bir veya iki gün içinde 
tüketin .

•	 AquaSense™ Sürahi (Yaşam Süresi Göstergesi hariç) bulaşık makinesinde 
yıkanabilir .

•	 AquaSense™ Sürahiyi bulaşık makinesinde yıkamadan önce Yaşam Süresi 
Göstergesini çıkarın .

7. Yaşam Süresi Göstergesi
Yaşam Süresi Göstergesi PUREADVANTAGE™ filtreyi ne zaman değiştirmeniz 
gerektiğini hatırlatır . Her nokta yaklaşık bir haftalık yaşam süresine işaret 
eder . Önerilen PUREADVANTAGE™ yaşam süresi dört haftadır (30 gün) ve 
dört noktaya (%100) eşittir . Her haftadan sonra, geri kalan yaşam süresini 
göstermek için bir daire kaybolacaktır .
Yaşam Süresi Göstergesi şöyle çalışır:

1 . Göstergeyi çalıştırmak için DURUM (STATUS) düğmesine basın .
2 . PUREADVANTAGE™ filtrenin durumunu her görmek istediğinizde 

düğmeye 0,5-2 saniye kadar basın . Örneğin, dört ışık göründüğünde, 
filtre geriye dört haftalık kullanım kalacak şekilde %100 doludur .

3 . Zamanlamayı sıfırlamak için, düğmeye 3 saniye veya daha uzun süre 
basın .

4 . Işıkların hepsi yanıp sönmeye başladığında PUREADVANTAGE™ 
filtreyi değiştirin .
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ÖNEMLİ NOTLAR

AquaSense™ ve PUREADVANTAGE™ filtrenin kullanımı için ideal koşullar
•	 AquaSense™ ve PUREADVANTAGE™ filtre sadece yetkili belediye 

tarafından tesis edilmiş musluk suyu ya da özel üreticiler tarafından 
“içilebilir” olarak belirtilmiş suların filtre edilmesi için tasarlanmıştır .

•	 Sadece soğuk çeşme suyu kullanın (su sıcaklığı 4 ila 38 Santigrat derece 
arasında) .

•	 Yeni PUREADVANTAGE™ filtre ile filtrelediğiniz ilk iki litre suyu her zaman 
atın .

•	 PUREADVANTAGE™ filtre teknolojisi çeşme suyunun geçici sertliğini 
azaltabilir . Bu nedenle kalp hastası olanlar ve kontrollü bir diyet 
uygulaması gerekenler PUREADVANTAGE™ su filtresini kullanmaya 
başlamadan önce doktorlarına danışmalıdır .

Hijyen
•	 PUREADVANTAGE™ filtreyi değiştirmeden önce ellerinizi dikkatli bir 

şekilde yıkayın .
•	 Uzun süredir kullanılmamışsa (örneğin tatil) veya 24 saatten uzun süredir 

buzdolabının dışında kalmışsa PUREADVANTAGE™ filtreyi değiştirin .
•	 Bağışıklık sistemi zarar görmüş olan kişiler ve bebekler için genellikle 

çeşme suyunun kaynatılması tavsiye edilir; bu durum PUREADVANTAGE™ 
ile filtrelenmiş su için de geçerlidir .

•	 Hijyenik nedenlerden ötürü, PUREADVANTAGE™ filtre içeriğinin gümüş 
ile özel olarak muamele edilmesi gerekmektedir . Çok az bir miktarı suya 
bulaşabilir . Bu aktarım Dünya Sağlık Örgütü’nün (WHO) rehberine ve 
AB’nin içme suyu kalitesine ilişkin 98/83/EG Direktifine uygundur .

Lütfen filtreyi çocuklardan uzak tutun.

AquaSense ve PUREADVANTAGE™ Garantisi
PUREADVANTAGE™ Garantisi
PUREADVANTAGE™ Garantisi hakkında daha fazla bilgi edinmek için aşağıdaki 
adresi ziyaret edin: electrolux .com/water

PUREADVANTAGE™ filtresi 3M arıtma teknolojisi içermektedir
Eşsiz ve yenilikçi PUREADVANTAGE™ filtre yüksek kaliteli filtrasyon sağlamak 
için 3M arıtma teknolojisi içermektedir .

Doğru şekilde elden çıkarma
PUREADVANTAGE™ filtreyi normal çöple birlikte atmanızda hiçbir sakınca 
yoktur .

Sorumluluk İstisnası
Verilen talimatlara uymadığınız takdirde Electrolux hiçbir sorumluluk kabul 
etmemektedir .

İLETIŞIM BILGILERI
İmalatçının adresi:
Electrolux Lehel Ltd .
Floor Care Appliance Factory
Fémnyomó u .1
HU-5101 Jászberény
MACARİSTAN

Daha fazla bilgi için: www .electrolux .com/water
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ΕΙΣΑΓΩΓΗ ΣΤΟ AQUASENSE™ ΚΑΙ ΤΟ PUREADVANTAGE™

Μεγάλη κανάτα με πάνω 
κάλυμμα

Μικρή κανάτα με πάνω 
κάλυμμα

Φίλτρο

Δοχείο αφιλτράριστου νερού

Δοχείο αφιλτράριστου νερού

Μεγάλη κανάτα 

Μικρή κανάτα

Ένδειξη διάρκειας ζωής
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Σας ευχαριστούμε που επιλέξατε το Electrolux AquaSense™ με την 
τεχνολογία φιλτραρίσματος PUREADVANTAGE™
•	 Το νέο σύστημα φιλτραρίσματος της Electrolux θα χαρίσει εξαιρετική 

γεύση στο νερό βρύσης, απομακρύνοντας τις δυσάρεστες οσμές και 
γεύση .

•	 Η τεχνολογία PUREADVANTAGE™ προσφέρει την καλύτερη ποιότητα 
φιλτραρίσματος, ενώ φιλτράρει ταχύτερα από κάθε άλλο προηγμένο 
σύστημα φιλτραρίσματος .

Το AquaSense™ με την τεχνολογία φιλτραρίσματος PUREADVANTAGE™ 
προσφέρει πολλά οφέλη
•	 Εξαιρετικά εύγεστο νερό
•	 Καφές, τσάι και παγάκια με καλύτερη γεύση
•	 Ιδανικό για μαγείρεμα
•	 Παρατείνει τη διάρκεια ζωής των συσκευών σας, αποτρέποντας τη 

συσσώρευση αλάτων
•	 Είναι οικονομικό
•	 Είναι βολικό
•	 Η ένδειξη διάρκειας ζωής του φίλτρου υποδεικνύει πότε χρειάζεται 

αλλαγή του φίλτρου PUREADVANTAGE™
•	 Ταιριάζει τέλεια στο ψυγείο
•	 Γεμίζει εύκολα με το ένα χέρι
•	 Μοντέρνος και στιλάτος σχεδιασμός

PUREADVANTAGE™ - Μια νέα μοναδική τεχνολογία φιλτραρίσματος
•	 Η νέα, προηγμένη τεχνολογία φιλτραρίσματος παρέχει ταχύτερο 

φιλτράρισμα σε σχέση με οποιοδήποτε άλλο φίλτρο νερού ίδιας υψηλής 
απόδοσης .

•	 Μειώνει τα άλατα, το χλώριο και ορισμένα βαρέα μέταλλα (όπως ο 
μόλυβδος και ο χαλκός) .

•	 Απορροφά ουσίες που επηρεάζουν την οσμή και τη γεύση, όπως ορισμένα 
παρασιτοκτόνα και οργανικές ακαθαρσίες .

ΤΡΟΠΟΣ ΧΡΗΣΗΣ ΚΑΙ ΦΥΛΑΞΗΣ ΤΟΥ AQUASENSE™ ΚΑΙ ΤΟΥ 
PUREADVANTAGE™

Υψηλή ποιότητα και άριστη απόδοση
Για να εξασφαλίσετε υψηλή ποιότητα, άριστη απόδοση φιλτραρίσματος και 
τέλεια γεύση του νερού με το AquaSense™ και το φίλτρο PUREADVANTAGE™, 
ακολουθήστε τις οδηγίες .

1. Πώς να ξεκινήσετε με το AquaSense™ και το φίλτρο PUREADVANTAGE™
•	 Αφαιρέστε την ένδειξη διάρκειας ζωής πριν καθαρίσετε την κανάτα .
•	 Πλύνετε όλα τα μέρη της κανάτας στο πλυντήριο πιάτων ή στο χέρι .
•	 Αφού τα καθαρίσετε, επανατοποθετήστε την ένδειξη διάρκειας ζωής και 

ενεργοποιήστε τη (δείτε την ενότητα «Ένδειξη διάρκειας ζωής») .
•	 Πλύνετε καλά τα χέρια σας . 

•	 Ανοίξτε τη συσκευασία του φίλτρου και τοποθετήστε το φίλτρο 
PUREADVANTAGE™ στη χοάνη . 

•	 Πιέστε το φίλτρο προς τα κάτω έως ότου στερεωθεί στη θέση του και 
ευθυγραμμιστεί με το κάτω μέρος της χοάνης .
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•	 Πριν χρησιμοποιήσετε την κανάτα AquaSense™, πρέπει να 
ενεργοποιήσετε το φίλτρο PUREADVANTAGE™ με τον εξής τρόπο:

o Τοποθετήστε την κανάτα κάτω από τη βρύση και φιλτράρετε δύο 
λίτρα νερού .

o Απορρίψτε το φιλτραρισμένο νερό και έπειτα χρησιμοποιήστε την 
κανάτα .

Φιλτράρετε δύο λίτρα νερού 

2. Πλήρωση της κανάτας AquaSense™
•	 Τοποθετήστε την κανάτα κάτω από τη βρύση με το άνοιγμα να βρίσκεται 

ακριβώς κάτω από τη βρύση .
•	 Κρατήστε την κανάτα κάτω από τη βρύση και ανοίξτε το νερό . Η πίεση 

του νερού βρύσης θα ανοίξει το καπάκι πλήρωσης και θα ξεκινήσει η 
πλήρωση της χοάνης .

3. Χωρητικότητα AquaSense™
•	 Μεγάλη κανάτα: 1,6 λίτρα φιλτραρισμένου νερού  

(συνολική χωρητικότητα 2,3 λίτρα)
•	 Μικρή κανάτα: 1,2 λίτρα φιλτραρισμένου νερού  

(συνολική χωρητικότητα 1,6 λίτρα)

4. Διάρκεια ζωής του φίλτρου PUREADVANTAGE™
•	 Το φίλτρο PUREADVANTAGE™ έχει χωρητικότητα φιλτραρίσματος περίπου 

150 λίτρων νερού βρύσης .
•	 Συνιστούμε να αλλάζετε το φίλτρο PUREADVANTAGE™ κάθε 30 ημέρες για 

βέλτιστη απόδοση .
•	 Για να αλλάξετε το φίλτρο, τραβήξτε τον δακτύλιο που βρίσκεται στο 

φίλτρο PUREADVANTAGE™ .

5. Φύλαξη του φίλτρου PUREADVANTAGE™
Φυλάξτε το σφραγισμένο φίλτρο PUREADVANTAGE™ σε δροσερό και στεγνό 
μέρος μακριά από το άμεσο ηλιακό φως, μέσα στην πλαστική του συσκευασία, 
ώστε να διατηρηθεί η βέλτιστη απόδοσή του .

6. Φροντίδα του AquaSense™ και του φίλτρου PUREADVANTAGE™
•	 Απορρίψτε το νερό, αν δεν έχει χρησιμοποιηθεί για δύο ημέρες .
•	 Συνιστούμε να αποθηκεύετε το φίλτρο νερού σε δροσερό μέρος . Μην 

ξεχνάτε ότι το νερό είναι τρόφιμο . Να καταναλώνετε το φιλτραρισμένο 
νέρο μέσα σε μία έως δύο ημέρες .

•	 Η κανάτα AquaSense™ (χωρίς την ένδειξη διάρκειας ζωής) πλένεται στο 
πλυντήριο πιάτων .

•	 Πριν καθαρίσετε την κανάτα AquaSense™ στο πλυντήριο πιάτων, 
αφαιρέστε την ένδειξη διάρκειας ζωής .

7. Ένδειξη διάρκειας ζωής
Η ένδειξη διάρκειας ζωής σας υπενθυμίζει πότε πρέπει να αλλάξετε το φίλτρο 
PUREADVANTAGE™ . Κάθε κουκκίδα αντιστοιχεί σε διάρκεια περίπου μίας 
εβδομάδας . Η συνιστώμενη διάρκεια ζωής του PUREADVANTAGE™ είναι 
τέσσερις εβδομάδες (30 ημέρες) και αντιστοιχεί σε τέσσερις κουκκίδες (100%) . 
Μετά από κάθε εβδομάδα, εξαφανίζεται ένας κύκλος, υποδηλώνοντας την 
υπολειπόμενη διάρκεια ζωής του φίλτρου .
Η ένδειξη διάρκειας ζωής λειτουργεί ως εξής:

1 . Πιέστε το κουμπί STATUS για να ενεργοποιήσετε την οθόνη .
2 . Για να δείτε την κατάσταση του φίλτρου PUREADVANTAGE™ 

οποιαδήποτε στιγμή, πατήστε το κουμπί για 0,5-2 δευτερόλεπτα . 
Για παράδειγμα, όταν εμφανίζονται τέσσερις φωτεινές ενδείξεις το 
φίλτρο είναι εντελώς πλήρες και απομένουν τέσσερις εβδομάδες 
χρήσης .

3 . Για να επαναφέρετε το χρόνο, πατήστε το κουμπί για 3 ή περισσότερα 
δευτερόλεπτα .

4 . Αλλάξτε το φίλτρο PUREADVANTAGE™, όταν αναβοσβήνουν όλες οι 
φωτεινές ενδείξεις .
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ΣΗΜΑΝΤΙΚΕΣ ΠΛΗΡΟΦΟΡΙΕΣ

Ιδανικές συνθήκες χρήσης του AquaSense™ και του φίλτρου 
PUREADVANTAGE™
•	 Το AquaSense™ και το φίλτρο PUREADVANTAGE™ έχουν σχεδιασθεί για τη 

χρήση μόνο με νερό βρύσης ή με νερό από τις ιδιωτικές προμήθειες, το 
οποίο έχει εξεταστεί προηγουμένως πως είναι ασφαλές .

•	 Χρησιμοποιείτε μόνο κρύο νερό βρύσης (θερμοκρασία νερού μεταξύ 4 
και 38 °C) .

•	 Απορρίπτετε πάντα τα πρώτα δύο λίτρα νερού κάθε φορά που αλλάζετε 
φίλτρο PUREADVANTAGE™ .

•	 Η τεχνολογία φιλτραρίσματος PUREADVANTAGE™ μπορεί να μειώσει 
την προσωρινή σκληρότητα του νερού βρύσης . Συνεπώς, όσοι 
πάσχουν από καρδιακά νοσήματα και όσοι πρέπει να ακολουθούν μια 
ελεγχόμενη δίαιτα συνιστάται να συμβουλευτούν τον γιατρό τους, πριν 
χρησιμοποιήσουν το φίλτρο νερού PUREADVANTAGE™ .

Υγιεινή
•	 Πριν τοποθετήσετε το φίλτρο PUREADVANTAGE™, πλένετε τα χέρια σας 

προσεκτικά .
•	 Αλλάξτε το φίλτρο PUREADVANTAGE™, αν δεν χρησιμοποιείται για μεγάλο 

χρονικό διάστημα (π .χ . διακοπές) ή αν έχει μείνει εκτός ψυγείου για 
περισσότερες από 24 ώρες .

•	 Γενικά, συνιστάται το βράσιμο του νερού βρύσης για όσους έχουν 
αδύναμο ανοσοποιητικό σύστημα και για μωρά . Το ίδιο ισχύει για το 
φιλτραρισμένο νερό PUREADVANTAGE™ .

•	 Για λόγους υγιεινής, τα εξαρτήματα του φίλτρου PUREADVANTAGE™ 
έχουν υποστεί ειδική επεξεργασία με άργυρο . Μια πολύ μικρή ποσότητα 
ενδέχεται να μεταφερθεί στο νερό . Αυτή η ποσότητα δεν ξεπερνά τις 
ανώτατες τιμές των κανονισμών του Παγκόσμιου Οργανισμού Υγείας 
(ΠΟΥ), καθώς και της Οδηγίας 98/83/ΕΚ της Ευρωπαϊκής Ένωσης για την 
ποιότητα του πόσιμου νερού .

Φυλάσσετε το φίλτρο μακριά από παιδιά.

Εγγύηση AquaSense και PUREADVANTAGE™
Εγγύηση PUREADVANTAGE™
Για περισσότερες πληροφορίες σχετικά με την εγγύηση PUREADVANTAGE™, 
επισκεφθείτε τη διεύθυνση: electrolux .com/water

Το φίλτρο PUREADVANTAGE™ διαθέτει τεχνολογία καθαρισμού 3M
Το μοναδικό και καινοτόμο φίλτρο PUREADVANTAGE™ διαθέτει τεχνολογία 
καθαρισμού 3M, ώστε να εξασφαλίζει υψηλή ποιότητα φιλτραρίσματος .

Σωστή απόρριψη
Το φίλτρο PUREADVANTAGE™ μπορεί να απορριφθεί με ασφάλεια στα οικιακά 
απόβλητα .

Αποποίηση ευθύνης
Η Electrolux δεν αποδέχεται καμία ευθύνη από την πλευρά της, αν δεν 
ακολουθούνται οι οδηγίες του παρόντος .

ΣΤΟΙΧΕΙΑ ΕΠΙΚΟΙΝΩΝΙΑΣ
Διεύθυνση του κατασκευαστή: 
Electrolux Lehel Ltd .
Floor Care Appliance Factory
Fιmnyomσ u .1
HU-5101 Jαszberιny
ΟΥΓΓΑΡΙΑ

Για περισσότερα στοιχεία, επισκεφθείτε τη διεύθυνση: www .electrolux .com/
water
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OVERZICHT VAN AQUASENSE™ EN PUREADVANTAGE™

Bovenklep grote kan

Bovenklep kleine kan

Filter

Trechter voor ongefilterd water

Trechter voor ongefilterd water

Grote kan

Kleine kan

Gebruiksduurindicator
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Gefeliciteerd met uw keuze voor Electrolux AquaSense™ met 
PUREADVANTAGE™-filtertechnologie
•	 Met uw nieuwe Electrolux-filtersysteem smaakt uw kraanwater voortaan 

heerlijk doordat nare bijsmaak en geurtjes verwijderd worden .
•	 De PUREADVANTAGE™-technologie biedt niet alleen de beste 

filtratiekwaliteit, maar filtreert ook nog eens sneller dan andere 
filtratiesystemen . 

AquaSense™ met PUREADVANTAGE™-filtertechnologie biedt een groot 
aantal voordelen
•	 Water smaakt heerlijk
•	 Koffie, thee en ijsklontjes smaken lekkerder
•	 Zeer handig bij het koken
•	 Uw apparaten gaan langer mee dankzij de preventie van kalkaanslag
•	 Zuinig
•	 Gebruikersvriendelijk
•	 De gebruiksduurindicator laat zien wanneer het PUREADVANTAGE™-filter 

aan vervanging toe is .
•	 Past in de deur van uw koelkast
•	 Met één hand te gebruiken
•	 Modern, stijlvol design

PUREADVANTAGE™ - een nieuwe, unieke filtertechnologie
•	 De nieuwe geavanceerde filtratietechnologie zorgt voor snellere 

filtratie in vergelijking met andere waterfilters, maar biedt wel dezelfde 
indrukwekkende prestaties .

•	 Lager chloor- en kalkgehalte en minder zware metalen (zoals lood en 
koper) in het water .

•	 Absorbeert stoffen die ongewenste geurtjes en een nare bijsmaak kunnen 
veroorzaken, zoals bepaalde pesticiden en organische verontreinigingen .

GEBRUIK VAN DE AQUASENSE™ MET PUREADVANTAGE™

Hoge kwaliteit en uitmuntende prestaties
Volg de instructies om de beste kwaliteit, uitmuntende filtratieprestaties en 
heerlijk water uit het AquaSense™ en PUREADVANTAGE™-filter te krijgen .

1. Ingebruikname van uw AquaSense™ en PUREADVANTAGE™-filter
•	 Verwijder de gebruiksduurindicator voordat u de kan schoon maakt .
•	 Maak alle onderdelen van de kan handmatig schoon of gebruik de 

vaatwasser .
•	 Plaats na het schoonmaken de gebruiksduurindicator weer terug en zet 

de indicator aan (zie de paragraaf “Gebruiksduurindicator”) .
•	 Was uw handen zorgvuldig 

 

•	 Open de filterverpakking en plaats het PUREADVANTAGE™-filter in de 
trechter . 

•	 Druk het filter omlaag totdat het stevig vastzit, parallel aan de bodem van 
de trechter .
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•	 Voordat u de AquaSense™-kan gebruikt dient u het PUREADVANTAGE™-
filter op de volgende wijze te activeren .

o Plaats de kan onder de kraan en filter 2 liter water
o Gooi het gefiltreerde water weg voordat u de kan in gebruik neemt .

Filter 2 liter water

2. De AquaSense™-kan vullen
•	 Plaats de kan onder de kraan en houd de opening van de bovenklep 

direct onder de kraan .
•	 Houd de kan vast en draai de kraan open . Door de waterdruk wordt de 

vulklep geopend en wordt de trechter gevuld .

3. Waterinhoud AquaSense™
•	 Grote kan: 1,6 liter gefiltreerd water  

(totale capaciteit 2,3 liter)
•	 Kleine kan: 1,2 liter gefiltreerd water  

(totale capaciteit 1,6 liter)

4. Gebruiksduur van het PUREADVANTAGE™-filter
•	 Het PUREADVANTAGE™-filter heeft een filtercapaciteit van ongeveer 150 

liter kraanwater .
•	 Om optimaal resultaat te garanderen kunt u het PUREADVANTAGE™-filter 

het beste na 30 dagen vervangen 
•	 Trek aan de ring van het PUREADVANTAGE™-filter als u dit wilt vervangen .

5. Het PUREADVANTAGE™-filter bewaren
Bewaar het verzegelde PUREADVANTAGE™-filter in de plastic verpakking 
op een droge en koele plaats en stel het niet bloot aan direct zonlicht, om 
prestatieverlies te voorkomen .

6. Onderhoud van AquaSense™ en het PUREADVANTAGE™-filter
•	 Gooi water weg als het niet binnen twee dagen wordt gebruikt .
•	 We adviseren u om uw waterfilter op een koele plaats te bewaren . 

Onthoud dat water een voedingsmiddel is . Drink het gefilterde water 
binnen een tot twee dagen op 

•	 De AquaSense™-kan is geschikt voor de vaatwasser (met uitzondering 
van de gebruiksduurindicator) .

•	 Verwijder de gebruiksduurindicator voordat u de AquaSense™ in de 
vaatwasser plaatst .

7. Gebruiksduurindicator
De gebruiksduurindicator herinnert u eraan wanneer het PUREADVANTAGE™-
filter vervangen moet worden . Elke stip staat gelijk aan een gebruiksduur van 
ongeveer een week . De aanbevolen gebruiksduur van de PUREADVANTAGE™ 
filter van ongeveer vier weken (30 dagen) staat gelijk aan vier stippen (100%) . 
Na elke week zal één cirkel verdwijnen om de restende gebruiksduur te tonen .
Zo werkt de gebruiksduurindicator:

1 . Druk op de STATUS-knop om het display in te schakelen .
2 . Om de status van het PUREADVANTAGE™-filter te zien moet u de 

knop 0,5-2 seconden ingedrukt houden . Bijvoorbeeld: als er 4 lichtjes 
zichtbaar zijn, is het filter vol (100%) en kan het nog vier weken 
gebruikt worden .

3 . Om de gebruiksduurindicator op nul te zetten dient u de knop 3 
seconden of langer ingedrukt te houden .

4 . Vervang het PUREADVANTAGE™-filter als alle lichtjes knipperen .
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BELANGRIJKE INFORMATIE

Ideale omstandigheden om AquaSense™ met PUREADVANTAGE™-filter te 
gebruiken
•	 Aqua Sense en PUREADVANTAGE filter zijn ontwikkeld, enkel voor gebruik 

van drinkbaar kraanwater, wat is getest als veilig drinkwater! 
•	 Gebruik alleen koud leidingwater (met een temperatuur tussen de 4 en 38 

graden Celsius) .
•	 Gooi bij het eerste gebruik van een nieuwe PUREADVANTAGE™-filter altijd 

de eerste twee liter gefiltreerd water weg .
•	 Dankzij de PUREADVANTAGE™-filtertechnologie kan de tijdelijke 

hardheid van kraanwater afnemen . Raadpleeg daarom, voordat u het 
PUREADVANTAGE™ filter in gebruik neemt, uw arts als u hartproblemen 
hebt of een speciaal dieet volgt .

Hygiëne
•	 Was u handen zorgvuldig voordat u het PUREADVANTAGE™-filter 

vervangt .
•	 Vervang het PUREADVANTAGE™-filter als dit gedurende een langere tijd 

niet gebruikt is (bijvoorbeeld vakantie) of als het filter langer dan 24 uur 
buiten de koelkast is bewaard .

•	 Voor baby’s en mensen met een verminderd immuunsysteem verdient 
het aanbeveling om kraanwater vóór gebruik te koken; dit geldt ook voor 
water dat door PUREADVANTAGE™ gefilterd is .

•	 Onderdelen van het PUREADVANTAGE™-filter zijn met het oog op 
de hygiëne met zilver behandeld . Een zeer kleine hoeveelheid kan 
overgedragen worden op het water . Dergelijke overdracht valt zowel 
binnen de richtlijnen van de Wereldgezondheidsorganisatie (WHO) als de 
Richtlijn 98/83/EG van de EU voor de drinkwaterkwaliteit .

Houd het filter buiten bereik van kinderen.

Garantie AquaSense met PUREADVANTAGE™ 
Garantie PUREADVANTAGE™ 
Bezoek onze website voor meer informatie over de Garantie op het 
PUREADVANTAGE™-filter: electrolux .com/water

Het PUREADVANTAGE™-filter bevat 3M-reinigingstechnologie
In het unieke en innovatieve PUREADVANTAGE™-filter is 
3M-reinigingstechnologie toegepast om een optimale filterkwaliteit te 
garanderen .

Weggooien
Het PUREADVANTAGE™-filter mag samen met het huisvuil afgevoerd worden .

Uitsluiting van aansprakelijkheid
Electrolux aanvaardt geen enkele aansprakelijkheid als u niet de verstrekte 
instructies opvolgt .

CONTACTINFORMATIE
Adres poducent: 
Electrolux Lehel Ltd .
Floor Care Appliance Factory
Fémnyomó u .1
HU-5101 Jászberény
HONGARIJE

Bezoek onze website voor meer informatie www .electrolux .com/water
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PRÉSENTATION DE AQUASENSE™ ET PUREADVANTAGE™

Couvercle de la grande 
carafe

Couvercle de la petite 
carafe

Filtre PUREADVANTAGE™

Réservoir d’eau non filtrée

Réservoir d’eau non filtrée

Grande 
carafe

Petite 
carafe

Indicateur de durée de vie
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Nous vous remercions d’avoir choisi la carafe Electrolux AquaSense™ 
équipée de la technologie de filtration PUREADVANTAGE™
•	 Retrouvez le plaisir de boire l’eau du robinet grâce à votre nouveau 

système de filtration Electrolux, qui supprime de l’eau du robinet les goûts 
et les odeurs désagréables .

•	 La technologie PUREADVANTAGE™ vous garantit une filtration rapide et 
de très haute qualité  .

La carafe AquaSense™ équipée de la technologie de filtration 
PUREADVANTAGE™ présente de nombreux avantages
•	 Donne un meilleur goût à l’eau du robinet
•	 Donne un meilleur goût au café, au thé et aux glaçons
•	 Idéale pour cuisiner
•	 Prolonge la durée de vie de vos appareils électriques en empêchant le 

calcaire de s’accumuler
•	 Economique
•	 Pratique
•	 L’indicateur de durée de vie du filtre vous signale lorsqu’il faut changer le 

filtre PUREADVANTAGE™
•	 S’adapte parfaitement  à la porte du réfrigérateur
•	 Peut se remplir d’une seule main
•	 Design moderne et élégant

PUREADVANTAGE™ - un filtre nouvelle technologie
•	 Cette nouvelle technologie garantit une filtration plus rapide qu’avec les 

autres filtres à eau de qualité équivalente .
•	 Réduit le calcaire, le chlore et certains métaux lourds (tels que le plomb et 

le cuivre) .
•	 Absorbe les substances qui affectent l’odeur et le goût de l’eau, par 

exemple certains pesticides, ainsi que les impuretés organiques .

COMMENT UTILISER ET CONSERVER LA CARAFE AQUASENSE™ ET LES 
FILTRES PUREADVANTAGE™

Haute qualité et excellentes performances
Pour garantir une haute qualité, d’excellentes performances de filtration 
et une eau agréable à boire avec la carafe AquaSense™ et les filtres 
PUREADVANTAGE™, veuillez suivre ces instructions .

1. Utilisation de votre carafe AquaSense™ et de vos filtres 
PUREADVANTAGE™
•	 Enlevez l’indicateur de durée de vie avant de laver la carafe .
•	 Vous pouvez mettre la carafe au lave-vaisselle ou la laver à la main .
•	 Après l’avoir lavée, réinstallez l’indicateur de durée de vie et activez-le 

(voir la section Indicateur de durée de vie) .
•	 Lavez-vous soigneusement les mains . 

 

•	 Sortez le filtre de son emballage et placez le filtre PUREADVANTAGE™ dans 
le réservoir . 

 

•	 Appuyez sur le filtre jusqu’à ce qu’il soit emboité correctement dans le 
réservoir .
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•	 Avant d’utiliser la carafe AquaSense™, vous devez activer le filtre 
PUREADVANTAGE™ de la manière suivante :

o Placez la carafe sous le robinet et filtrez deux litres d’eau .
o Jetez cette eau une fois filtrée avant de pouvoir utiliser la carafe .

Filtrer deux litres d’eau 

2. Remplissage de la carafe AquaSense™
•	 Placez la carafe sous le robinet de manière à ce que l’ouverture soit située 

directement sous le robinet .
•	 Maintenez la carafe sous le robinet et ouvrez celui-ci . La pression de l’eau 

du robinet ouvre le clapet de remplissage du couvercle et le réservoir 
commence à se remplir .

3. Capacités de la carafe AquaSense™
•	 Grande carafe : capacité de 1,6 litre d’eau filtrée  

(pour une capacité totale de 2,3 litres)
•	 Petite carafe : capacité de 1,2 litre d’eau filtrée  

(pour une capacité totale de 1,6 litre)

7. Indicateur de durée de vie
L’indicateur de durée de vie vous indique dans combien de temps vous 
devez changer le filtre PUREADVANTAGE™ . Chaque point représente une 
durée de vie d’environ une semaine . La durée de vie recommandée du filtre 
PUREADVANTAGE™ est de quatre semaines (30 jours), elle est représentée par 
quatre points ou 100 % . Un nouveau point disparaît chaque semaine pour 
indiquer la durée de vie restante du filtre .
Voici comment fonctionne l’indicateur de durée de vie :

1 . Appuyez sur le bouton STATUS pour activer l’affichage .
2 . Pour visualiser à tout moment l’état du filtre PUREADVANTAGE™, 

appuyez pendant 0,5 à 2 secondes sur le bouton . Par exemple :  
lorsque les quatre voyants sont visibles, le filtre est neuf à 100 % et 
peut être utilisé encore quatre semaines .

3 . Pour réinitialiser la durée, appuyez pendant 3 secondes ou plus sur 
le bouton .

4 . Changez le filtre PUREADVANTAGE™ lorsque tous les voyants 
clignotent .

4. Durée de vie du filtre PUREADVANTAGE™
•	 Chaque filtre PUREADVANTAGE™ peut filtrer jusqu’à environ 150 litres 

d’eau du robinet .
•	 Nous vous recommandons de changer de filtre PUREADVANTAGE™ tous 

les 30 jours afin de préserver les performances optimales . .
•	 Pour changer le filtre, tirez sur la languette situé sur le filtre 

PUREADVANTAGE™ .

5. Comment conserver le filtre PUREADVANTAGE™
Conservez le filtre PUREADVANTAGE™ dans son emballage hermétiquement 
fermé, dans un endroit sec, froid et à l’abri des rayons du soleil afin de 
préserver ses performances optimales  .

6. Entretien de la carafe AquaSense™ et du filtre PUREADVANTAGE™
•	 Ne consommez pas de l’eau ayant passé plus de deux jours dans la carafe .
•	 Nous vous recommandons d’entreposer votre filtre à eau dans un endroit 

frais et souvenez-vous que l’eau est un aliment . C’est pourquoi l’eau filtrée 
doit être consommée dans les 48 heures .

•	 La carafe AquaSense™ (indicateur de durée de vie exclu) peut passer au 
lave-vaisselle .

•	 Avant de placer votre carafe AquaSense™ dans le lave-vaisselle, retirez 
l’indicateur de durée de vie .
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REMARQUES IMPORTANTES

Conditions d’utilisation idéales de la carafe AquaSense™ et du filtre 
PUREADVANTAGE™
•	 La carafe AquaSense™ et le filtre PUREADVANTAGE™ sont conçus pour 

être utilisés uniquement avec de l’eau du robinet  traitéé par les services 
municipales ou avec de l’eau provenant d’une source privée dont la 
qualité potable est attestée . 

•	 Filtrez uniquement de l’eau froide du robinet (température comprise 
entre 4 et 38 °C) .

•	 Jetez toujours les deux premiers litres d’eau filtrés avec un nouveau filtre 
PUREADVANTAGE™ .

•	 La technologie de filtre PUREADVANTAGE™ peut réduire temporairement 
la dureté de l’eau du robinet . Nous recommandons aux personnes 
souffrant de problèmes cardiaques et à celles suivant un régime 
spécifique de demander conseil à leur médecin avant d’utiliser le filtre à 
eau PUREADVANTAGE™ .

Précautions d’hygiène
•	 Lavez-vous soigneusement les mains avant de remplacer le filtre 

PUREADVANTAGE™ .
•	 Changez le filtre PUREADVANTAGE™ si vous ne l’avez pas utilisé pendant 

une durée prolongée (par exemple pendant les vacances) ou s’il est resté 
plus de 24 heures hors du réfrigérateur .

•	 Il est recommandé de faire bouillir l’eau du robinet avant de la donner 
aux personnes atteintes d’un déficit immunitaire et aux bébés ; 
cette recommandation s’applique également à l’eau filtrée avec 
PUREADVANTAGE™ .

•	 Pour des raisons d’hygiène, les composants des filtres PUREADVANTAGE™ 
sont soumis à un traitement spécifique à base d’argent . Une petite 
quantité de cette substance peut passer dans l’eau . Cette quantité 
respecte cependant les limites fixées par l’Organisation mondiale de la 
santé (OMS) et par la directive européenne n°98/83/CE relative à la qualité 
des eaux destinées à la consommation humaine .

Conservez le filtre hors de la portée des enfants.

Garantie AquaSense et PUREADVANTAGE™
Garantie PUREADVANTAGE™
Pour plus d’informations sur la garantie PUREADVANTAGE™, consultez le site : 
electrolux .com/water

Les filtres PUREADVANTAGE™ fonctionnent avec la technologie de 
purification 3M
Le filtre PUREADVANTAGE™, unique et innovant, fonctionne avec la 
technologie de purification 3M afin d’assurer une filtration de la meilleure 
qualité possible .

Mise au rebut des filtres usagés
Le filtre PUREADVANTAGE™ peut être jeté avec vos déchets ménagers 
habituels .

Exonération de responsabilité
Electrolux se dégage de toute responsabilité en cas de non-respect des 
instructions fournies dans ce manuel .

COORDONNÉES
Service Conseil consommateurs Electrolux LDA
BP 63
02140 VERVINS 
0820 900 109 (0,118 € TTC la minute depuis un poste fixe)

Pour plus d’informations, visitez le site : www .electrolux .com/water
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Obere Abdeckung großer 
Behälter

Obere Abdeckung kleiner 
Behälter

Behälter für ungefiltertes 
Wasser

Filter

Behälter für ungefiltertes 
Wasser

Großer Behälter

Kleiner Behälter

AQUASENSE™ UND PUREADVANTAGE™ – EINFÜHRUNG

Filterwechselanzeige
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Vielen Dank, dass Sie sich für Electrolux AquaSense™ mit 
PUREADVANTAGE™ Filtertechnik entschieden haben.
•	 Ihr neues Filtrationssystem von Electrolux macht Leitungswasser zum 

Genuss, indem unangenehmer Geschmack und Geruch entfernt werden .
•	 Die PUREADVANTAGE™ Technik sorgt für höchste Filtrationsqualität 

und filtert das Wasser dabei schneller als jedes andere erstklassige 
Filtrationssystem .

AquaSense™ mit PUREADVANTAGE™ Filtertechnik bietet viele Vorteile:
•	 Wohlschmeckendes Wasser
•	 Mehr Geschmack für Kaffee, Tee und Eiswürfel
•	 Hervorragend geeignet zum Kochen
•	 Verlängert die Lebensdauer Ihrer Geräte durch Verhindern von 

Kalkablagerungen
•	 Ökonomisch
•	 Praktisch
•	 Filterwechselanzeige zeigt an, wann der PUREADVANTAGE™ Filter zu 

wechseln ist .
•	 Passt perfekt in den Kühlschrank
•	 Lässt sich mit nur einer Hand füllen
•	 Modernes, ansprechendes Design

PUREADVANTAGE™ – eine neue und einzigartige Filtertechnik
•	 Neue und fortschrittliche Filtrationstechnik sorgt für eine schnellere 

Filtration, als dies mit anderen erstklassigen Wasserfiltern mit derselben 
hohen Leistung der Fall ist .

•	 Verringert Kalkablagerungen sowie den Gehalt an Chlor und bestimmten 
Schwermetallen (wie Blei und Kupfer) .

•	 Absorbiert Substanzen, die Geruch und Geschmack beeinträchtigen, wie 
bestimmte Pestizide und Verunreinigungen .

AQUASENSE™ UND PUREADVANTAGE™ – VERWENDUNG UND 
AUFBEWAHRUNG

Hohe Qualität bei ausgezeichneter Leistung
Damit die hohe Qualität, eine ausgezeichnete Filtrationsleistung und 
wohlschmeckendes Wasser mit AquaSense™ und dem PUREADVANTAGE™ 
Filter gewährleistet bleiben, befolgen Sie bitte die folgenden Anweisungen .

1. Vor der ersten Verwendung von AquaSense™ und dem 
PUREADVANTAGE™ Filter
•	 Entfernen Sie die Filterwechselanzeige, bevor Sie den Behälter reinigen .
•	 Reinigen Sie alle Teile des Behälters im Geschirrspüler oder mit der Hand .
•	 Bringen Sie die Filterwechselanzeige wieder an und aktivieren Sie sie 

(siehe Abschnitt „Filterwechselanzeige“) .
•	 Waschen Sie sich gründlich die Hände . 

 

•	 Öffnen Sie die Filterverpackung und setzen Sie den PUREADVANTAGE™ 
Filter in den Trichter ein . 

•	 Drücken Sie den Filter nach unten, bis er einrastet und mit der Unterseite 
des Trichters abschließt .
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•	 Bevor Sie den AquaSense™ Behälter verwenden, müssen Sie den 
PUREADVANTAGE™ Filter auf die folgende Weise aktivieren .

o Stellen Sie den Auffangbehälter unter den Wasserhahn und filtern 
Sie 2 Liter Wasser .

o Entsorgen Sie das gefilterte Wasser, bevor Sie den Behälter 
verwenden .

 2 Liter Wasser filtern 

2. Füllen des AquaSense™ Behälters
•	 Stellen Sie den Behälter mit der Öffnung genau unter den Wasserhahn .
•	 Drehen Sie den Wasserhahn auf und lassen Sie das Wasser einlaufen . 

Durch den Druck des Leitungswassers öffnet sich der Einlaufdeckel und 
der Trichter wird mit Wasser gefüllt .

3. AquaSense™ Kapazität
•	 Großer Behälter: 1,6 Liter gefiltertes Wasser  

(2,3 Liter Gesamtkapazität)
•	 Kleiner Behälter: 1,2 Liter gefiltertes Wasser  

(1,6 Liter Gesamtkapazität)

4. Verwendungsdauer der PUREADVANTAGE™ Filter
•	 Der PUREADVANTAGE™ Filter hat eine Filterkapazität von ca . 150 Litern 

Leitungswasser .
•	 Wir empfehlen, den PUREADVANTAGE™ Filter nach 30 Tagen zu wechseln, 

um eine optimale Filterleistung zu gewährleisten .
•	 Um den Filter zu wechseln, ziehen Sie am Ring des PUREADVANTAGE™ 

Filters .

5. Aufbewahrung des PUREADVANTAGE™ Filters
Bewahren Sie den versiegelten PUREADVANTAGE™ Filter an einem 
kühlen und trockenen Ort ohne direktes Sonnenlicht in der versiegelten 
Plastikverpackung auf, damit die optimale Leistungsfähigkeit des Filters 
gewährleistet bleibt .

6. Pflege von AquaSense™ und des PUREADVANTAGE™ Filters
•	 Entsorgen Sie nicht verwendetes Wasser nach zwei Tagen .
•	 Wir empfehlen Ihnen, den Wasserfilter an einem kühlen Ort 

aufzubewahren . Denken Sie daran, dass Wasser ein Lebensmittel ist und 
gefiltertes Wasser innerhalb von 1-2 Tagen aufgebraucht werden sollte . 

•	 Der AquaSense™ Behälter (mit Ausnahme der Filterwechselanzeige) ist 
spülmaschinenfest .

•	 Entfernen Sie die Filterwechselanzeige, bevor Sie den AquaSense™ 
Behälter in der Spülmaschine reinigen .

7. Filterwechselanzeige
Die Filterwechselanzeige erinnert Sie daran, den PUREADVANTAGE™ Filter 
zu wechseln . Jeder Punkt steht für eine Verwendungsdauer von etwa einer 
Woche . Die empfohlene PUREADVANTAGE™ Filterverwendungsdauer von 
vier Wochen (30 Tagen) entspricht vier Punkten (100 %) . Nach jeder Woche 
verschwindet ein Punkt, um die verbleibende Filterverwendungszeit 
anzuzeigen .
So funktioniert die Filterwechselanzeige:

1 . Drücken Sie auf die Taste STATUS, um die Anzeige zu aktivieren .
2 . Um den Status des PUREADVANTAGE™ Filters anzuzeigen, drücken Sie 

die Taste 0,5 bis 2 Sekunden . Wenn z . B . vier Lämpchen zu sehen sind, 
ist der Filter zu 100 % voll und kann vier Wochen verwendet werden .

3 . Um die Zeitanzeige zurückzusetzen, halten Sie die Taste mindestens 
3 Sekunden gedrückt .

4 . Wechseln Sie den PUREADVANTAGE™ Filter, wenn alle Lämpchen 
blinken .
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WICHTIGE HINWEISE

Ideale Nutzungsbedingungen für AquaSense™ und den 
PUREADVANTAGE™ Filter
•	 AquaSense™ und PUREADVANTAGE™ Wasserfilter sind ausschließlich 

für die Verwendung mit Leitungswasser aus öffentlicher oder 
privater Wasserversorgung . Für das eine sichere Trinkwasser-Qualität 
gewährleistet wird konzipiert .

•	 Verwenden Sie ausschließlich kaltes Leitungswasser (mit einer 
Wassertemperatur zwischen 4 und 38 °C) .

•	 Entsorgen Sie stets die ersten beiden Liter Wasser, die mit einem neuen 
PUREADVANTAGE™ Filter gefiltert wurden .

•	 Die PUREADVANTAGE™ Filtertechnik kann die vorübergehende Härte von 
Leitungswasser verringern . Personen, die unter einer Herzerkrankung leiden 
oder eine kontrollierte Diät einhalten müssen, sollten daher erst Ihren Arzt 
konsultieren, bevor sie den PUREADVANTAGE™ Wasserfilter verwenden .

Hygiene
•	 Waschen Sie sich gründlich die Hände, bevor Sie den PUREADVANTAGE™ 

Filter austauschen .
•	 Wechseln Sie den PUREADVANTAGE™ Filter, wenn er über einen längeren 

Zeitraum nicht verwendet (z . B . während des Urlaubs) oder wenn er länger 
als 24 Stunden außerhalb des Kühlschranks aufbewahrt wurde .

•	 Für Menschen mit geschwächter Immunabwehr und Babys wird allgemein 
empfohlen, das Leitungswasser abzukochen; dies gilt auch für das mit 
PUREADVANTAGE™ gefilterte Wasser .

•	 Aus Hygienegründen werden die PUREADVANTAGE™ Filter einer 
speziellen Behandlung mit Silber unterzogen . Sehr geringe Mengen 
davon können in das Wasser gelangen . Diese Mengen wären vereinbar 
mit den Richtlinien der Weltgesundheitsorganisation (WHO) sowie mit der 
Richtlinie 98/83/EG der EU zur Trinkwasserqualität .

Der Filter darf nicht in die Hände von Kindern gelangen.

AquaSense und PUREADVANTAGE™ – Garantie
PUREADVANTAGE™ – Garantie
Weitere Informationen über die PUREADVANTAGE™ Garantie finden Sie unter: 
electrolux .com/water

PUREADVANTAGE™ Filter enthält 3M-Purifikationstechnik
Der einzigartige und innovative PUREADVANTAGE™ Filter enthält die 
3M-Purifikationstechnik, um eine qualitativ hochwertige Filtration 
sicherzustellen .

Ordnungsgemäße Entsorgung
Der PUREADVANTAGE™ Filter kann bedenkenlos mit dem normalen Hausmüll 
entsorgt werden .

Haftungsausschluss
Electrolux übernimmt keine Haftung, wenn die genannten Anweisungen nicht 
eingehalten werden .

KONTAKTDATEN
Herstelleradresse:
Electrolux Lehel Ltd .
Floor Care Appliance Factory
Fémnyomó u .1
HU-5101 Jászberény
UNGARN

Weitere Informationen finden Sie unter: www .electrolux .com/water
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INTRODUZIONE A AQUASENSE™ E PUREADVANTAGE™

Coperchio caraffa grande

Coperchio caraffa piccola

Filtro

Contenitore acqua non filtrata

Contenitore acqua non filtrata

Contenitore acqua 
filtrata grande

Contenitore acqua 
filtrata piccolo

Indicatore della durata



83

en 
se 

ru 
ua 

ro 
cz 

pl 
hu 

sk 
sl 

hr 
lv 

lt 
ee 

bg 
tk 

gr 
nl 

fr 
de 

Italiano 
es 

pt 
dk 

no 
fi

Grazie per aver scelto Electrolux AquaSense™ con la tecnologia di 
filtraggio PUREADVANTAGE™
•	 Il nuovo sistema di filtraggio Electrolux renderà l’acqua del rubinetto 

ottima eliminando sapori e odori sgradevoli .
•	 La tecnologia PUREADVANTAGE™  garantisce la massima qualità di 

filtraggio, consentendo inoltre un filtraggio più rapido rispetto a qualsiasi 
altro sistema di filtraggio avanzato .

AquaSense™ grazie alla tecnologia di filtro PUREADVANTAGE™ offre 
numerosi vantaggi
•	 Acqua dal sapore ottimo
•	 Caffè, tè e cubetti di ghiaccio dal sapore migliore
•	 Eccellente per cucinare
•	 Consente di prolungare la durata degli apparecchi impedendo la 

formazione del calcare
•	 Economico
•	 Conveniente
•	 L’indicatore della durata del filtro indica quando sostituire il filtro 

PUREADVANTAGE™ .
•	 Perfetta per essere collocata in frigorifero
•	 Si riempe utilizzando una sola mano
•	 Design elegante e moderno

PUREADVANTAGE™: una nuova tecnologia di filtraggio senza precedenti
•	 La nuova tecnologia di filtraggio avanzata consente di ottenere un 

filtraggio più rapido rispetto ad altri sofisticati sistemi garantendo le 
stesse prestazioni elevate .

•	 Consente una riduzione del calcare, del cloro e di certi metalli pesanti 
(come il piombo e il rame) .

•	 Consente l’assorbimento di sostanze che modificano l’odore e il sapore 
come alcuni pesticidi e impurità organiche .

UTILIZZO E CONSERVAZIONE DI AQUASENSE™  E  PUREADVANTAGE™

Qualità elevata e prestazioni eccellenti
Per ottenere una qualità elevata, eccellenti prestazioni di filtraggio e un’acqua 
dal sapore ottimo dal sistema AquaSense™ e dal filtro PUREADVANTAGE™, 
attenersi alle seguenti istruzioni .

1. Utilizzo di AquaSense™ e del filtro PUREADVANTAGE™
•	 Prima di lavare la caraffa, rimuovere l’indicatore di durata .
•	 Lavare tutte le parti della caraffa in lavastoviglie o a mano .
•	 Dopo il lavaggio reinserire l’indicatore della durata e attivarlo (vedere la 

sezione Indicatore della durata) .
•	 Lavarsi le mani con cura 

 

•	 Aprire la confezione del filtro e inserire il filtro PUREADVANTAGE™  nel 
serbatoio . 
 

•	 Spingere il filtro verso il basso fino a quando non è saldamente fissato e 
allineato alla base del serbatoio .
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•	 Prima di utilizzare la caraffa filtrante AquaSense™, è necessario attivare il 
filtro PUREADVANTAGE™ nel seguente modo

o Collocare la caraffa sotto il rubinetto e filtrare 2 litri d’acqua .
o Prima di iniziare ad usare la caraffa, buttare via l’acqua filtrata .

Filtrare 2 litri d’acqua 

2. Come riempire il vaso frullatore AquaSense™
•	 Collocare il la caraffa sotto il rubinetto con l’apertura situata direttamente 

sotto l’uscita dell’acqua corrente .
•	 Tenere la caraffa sotto il rubinetto e aprire l’acqua . La pressione esercitata 

dall’acqua corrente aprirà il coperchio consentendo il riempimento del 
serbatoio .

3. Capacità di AquaSense™
•	 Caraffa grande: Capacità 1,6 litri d’acqua filtrata  

(capacità totale di 2,3 litri)
•	 Caraffa piccola: Capacità di 1,2 litri d’acqua filtrata  

(capacità totale di 1,6 litri)

4. Durata del filtro PUREADVANTAGE™
•	 Il filtro PUREADVANTAGE™  raggiunge una capacità di filtraggio di circa 

150 litri d’acqua .
•	 Si consiglia di sostituire il filtro PUREADVANTAGE™  dopo 30 giorni per il 

mantenimento di prestazioni ottimali .
•	 Per sostituire il filtro, tirare l’anello sul filtro PUREADVANTAGE™ .

5. Conservazione del filtro PUREADVANTAGE™
Conservare il filtro PUREADVANTAGE™ sigillato in un luogo fresco e asciutto, 
al riparo dalla luce diretta del sole, sigillato nella confezione di plastica, per 
mantenerne le prestazioni ottimali .

6. Pulizia di AquaSense™ e del filtro PUREADVANTAGE™
•	 Buttare via l’acqua se non viene utilizzata per due giorni .
•	 Raccomandiamo di conservare il filtro dell’acqua in un luogo fresco e 

ricordarsi che l’acqua è un alimento . Consumare l’acqua filtrata entro uno 
o due giorni . 

•	 La caraffa AquaSense™ (escluso l’indicatore della durata) è lavabile in 
lavastoviglie .

•	 Prima di lavare la caraffa AquaSense™ in lavastoviglie, estrarre l’indicatore 
della durata .

7. Indicatore della durata
L’indicatore della durata consente di ricordarsi quando è il momento di 
sostituire il filtro PUREADVANTAGE™ . Ciascun puntino indica una durata di 
circa una settimana . La durata consigliata del filtro PUREADVANTAGE™  di 
quattro settimane (30 giorni) equivale a quattro puntini (100%) . Dopo ogni 
settimana un cerchio scomparirà per indicare la durata rimanente del filtro .
Funzionamento dell’indicatore della durata:

1 . Premere il pulsante STATUS per attivare il display .
2 . Per visualizzare ogni volta lo stato del filtro PUREADVANTAGE™, 

premere il pulsante per 0,5-2 secondi . Ad esempio, quando sono 
visibili quattro luci, il filtro è al 100% integro con quattro settimane 
rimanenti di utilizzo .

3 . Per reimpostare il tempo premere il pulsante per 3 secondi o più .
4 . Sostituire il filtro PUREADVANTAGE™ quando tutte le luci 

lampeggiano .
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NOTE IMPORTANTI

Condizioni ideali per l’utilizzo di AquaSense™ e del filtro 
PUREADVANTAGE™
•	 AquaSense™ ed il filtro PUREADVANTAGE™ sono concepiti per migliorare 

la qualità dell’acqua che in ogni caso deve essere potabile e quindi 
microbiologicamente sicura previa verifica con l’autorità competente 
della vostra zona .

•	 Utilizzare solo acqua corrente fredda (temperatura dell’acqua compresa 
fra 4 e 38 gradi centigradi) .

•	 Buttare sempre via i primi due litri d’acqua filtrati con il nuovo filtro 
PUREADVANTAGE™ .

•	 La tecnologia di filtro PUREADVANTAGE™  può ridurre la durezza 
temporanea dell’acqua del rubinetto . Si consiglia pertanto ai malati di 
cuore e a coloro che devono seguire una dieta controllata di chiedere al 
proprio medico prima di utilizzare il filtro dell’acqua PUREADVANTAGE™ .

Igiene
•	 Prima di sostituire il filtro PUREADVANTAGE™  lavarsi con cura le mani .
•	 Sostituire il filtro PUREADVANTAGE™  se non viene utilizzato per un 

periodo di tempo prolungato (ad esempio, in vacanza) o se viene lasciato 
fuori dal frigorifero per più di 24 ore .

•	 Per coloro le cui difese immunitarie sono indebolite e per i bambini, si 
consiglia in genere di far bollire l’acqua del rubinetto; questo vale anche 
per l’acqua filtrata di PUREADVANTAGE™ .

•	 Per motivi di igiene, il contenuto del filtro PUREADVANTAGE™  viene 
sottoposto a un trattamento speciale con argento . Una quantità molto 
piccola può essere trasferita nell’acqua . Questo trasferimento avverrà 
secondo le direttive dell’organizzazione mondiale della salute, nonché 
della Direttiva 98/83/EG della UE relativa alla qualità delle acque destinate 
al consumo umano .

Tenere il filtro lontano dalla portata dei bambini.

Garanzia di AquaSense e PUREADVANTAGE™
Garanzia di PUREADVANTAGE™
Per ulteriori informazioni sulla garanzia di PUREADVANTAGE™, visitare il sito: 
electrolux .com/water

Il filtro PUREADVANTAGE™ contiene la tecnologia di purificazione 3M
Il filtro PUREADVANTAGE™ contiene la tecnologia di purificazione 3M per 
garantire un filtraggio di qualità elevata .

Smaltimento corretto
Il filtro PUREADVANTAGE™ può essere smaltito come un normale rifiuto 
domestico .

Esclusione di responsabilità
Electrolux declina qualsiasi responsabilità da parte sua se non vengono 
seguite le istruzioni fornite .

INFORMAZIONI SUL CONTATTO
Indirizzo del produttore: 
Electrolux Lehel Ltd .
Floor Care Appliance Factory
Fémnyomó u .1
HU-5101 Jászberény
UNGHERIA

Per ulteriori informazioni, visitare il sito: www .electrolux .com/water
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INTRODUCCIÓN A AQUASENSE™ Y PUREADVANTAGE™

Tapa de la jarra grande

Tapa de la jarra pequeña

Filtro

Depósito para el agua sin filtrar

Depósito para el agua sin filtrar

Jarra grande

Jarra pequeña

Indicador de vida útil
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Gracias por elegir la jarra Electrolux AquaSense™ con tecnología de 
filtrado PUREADVANTAGE™ 
•	 El nuevo sistema de filtro de Electrolux elimina el sabor y los olores 

desagradables del agua del grifo para darle un sabor excepcional .
•	 La tecnología PUREADVANTAGE™ ofrece la más alta calidad de filtrado 

a una velocidad superior a la de cualquier otro sistema de filtrado de 
primera línea .

AquaSense™ con tecnología de filtro PUREADVANTAGE™ ofrece muchas 
ventajas
•	 Agua con mejor sabor 
•	 Café, té y cubitos de hielo con mejor sabor
•	 Agua inmejorable para cocinar
•	 Prolonga la vida útil de los aparatos domésticos ya que evita la 

acumulación de cal
•	 Económico
•	 Cómodo
•	 Indicador de vida útil que muestra cuándo hay que cambiar el filtro 

PUREADVANTAGE™ .
•	 Cabe perfectamente en la nevera
•	 Llenado con una mano
•	 Diseño moderno y elegante

PUREADVANTAGE™: una nueva y exclusiva tecnología de filtrado
•	 Nueva y avanzada tecnología de filtrado que ofrece un filtrado más rápido 

que cualquiera de los demás filtros de agua de calidad con el mismo alto 
rendimiento .

•	 Reduce la acumulación de cal, el cloro y algunos metales pasados (como 
el plomo y el cobre) .

•	 Absorbe las sustancias que afectan al sabor y al olor, como algunos 
pesticidas e impurezas orgánicas .

CÓMO UTILIZAR Y CONSERVAR AQUASENSE™ Y PUREADVANTAGE™

Alta calidad y rendimiento excelente
Para garantizar la alta calidad, el excelente rendimiento de filtrado y un agua 
de sabor inmejorable con AquaSense™ y el filtro PUREADVANTAGE™,  siga 
estas instrucciones .

1. Antes de utilizar la jarra AquaSense™ y el filtro PUREADVANTAGE™ 
•	 Quite el indicador de vida útil antes de lavar la jarra .
•	 Lave todas las piezas de la jarra en el lavavajillas o a mano .
•	 Vuelva a colocar el indicador de vida útil y actívelo (consulte la sección 

Indicador de vida útil) .
•	 Lávese bien las manos . 

 

•	 Abra el envase del filtro y coloque el filtro PUREADVANTAGE™ en el 
depósito superior .

•	 Presione el filtro hasta que quede perfectamente bien instalado, en línea 
con la parte inferior del depósito .
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•	 Antes de usar la jarra AquaSense™, tiene que activar el filtro 
PUREADVANTAGE™ del siguiente modo

o Coloque la jarra bajo el grifo y filtre 2 litros de agua .
o Tire el agua filtrada antes de usar la jarra .

Filtrar 2 litros de agua 

2. Llenado de la jarra AquaSense™
•	 Coloque la jarra bajo el grifo con la abertura situada directamente debajo 

de la salida de agua .
•	 Mantenga la jarra en esa posición y abra el grifo . La presión del agua del 

grifo abrirá la tapa de llenado y el depósito superior se empezará a llenar .

3. Capacidad de la jarra AquaSense™
•	 Jarra grande: 1,6 litros de agua filtrada  

(2,3 litros de capacidad total)
•	 Jarra pequeña: 1,2 litros de agua filtrada  

(1,6 litros de capacidad total)

4. Duración del filtro PUREADVANTAGE™
•	 El filtro PUREADVANTAGE™ tiene capacidad para filtrar unos 150 litros de 

agua del grifo .
•	 Es aconsejable cambiar el filtro PUREADVANTAGE™ a los 30 días de uso 

para mantener un alto rendimiento .
•	 Para cambiar el filtro PUREADVANTAGE™,  tire de su anillo .

5. Almacenamiento del filtro PUREADVANTAGE™
Guarde el filtro PUREADVANTAGE™ en un lugar frío y seco, alejado de la luz 
solar directa y sellado en el envase de plástico para mantener su rendimiento .

6. Mantenimiento de la jarra AquaSense™ y del filtro PUREADVANTAGE™
•	 Tire el agua si no se utiliza durante dos días .
•	 Recomendamos que almacene su filtro de agua en un lugar fresco y 

recuerde que el agua es un alimento . Consuma el agua filtrada en un 
plazo de uno a dos días 

•	 La jarra AquaSense™ (excepto el indicador de vida útil) puede meterse en 
el lavavajillas .

•	 Antes de meter la jarra AquaSense™ en el lavavajillas, retire el indicador 
de vída útil .

7. Indicador de vida útil
El indicador de vida útil le recuerda cuándo hay que cambiar el filtro 
PUREADVANTAGE™ . Cada punto representa un periodo de una semana, 
aproximadamente . La vida útil recomendada del filtro PUREADVANTAGE™, 
cuatro semanas (30 días), equivale a cuatro puntos (100%) . Al final de cada 
semana desaparecerá un círculo para indicar el tiempo de vida útil restante .
El indicador de vida útil funciona así:

1 . Pulse el botón STATUS (estado) para activar la pantalla .
2 . Para ver el estado del filtro PUREADVANTAGE™ en cualquier 

momento, pulse el botón durante 0,5-2 segundos . Por ejemplo, 
cuando se ven las cuatro luces, el filtro está al 100% de su capacidad 
y le quedan cuatro semanas de uso .

3 . Para restablecer el tiempo, pulse el botón durante 3 segundos o más .
4 . Cambie el filtro PUREADVANTAGE™ cuando todas las luces 

parpadeen .



89

en 
se 

ru 
ua 

ro 
cz 

pl 
hu 

sk 
sl 

hr 
lv 

lt 
ee 

bg 
tk 

gr 
nl 

fr 
de 

it 
Español 

pt 
dk 

no 
fi

NOTAS IMPORTANTES

Condiciones ideales para el uso de la jarra AquaSense™ y el filtro 
PUREADVANTAGE™
•	 AquaSense ™ y el filtro PureAdvantage ™ están diseñados para su uso 

sólo con agua tratada tanto pública del grifo o proveniente de suministro 
privado, que ha sido probada como segura para beber .

•	 Utilice solo agua fría (la temperatura del agua debe estar entre los 4 y los 
38 grados centígrados) .

•	 Deseche siempre los dos primeros litros de agua tratados con un filtro 
PUREADVANTAGE™ nuevo .

•	 La tecnología de filtrado PUREADVANTAGE™ puede reducir la dureza 
temporal del agua del grifo . Por lo tanto, es aconsejable que las 
personas con enfermedades cardíacas o que deban seguir una dieta 
controlada consulten a su médico antes de utilizar el filtro de agua 
PUREADVANTAGE™ .

Higiene
•	 Lávese bien las manos antes de cambiar el filtro PUREADVANTAGE™ .
•	 Cambie el filtro PUREADVANTAGE™ si no se utiliza durante un periodo de 

tiempo largo, por ejemplo durante las vacaciones, o si se deja fuera de la 
nevera más de 24 horas .

•	 En el caso de personas con las defensas inmunitarias bajas o de niños 
pequeños, es aconsejable hervir el agua del grifo; esto también se aplica 
al agua filtrada con PUREADVANTAGE™ .

•	 Por motivos de higiene, el contenido del filtro PUREADVANTAGE™ está 
sujeto a un tratamiento especial con plata . Una cantidad mínima de esta 
plata podría transferirse al agua . Esta transferencia estaría dentro de las 
directrices de la Organización Mundial de la Salud (OMS), y de la Directiva 
98/83/EG de la UE para el agua potable .

Mantenga el filtro fuera del alcance de los niños.

Garantía de AquaSense y PUREADVANTAGE™ 
Garantía de PUREADVANTAGE™
Para obtener más información acerca de la garantía de PUREADVANTAGE™, 
visite: electrolux .com/water

El filtro PUREADVANTAGE™ está equipado con tecnología de purificación 
3M
El exclusivo e innovador filtro PUREADVANTAGE™ incluye tecnología de 
purificación 3M para garantizar un filtrado de alta calidad .

Eliminación
El filtro PUREADVANTAGE™ se puede eliminar con toda seguridad con el resto 
de la basura del hogar .

Exclusión de responsabilidades
Electrolux no aceptará ninguna responsabilidad si el usuario no sigue las 
instrucciones que se proporcionan .

DATOS DE CONTACTO
Dirección del fabricante: 
Electrolux Lehel Ltd .
Floor Care Appliance Factory
Fémnyomó u .1
HU-5101 Jászberény
HUNGRÍA

Para obtener más información, vaya a: www .electrolux .com/water
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INTRODUÇÃO AO AQUASENSE™ E AO PUREADVANTAGE™

Tampa do jarro grande

Tampa do jarro pequeno

Filtro

Depósito de água não filtrada

Depósito de água não filtrada

Jarro grande

Jarro pequeno

Indicador de tempo de 
vida útil
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Obrigado por escolher o jarro Electrolux AquaSense™ com tecnologia de 
filtragem PUREADVANTAGE™
•	 O seu novo sistema de filtragem Electrolux irá remover sabores e odores 

desagradáveis da água da torneira .
•	 A tecnologia PUREADVANTAGE™ proporciona a mais elevada qualidade 

de filtragem a uma velocidade superior à dos outros sistemas de filtragem 
de topo de gama .

O jarro AquaSense™ com a tecnologia de filtragem PUREADVANTAGE™ 
proporciona várias vantagens
•	 Água com um sabor excelente
•	 Café, chá e cubos de gelo com melhor sabor
•	 Ideal para cozinhar
•	 Prolonga a duração dos electrodomésticos, impedindo a acumulação de 

calcário
•	 Económico
•	 Prático
•	 O Indicador de tempo de vida útil do filtro indica quando deve trocar o 

filtro PUREADVANTAGE™ .
•	 Tamanho ideal para o frigorífico
•	 Utilização com apenas uma mão
•	 Design moderno e apelativo

PUREADVANTAGE™ - uma tecnologia de filtragem nova e exclusiva
•	 A nova tecnologia de filtragem proporciona uma filtragem mais rápida do 

que quaisquer outros filtros de água topo de gama, com o mesmo nível de 
desempenho elevado .

•	 Reduz o calcário, o cloro e vários metais pesados (como chumbo e cobre) .
•	 Absorve substâncias que afectam o cheiro e o sabor, como determinados 

pesticidas e impurezas orgânicas .

UTILIZAÇÃO E ARMAZENAMENTO DO JARRO AQUASENSE™ E DO 
FILTRO DE ÁGUA PUREADVANTAGE™

Alta qualidade e excelente desempenho
Siga estas instruções para assegurar a elevada qualidade, o excepcional 
desempenho de filtragem e o extraordinário sabor da água proporcionados 
pelo jarro AquaSense™ e pelo filtro de água PUREADVANTAGE™ .

1. Utilização do jarro AquaSense™ e do filtro de água PUREADVANTAGE™
•	 Remova o Indicador de duração antes de lavar o jarro .
•	 Lave todas as peças do jarro na máquina de lavar loiça ou à mão .
•	 Após a lavagem, volte a colocar o Indicador de tempo de vida útil e 

active-o (consulte a secção Indicador de tempo de vida útil) .
•	 Lave as mãos cuidadosamente 

 

•	 Abra a embalagem e coloque o filtro de água PUREADVANTAGE™ no 
depósito de água não filtrada . 

•	 Empurre o filtro de água para baixo até este encaixar e ficar alinhado com 
a parte inferior do depósito de água não filtrada .
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•	 Antes de utilizar o jarro AquaSense™, tem de activar o filtro de água 
PUREADVANTAGE™ através do seguinte procedimento 

o Coloque o jarro sob a torneira e filtre 2 litros de água .
o Deite fora a água filtrada antes de começar a utilizar o jarro .

Filtre 2 litros de água 

2. Enchimento do jarro AquaSense™
•	 Coloque o jarro sob a torneira, com a abertura posicionada directamente 

debaixo da saída de água da torneira .
•	 Segure no jarro sob a torneira e abra a água . A pressão da água da torneira 

irá abrir a tampa e começará a encher o depósito .

3. Capacidade do AquaSense™
•	 Jarro grande: 1,6 litros de água filtrada 

(capacidade total de 2,3 litros)
•	 Jarro pequeno: 1,2 litros de água filtrada 

(capacidade total de 1,6 litros)

4. Duração do filtro de água PUREADVANTAGE™
•	 O filtro de água PUREADVANTAGE™ tem uma capacidade de filtragem 

aproximada de 150 litros de água da torneira .
•	 Para manter o desempenho ideal, recomendamos que troque o filtro de 

água PUREADVANTAGE™ após 30 dias de utilização .
•	 Para trocar o filtro, puxe o anel existente no filtro de água 

PUREADVANTAGE™ .

5. Armazenamento do filtro de água PUREADVANTAGE™
Para manter o desempenho ideal, guarde o filtro de água PUREADVANTAGE™ 
na embalagem de plástico selada num local frio e seco, mantendo-o 
protegido da luz solar directa .

6. Manutenção do AquaSense™ e do filtro de água PUREADVANTAGE™
•	 Deite fora a água se esta não for utilizada durante dois anos .
•	 Recomendamos que armazene o filtro de água num local fresco e lembre-

se de que a água é um produto alimentar . Consuma a água filtrada no 
prazo de um a dois dias . 

•	 O Jarro AquaSense™ (excluíndo o Indicador de tempo de vida útil) pode 
ser lavado na máquina de lavar loiça .

•	 Antes de lavar o Jarro AquaSense™ na máquina de lavar loiça, retire o 
Indicador de tempo de vida útil .

7. Indicador de tempo de vida útil
O Indicador de tempo de vida útil avisa-o quando chegar o momento de 
trocar o filtro de água PUREADVANTAGE™ . Cada ponto indica uma duração 
aproximada de uma semana . A duração recomendada de quatro semanas 
(30 dias) do filtro de água PUREADVANTAGE™ corresponde a quatro pontos 
(100%) . Após cada semana, um círculo desaparece para indicar a duração 
restante do filtro .
Funcionamento do Indicador de tempo de vida útil:

1 . Prima o botão STATUS para activar o visor .
2 . Para ver o estado do filtro de água PUREADVANTAGE™ a qualquer 

momento, prima o botão continuamente durante 0,5-2 segundos . 
Por exemplo: quando estão visíveis quatro luzes, o filtro de água está 
a 100% da capacidade e tem uma duração de quatro semanas de 
utilização .

3 . Para repor a temporização, prima o botão continuamente durante 3 
segundos ou mais .

4 . Troque o filtro de água PUREADVANTAGE™ quando todas as luzes 
estiverem a piscar .



93

en 
se 

ru 
ua 

ro 
cz 

pl 
hu 

sk 
sl 

hr 
lv 

lt 
ee 

bg 
tk 

gr 
nl 

fr 
de 

it 
es 

Português 
dk 

no 
fi

NOTAS IMPORTANTES

Condições ideais de utilização do jarro AquaSense™ e do filtro de água 
PUREADVANTAGE™
•	 O Jarro AquaSense™ e o filtro de água PUREADVANTAGE™ foram 

concebidos para serem utilizados exclusivamente com água da torneira 
tratada pelos serviços municipalizados ou com água de fontes privadas 
(furos de água, fontes municipais, etc .) que tenham sido testadas e cuja 
água  tenha sido considerada como segura para beber .

•	 Utilize apenas água fria (com uma temperatura entre 4 e 38 graus Celsius) .
•	 Deixe sempre fora os primeiros dois litros de água filtrados por um filtro 

de água PUREADVANTAGE™ novo .
•	 A tecnologia do filtro de água PUREADVANTAGE™ pode reduzir a dureza 

temporária da água da torneira . Consequentemente, as pessoas com 
uma condição cardíaca e as pessoas que tenham de seguir uma dieta 
controlada deverão consultar o médico antes de consumirem a água 
filtrada pelo PUREADVANTAGE™ .

Higiene
•	 Lave cuidadosamente as mãos antes de trocar o filtro de água 

PUREADVANTAGE™ .
•	 Troque o filtro de água PUREADVANTAGE™ se este não for utilizado 

durante um período de tempo prologado (por exemplo, durante as férias) 
ou se for deixado fora do frigorífico durante mais de 24 horas .

•	 De uma maneira geral, é recomendado que a água consumida por 
pessoas com deficiências imunitárias e bebés seja fervida; isto também se 
aplica à água filtrada pelo PUREADVANTAGE™ .

•	 Por razões de higiene, o conteúdo do filtro de água PUREADVANTAGE™ 
é sujeito a um tratamento especial com prata . É possível que uma 
quantidade muito reduzida seja transferida para a água . Esta transferência 
deverá situar-se dentro dos limites estabelecidos pela Organização 
Mundial de Saúde (OMS) e da Directiva 98/83/EG da UE relativos à 
qualidade da água para consumo humano .

Mantenha o filtro afastado das crianças.

Garantia do AquaSense e do PUREADVANTAGE™
Garantia do PUREADVANTAGE™
Para obter mais informações sobre a Garantia do PUREADVANTAGE™, visite: 
electrolux .com/water

O filtro de água PUREADVANTAGE™ contém tecnologia de purificação 3M
O exclusivo e inovador filtro de água PUREADVANTAGE™ contém tecnologia 
de purificação 3M para assegurar a elevada qualidade da filtragem .

Eliminação adequada
O filtro de água PUREADVANTAGE™ pode ser eliminado juntamente com os 
resíduos domésticos normais .

Exclusão de responsabilidade
A Electrolux não aceita quaisquer responsabilidades se o utilizador não 
respeitar as instruções fornecidas .

DETALHES DE CONTACTO:
Endereço do fabricante: 
Electrolux Lehel Ltd .
Floor Care Appliance Factory
Fémnyomó u .1
HU-5101 Jászberény
HUNGRIA

Para mais informações, visite: www .electrolux .com/water
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INTRODUKTION TIL AQUASENSE™ OG PUREADVANTAGE™

Toplåg til den store kande

Toplåg til den lille kande

Filter

Beholder til ufiltreret vand

Beholder til ufiltreret vand

Store kande

Lille kande

Indikator for levetid
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Tak, fordi du har valgt Electrolux AquaSense™ med PUREADVANTAGE™-
filterteknologi
•	 Dit nye Electrolux-filtreringssystem får vand fra hanen til at smage bedre, 

da det fjerner dårlig smag og ubehagelige lugte .
•	 PUREADVANTAGE™-teknologien giver den bedste filtreringskvalitet, 

og den filtrerer samtidigt hurtigere end andre filtreringssystemer af høj 
kvalitet .

AquaSense™ med PUREADVANTAGE™-filterteknologi har mange fordele:
•	 Den får vandet til at smage langt bedre
•	 Den får kaffe, te og isterninger til at smage bedre
•	 Den er god til madlavning
•	 Den forlænger dine elektriske apparaters levetid, da den forhindrer 

kalkaflejringer
•	 Den er økonomisk
•	 Den er praktisk
•	 Den har en filterindikator for levetid, som angiver, når det er tid til at 

udskifte PUREADVANTAGE™-filteret .
•	 Den passer perfekt ind i køleskabet
•	 Den kan fyldes op med én hånd
•	 Den har et moderne design

PUREADVANTAGE™ – en unik ny filterteknologi
•	 Den nye, avancerede filtreringsteknologi giver en hurtigere filtrering end 

andre filtreringssystemer af høj kvalitet, men uden at gå på kompromis 
med effektiviteten .

•	 Den reducerer kalkaflejringer, klor og visse tungmetaller (såsom bly og 
kobber) .

•	 Den absoberer stoffer, som påvirker lugt og smag såsom visse pesticider 
og organiske urenheder .

SÅDAN BRUGER OG OPBEVARER DU AQUASENSE™ OG 
PUREADVANTAGE™

Høj kvalitet og fantastisk effektivitet
Følg vejledningen for at sikre en høj kvalitet, fantastisk filtreringseffektivitet 
og vand, der smager godt, med AquaSense™ og PUREADVANTAGE™-filteret .

1. Sådan kommer du i gang med at bruge AquaSense™ og 
PUREADVANTAGE™-filteret
•	 Fjern indikatoren for levetid, før du rengør kanden .
•	 Vask alle kandens dele i hånden eller opvaskemaskinen .
•	 Når du har rengjort kanden, skal du sætte indikatoren for levetid tilbage 

og aktivere den (se afsnittet Indikator for levetid) .
•	 Vask hænderne grundigt 

 

•	 Åbn emballagen til filteret, og placer PUREADVANTAGE™-filteret i tragten . 
 

•	 Tryk ned på filteret, indtil det sidder fast og på linje med bunden af 
tragten .
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•	 Før du bruger AquaSense™-kanden, skal du aktivere PUREADVANTAGE™-
filteret på følgende måde:

o Anbring kanden under vandhanen, og filtrer 2 liter vand .
o Hæld det filtrerede vand ud, før du begynder at bruge kanden .

 Filtrer 2 liter vand

2. Sådan fylder du AquaSense™-kanden op
•	 Anbring kanden under vandhanen, så vandet kan løbe direkte ned i 

åbningen .
•	 Hold kanden under vandhanen, og tænd for vandet . Vandtrykket får 

påfyldningslåget til at åbne sig, så tragten fyldes med vand .

3. Kapacitet for AquaSense™
•	 Stor kande: Kapacitet på 1,6 liter filtreret vand  

(Samlet kapacitet på 2,3 liter)
•	 Lille kande: Kapacitet på 1,2 liter filtreret vand  

(Samlet kapacitet på 1,6 liter)

4. Levetid for PUREADVANTAGE™-filter
•	 PUREADVANTAGE™-filteret har en filterkapacitet på ca . 150 liter vand fra 

hanen .
•	 Vi anbefaler, at du skifter PUREADVANTAGE™-filteret efter 30 dage for at 

sikre en optimal effektivitet .
•	 Træk i ringen på PUREADVANTAGE™-filteret for at skifte det .

5. Opbevaring af PUREADVANTAGE™-filteret
Opbevar det forseglede PUREADVANTAGE™-filter i plastikemballagen på 
et koldt og tørt sted, hvor der ikke er direkte sollys, for at sikre en optimal 
effektivitet .

6. Vedligeholdelse af AquaSense™ og PUREADVANTAGE™-filteret
•	 Hæld vandet ud, hvis det ikke er blevet brugt inden for to dage .
•	 Vi anbefaler, at du opbevarer dit vandfilter på et køligt sted . Husk, at vand 

er en fødevare . Forbrug derfor det filtrerede vand inden for 1-2 dage
•	 AquaSense™-kanden (bortset fra indikatoren for levetid) kan vaskes i 

opvaskemaskinen .
•	 Før du vasker AquaSense™-kanden i opvaskemaskinen, skal du fjerne 

indikatoren for levetid .

7. Indikator for levetid
Indikatoren for levetid angiver, når det er tid til at skifte PUREADVANTAGE™-
filteret . Hver prik indikerer en levetid på en uge . Den anbefalede levetid for 
PUREADVANTAGE™-filteret på fire uger (30 dage) svarer til fire prikker (100 %) . 
Hver uge forsvinder der en cirkel, så filterets resterende levetid angives .
Sådan fungerer indikatoren for levetid:

1 . Tryk på knappen STATUS for at aktivere displayet .
2 . Du kan altid se status for PUREADVANTAGE™-filteret ved at trykke 

på knappen i 0,5-2 sekunder . Hvis der f .eks . er fire tændte lamper, er 
filteret 100 % fuldt, og det kan bruges i fire uger endnu .

3 . Tiden kan nulstilles ved at trykke på knappen i mindst 3 sekunder .
4 . Skift PUREADVANTAGE™-filteret, når alle lamperne blinker .



97

en 
se 

ru 
ua 

ro 
cz 

pl 
hu 

sk 
sl 

hr 
lv 

lt 
ee 

bg 
tk 

gr 
nl 

fr 
de 

it 
es 

pt 
D

ansk 
no 

fi

VIGTIGT

Sådan anvender du bedst AquaSense™ og PUREADVANTAGE™-filteret
•	 AquaSense™ og PUREADVANTAGE™-filteret må kun bruges sammen 

med kommunalt behandlet vand fra hanen eller med vand fra anden 
leverandør, som er testet som værende sikkert at drikke .

•	 Brug kun koldt vand fra hanen (vandtemperaturen skal være mellem 4 og 
38 grader celcius) .

•	 Hæld altid de første to liter vand ud, når der skiftes PUREADVANTAGE™-
filter .

•	 PUREADVANTAGE™-filterteknologien kan reducere vandets hårdhed . 
Derfor skal personer med hjerteproblemer og personer, som følger 
en kontrolleret diæt, altid spørge deres læge til råds, før de bruger 
PUREADVANTAGE™-vandfilteret .

Hygiejne
•	 Vask hænderne grundigt, før du skifter PUREADVANTAGE™-filteret .
•	 Skift PUREADVANTAGE™-filteret, hvis det ikke bruges i længere tid (f .eks . 

under ferie), eller hvis det står uden for køleskabet i mere end 24 timer .
•	 Det anbefales generelt, at vand fra hanen koges, hvis det bruges til 

personer med nedsat immunforsvar eller babyer, og dette gælder også 
for vand, der er filtreret med PUREADVANTAGE™ .

•	 Af hygiejnemæssige grunde bliver PUREADVANTAGE™-filteret 
specialbehandlet med sølv . En meget lille mængde af dette kan blive 
overført til vandet . Denne overførsel ligger inden for grænserne i WHO’s 
retningslinjer samt EU’s Direktiv 98/83/EG for kvalitet af drikkevand .

Hold filteret uden for børns rækkevidde.

Garanti på AquaSense og PUREADVANTAGE™
Garanti på PUREADVANTAGE™
Hvis du vil have flere oplysninger om garantien påPUREADVANTAGE™, kan du 
besøge: electrolux .com/water

PUREADVANTAGE™-filteret indeholder 3M-rensningsteknologi
Det unikke og innovative PUREADVANTAGE™-filter indeholder 
3M-rensningsteknologi for at sikre en høj kvalitet af filtrering .

Korrekt bortskaffelse
PUREADVANTAGE™-filteret kan bortskaffes sammen med almindeligt 
husholdningsaffald .

Ansvarsfraskrivelse
Electrolux påtager sig intet ansvar, hvis du ikke følger den angivne vejledning .

KONTAKTOPLYSNINGER
Adresse på producent:
Electrolux Lehel Ltd .
Floor Care Appliance Factory
Fémnyomó u .1
HU-5101 Jászberény
UNGARN

Du kan få flere oplysninger på: www .electrolux .com/water
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INTRODUKSJON TIL AQUASENSE™ OG PUREADVANTAGE™

Topplokk for stor mugge

Topplokk for liten mugge

Filter

Beholder for ufiltrert vann

Beholder for ufiltrert vann

Stor mugge

Liten mugge

Varighetsindikator
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Takk for at du valgte Electrolux AquaSense™ med PUREADVANTAGE™-
filterteknologi 
•	 Ved hjelp av filtreringssystemet fra Electrolux kan du fjerne ubehaglig 

smak og lukt i vannet fra springen .
•	 PUREADVANTAGE™-teknologien gir den høyeste filtreringskvaliteten, men 

filtrerer raskere enn noen andre kvalitetsfiltreringssystemer .

AquaSense™ med PUREADVANTAGE™-filterteknologi har mange fordeler 
•	 Vannet får god smak
•	 Bedre smak på kaffe, te og isbiter
•	 Passer utmerket til matlaging
•	 Forlenger levetiden på elektrisk kjøkkenutstyr siden den forhindrer 

kalkdannelse
•	 Økonomisk
•	 Praktisk
•	 Indikatoren for filterets varighet viser når man bør bytte 

PUREADVANTAGE™-filteret .
•	 Kan lett plasseres i kjøleskapet
•	 Kan fylles på med én hånd
•	 Moderne, stilfull design

PUREADVANTAGE™ - en ny, unik filterteknologi
•	 Den nye og avanserte filtreringsteknologien gir raskere filtrering enn 

andre kvalitetsvannfiltre, med den samme høye ytelsen .
•	 Reduserer kalkdannelse, klor og enkelte tungmetaller (som bly og 

kobber) .
•	 Absorberer elementer som påvirker lukt og smak som enkelte 

insektmidler og organiske fremmedelementer .

SLIK BRUKER OG OPPBEVARER DU AQUASENSE™ OG 
PUREADVANTAGE™

Høy kvalitet og utmerket ytelse
Vennligst følg instruksjonene for AquaSense™ og PUREADVANTAGE™-filteret 
for å sikre høy kvalitet, utmerket filterytelse og få vann som smaker virkelig 
godt .

1. Slik begynner du å bruke AquaSense™ og PUREADVANTAGE™-filteret
•	 Fjern varighetsindikatoren før du rengjør muggen .
•	 Rengjør alle delene i oppvaskmaskinen eller for hånd .
•	 Etter rengjøringen, setter du varighetsindikatoren tilbake på plass og 

aktiverer denne (se avsnittet Varighetsindikator) .
•	 Vask hendene grundig 

 

•	 Åpn filterpakken og plasser PUREADVANTAGE™-filteret i sisternen . 
 

•	 Skyv filteret ned til det sitter godt, og plasser det i bunnen av sisternen .
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•	 Før du bruker AquaSense™-muggen, må du aktivere PUREADVANTAGE™-
filteret på følgende måte

o Plasser muggen under tappekranen og filtrer 2 liter vann .
o Tøm ut det filtrerte vannet før du begynner å bruke muggen .

Filtrer 2 liter vann 

2. Fylling av AquaSense™-muggen
•	 Plasser muggen under tappekranen med åpningen direkte under kranen .
•	 Hold muggen under kranen og slå på vannet . Vanntrykket vil åpne 

påfyllingslokket og begynne å fylle sisternen .

3. Kapasiteten for AquaSense™ 
•	 Stor mugge: 1,6 liter filtrert vann  

(totalkapasitet 2,3 liter)
•	 Liten mugge: 1,2 liter filtrert vann  

(totalkapasitet 1,6 liter)

4. Varighet for PUREADVANTAGE™-filteret
•	 Et PUREADVANTAGE™-filter kan filtrere omlag 150 liter vann .
•	 Vi anbefaler at du bytter PUREADVANTAGE™-filteret etter 30 dagers bruk 

for å sikre maksimal ytelse .
•	 Dra i ringen på PUREADVANTAGE™-filteret for å skifte filter .

5. Lagring av PUREADVANTAGE™-filteret
PUREADVANTAGE™-filteret må forsegles og lagres på et kaldt, tørt sted og ikke 
utsettes for direkte sollys . Oppbevar filteret i en forseglet plastinnpakning for 
å sikre maksimal ytelse .

6. Pleie av AquaSense™ og PUREADVANTAGE™-filteret
•	 Tøm ut vannet dersom det ikke har vært i bruk i et par dager .
•	 I anbefaler å oppbevare vannfilteret på et kjølig sted . Husk at vann er et 

næringsmiddel . Filtrert vann bør forbrukes i løpet av en til to dager .
•	 AquaSense™-muggen (ekskludert varighetsindikatoren) kan rengjøres i 

oppvaskmaskin .
•	 Fjern varighetsindikatoren før du plasserer AquaSense™-muggen i 

oppvaskmaskinen .

7. Varighetsindikator
Varighetsindikatoren viser deg når det er på tide å skifte PUREADVANTAGE™-
filteret . Hvert punkt refererer til omlag en ukes bruk . Det anbefales å bruke et 
PUREADVANTAGE™-filter i omlag fire uker (30 dager) - tilsvarende 4 punkter 
(100 %) . Hver uke forsvinner én sirkel, og de gjenværende sirklene viser 
varigheten for filteret .
Slik fungerer varighetsindikatoren:

1 . Trykk på STATUS-knappen for å aktivere visningen .
2 . Trykk på knappen i 0,5 - 2 sekunder for å se statusen for 

PUREADVANTAGE™-filteret . Eksempel: Når fire lys er synlige, er filteret 
ved 100 %, og kan brukes i 4 uker fremover .

3 . Trykk på knappen i 3 sekunder eller mer for å nullstille 
tidsberegningen .

4 . Bytt ut PUREADVANTAGE™-filteret når alle lysene blinker .



101

en 
se 

ru 
ua 

ro 
cz 

pl 
hu 

sk 
sl 

hr 
lv 

lt 
ee 

bg 
tk 

gr 
nl 

fr 
de 

it 
es 

pt 
dk 

N
orsk 

fi

VIKTIG

Ideelle vilkår for bruk av AquaSense™ og PUREADVANTAGE™-filteret
•	 AquaSense™ og PUREADVANTAGE™-filteret er utviklet kun for bruk med 

kommunalt drikkevann og evt . annet vann godkjent som drikkevann fra 
andre kilder .

•	 Bruk kun kalt vann fra springen (med en vanntemperatur mellom 4 og 38 
grader celsius) .

•	 Tøm alltid ut de to første literne med vann ved montering av en nytt 
PUREADVANTAGE™-filter .

•	 Filterteknologien for PUREADVANTAGE™ kan redusere den midlertidige 
hardheten i vann fra springen . Personer med hjertelidelser eller som må 
følge spesielle dietter anbefales å diskutere med fastlegen før de benytter 
PUREADVANTAGE™-vannfilteret .

Hygiene
•	 Vask hendene grundig før du bytter ut PUREADVANTAGE™-filteret .
•	 Bytt ut PUREADVANTAGE™-filteret dersom det ikke har vært brukt på 

en stund (f .eks . i ferier), eller dersom det har vært oppbevart utenfor 
kjøleskapet i mer enn 24 timer .

•	 Til spedbarn og personer med nedsatt immunforsvar, anbefales det at 
vannet fra springen kokes . Også for PUREADVANTAGE™-filteret vann bør 
dette utføres . 

•	 Av hygieneårsaker, blir PUREADVANTAGE™-filterinnholdet behandlet med 
sølv . En svært liten mengde kan bli overført til vannet . Denne eventuelle 
overføringen vil uansett være innen retningslinjene fra Verdens 
Helseorganisasjon (WHO) samt i henhold til EUs Direktiv 98/83/EF om 
drikkevannets kvalitet .

Hold barn borte fra filteret.

Garanti for AquaSense og PUREADVANTAGE™
Garanti for PUREADVANTAGE™
For å få mer informasjon om garantien for PUREADVANTAGE™, gå til: 
electrolux .com/water

PUREADVANTAGE™-filteret inneholder 3M renseteknologi
Det unike og innovative PUREADVANTAGE™-filteret inneholder 3M 
renseteknologi som sikrer filtrering av høy kvalitet .

Korrekt avhending
PUREADVANTAGE™-filteret kan kastes sammen med vanlig husholdningsavfall .

Ansvarsfrihet
Electrolux påtar seg ikke noe ansvar dersom de gitte instruksjonene ikke 
følges .

KONTAKTDETALJER
Produsentens adresse: 
Electrolux Lehel Ltd .
Fabrikk for gulvbehandlingsprodukter
Fémnyomó u .1
HU-5101 Jászberény
UNGARN

For å lese mer: www .electrolux .com/water
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JOHDANTO − AQUASENSE™ JA PUREADVANTAGE™

Ison kannun yläkansi

Pienen kannun yläkansi

Suodatin

Suodattamattoman veden säiliö

Suodattamattoman veden säiliö

Iso kannu

Pieni kannu

Käyttöiän ilmaisin
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Kiitos, että valitsit PUREADVANTAGE™-suodatintekniikalla varustetun 
Electrolux AquaSense™ -vedenpuhdistimen
•	 Uusi Electrolux-suodatinjärjestelmäsi tekee hanavedestä hyvänmakuista 

poistamalla siitä epämiellyttävät hajut ja maut .
•	 PUREADVANTAGE™-tekniikka takaa parhaan mahdollisen 

suodatustuloksen, mutta se toimii silti nopeammin, kuin mikään muu 
laadukas suodatusjärjestelmä .

AquaSense™-vedenpuhdistin ja PUREADVANTAGE™-suodatintekniikka 
tarjoavat useita etuja
•	 Paremman makuista juomavettä
•	 Paremman makuista kahvia, teetä ja jääpaloja
•	 Sopii hyvin ruoanvalmistukseen
•	 Pidentää kodinkoneiden käyttöikää estämällä kalkinmuodostumista
•	 Taloudellinen
•	 Käytännöllinen
•	 Suodattimen käyttöiän ilmaisin näyttää, milloin PUREADVANTAGE™-

suodatin on vaihdettava .
•	 Sopii täydellisesti jääkaappiin
•	 Täyttö onnistuu helposti yhdellä kädellä
•	 Moderni ja tyylikäs muotoilu

PUREADVANTAGE™ − uusi ainutlaatuinen suodatustekniikka
•	 Uusi edistyksellinen suodatustekniikka tarjoaa nopeamman suodatuksen, 

kuin mikään muu vastaavan suorituskyvyn vedensuodatin .
•	 Vähentää kalkinmuodostumista, klooripitoisuutta ja tiettyjä 

raskasmetalleja (kuten lyijyä ja kuparia) .
•	 Absorboi hajuun ja makuun vaikuttavia aineita, kuten tiettyjä torjunta-

aineita ja orgaanisia epäpuhtauksia .

PUREADVANTAGE™-SUODATTIMELLA VARUSTETUN AQUASENSE™-
VEDENPUHDISTIMEN KÄYTTÖ- JA SÄILYTYSOHJEET

Korkea laatu ja erinomainen suorituskyky
Noudata seuraavia ohjeita, kun käytät PUREADVANTAGE™-suodattimella 
varustettua AquaSense™-vedenpuhdistinta . Näin varmistat suodatuksen 
korkean laadun ja saat hyvänmakuista vettä .

1. PUREADVANTAGE™-suodattimella varustetun AquaSense™-
vedenpuhdistimen käytön aloittaminen
•	 Irrota käyttöiän ilmaisin ennen kannun puhdistamista .
•	 Puhdista kannun kaikki osat huolellisesti joko astianpesukoneessa tai 

pesemällä ne käsin .
•	 Aseta käyttöiän ilmaisin paikalleen puhdistukseen jälkeen ja aktivoi se (ks . 

kohta Käyttöiän ilmaisin) .
•	 Pese kätesi huolellisesti . 

 

•	 Avaa suodatinpakkaus ja aseta PUREADVANTAGE™-suodatin säiliöön . 
 

•	 Paina suodatinta alaspäin, kunnes se on tukevasti paikallaan säiliön 
alareunan suuntaisesti .
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•	 Ennen kuin käytät AquaSense™-kannua, sinun on aktivoitava 
PUREADVANTAGE™-suodatin seuraavalla tavalla: .

o Aseta kannu vesihanan alle ja laske siihen kaksi litraa vettä .
o Kaada suodatettu vesi pois ennen kannun käyttöä .

Suodata kaksi litraa vettä

2. AquaSense™-kannun täyttäminen
•	 Aseta kannu vesihanan alle siten, että kannun aukko on suoraan hanan 

alla .
•	 Pidä kannua vesihanan alla ja kytke vesi päälle . Hanaveden paine avaa 

täyttökannen, jolloin vesi virtaa säiliöön .

3. AquaSense™-tilavuus
•	 Suuri kannu: 1,6 litraa suodatettua vettä  

(kokonaistilavuus 2,3 litraa)
•	 Pieni kannu: 1,2 litraa suodatettua vettä  

(kokonaistilavuus 1,6 litraa)

4. PUREADVANTAGE™-suodattimen käyttöikä
•	 PUREADVANTAGE™-suodatin suodattaa noin 150 litraa hanavettä .
•	 Suosittelemme vaihtamaan PUREADVANTAGE™-suodattimen 30 päivän 

välein, jotta se toimii parhaalla mahdollisella tavalla .
•	 Suodattimen vaihtamiseksi vedä PUREADVANTAGE™-suodattimessa 

olevasta renkaasta .

5. PUREADVANTAGE™-suodattimen säilytys
Varastoi PUREADVANTAGE™-suodatin viileään ja kuivaan paikkaan tiiviissä 
muovipakkauksessaan, jotta sen paras toimintateho säilyy . Älä säilytä 
suodatinta suorassa auringonvalossa .

6. PUREADVANTAGE™-suodattimella varustetun AquaSense™-
vedenpuhdistimen hoito
•	 Jos vettä ei käytetä kahteen päivään, kaada se pois .
•	 Suosittelemme, että vesisuodatin säilytetään viileässä paikassa . Huomaa, 

että vesi kuuluu elintarvikkeisiin . Käytä suodatettu vesi 1-2 päivän 
kuluessa . 

•	 AquaSense™-kannu (poislukien käyttöiän ilmaisin) voidaan pestä 
astianpesukoneessa .

•	 Irrota käyttöiän ilmaisin, ennen kuin peset AquaSense™-kannun 
astianpesukoneessa .

7. Käyttöiän ilmaisin
Käyttöiän ilmaisin näyttää, milloin PUREADVANTAGE™-suodatin on 
vaihdettava . Jokainen piste edustaa noin yhden viikon käyttöikää . 
PUREADVANTAGE™-suodattimen suositeltu neljän viikon (30 päivän) käyttöikä 
vastaa neljää pistettä (100 %) . Kunkin viikon jälkeen yksi piste sammuu 
suodattimen jäljellä olevan käyttöiän osoittamiseksi .
Käyttöiän ilmaisimen toiminta:

1 . Aktivoi näyttö painamalla STATUS-painiketta .
2 . Voit tarkistaa PUREADVANTAGE™-suodattimen tilan milloin tahansa 

pitämällä STATUS-painiketta painettuna 0,5−2 sekuntia . Esimerkiksi 
kun näkyvissä on neljä valoa, suodattimen tila on 100 % eli sen 
käyttöikä on neljä viikkoa .

3 . Nollaa laskuri pitämällä painiketta painettuna vähintään 3 sekuntia .
4 . Kun kaikki valot vilkkuvat, vaihda PUREADVANTAGE™-suodatin .
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TÄRKEÄÄ TIETOA

PUREADVANTAGE™-suodattimella varustetun AquaSense™-
vedenpuhdistimen ihanteelliset käyttöolosuhteet
•	 AquaSense™-vedenpuhdistin ja PUREADVANTAGE™-suodatin on 

suunniteltu käytettäväksi kunnallisen vesijohtoverkoston veden tai 
juomakelpoiseksi testatun yksityisen kaivoveden suodattamiseen .

•	 Käytä vain viileää hanavettä (veden lämpötila 4−38 °C) .
•	 Kun otat uuden PUREADVANTAGE™-suodattimen käyttöön, hävitä aina 

kaksi ensimmäistä suodatettua vesilitraa .
•	 PUREADVANTAGE™-suodatintekniikka voi vähentää hanaveden tilapäistä 

kovuutta . Sen vuoksi sydänsairauksista kärsivien ja ohjattua ruokavaliota 
noudattavien henkilöiden on suositeltavaa keskustella lääkärinsä kanssa 
ennen PUREADVANTAGE™-suodattimen käyttöä .

Hygienia
•	 Pese kätesi huolellisesti ennen PUREADVANTAGE™-suodattimen 

vaihtamista .
•	 Vaihda PUREADVANTAGE™-suodatin, jos sitä ei ole käytetty pitkään aikaan 

(esim . loman aikana) tai jos se on jäänyt jääkaapin ulkopuolelle yli 24 
tunnin ajaksi .

•	 Heikentyneestä immuniteetista kärsivien henkilöiden ja vauvojen 
juomavesi on yleensä keitettävä ennen käyttöä, mikä koskee myös 

•	 PUREADVANTAGE™-suodattimella suodatettua vettä .
•	 Hygieniasyistä PUREADVANTAGE™-suodattimen materiaalien käsittelyssä 

on käytetty hopeaa . Erittäin pieni pitoisuus hopeaa saattaa välittyä myös 
veteen . Tämä siirtyminen on Maailman terveysjärjestön (WHO) ohjeiden 
sekä EU:n juomaveden laatua koskevan direktiivin 98/83/EY mukaista .

Säilytä suodatin lasten ulottumattomissa.

AquaSense-vedenpuhdistimen ja PUREADVANTAGE™-suodattimen takuu
PUREADVANTAGE™-takuu
Lue lisää PUREADVANTAGE™-suodattimen takuusta osoitteessa: electrolux .
com/water

PUREADVANTAGE™-suodattimessa käytetään 3M-puhdistustekniikkaa
Ainutlaatuinen ja innovatiivinen PUREADVANTAGE™-suodatin sisätää 
3M-puhdistustekniikkaa tehokkaan suodatustuloksen takaamiseksi .

Tuotteen asianmukainen hävittäminen
PUREADVANTAGE™-suodatin voidaan hävittää turvallisesti tavallisen 
kotitalousjätteen mukana .

Vastuuvapauslauseke
Electrolux ei ole vastuussa mistään tuotteeseen liittyvistä asioista, ellei näitä 
ohjeita noudateta .

YHTEYSTIEDOT
Valmistajan osoite: 
Electrolux Lehel Ltd .
Floor Care Appliance Factory
Fémnyomó u .1
HU-5101 Jászberény
UNKARI

Lisätietoja: www .electrolux .com/water
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Share more of our thinking at www.electrolux.com


